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Welsh Beekeepers Association; Annual Convention 2010

We will be exhibiting at this year's annual convention which will be held on Saturday 27" March from 9am.
The event is being held in the Hafod a Hendre Hall at the Royal Welsh Agricultural Show Ground, Builth
Wells. There will be several guest speakers and lots of trade stands selling beekeeping materials.

Rural life, Work & Natural History Bookfair, Stoneleigh Park

We will also be exhibiting at this new bookfair at Stoneleigh Park, nr Kenilworth and Warwick. The bookfair
is being held between 10am and 4pm on Saturday 18" April and there will be around 18 exhibitors in total.

‘The Mevyers' lllustrations of British Birds’ — W.G.Hale (2007) Pub. Maggs Bros. & Peregrine Books

We have recently purchased the remaining stock of this significant reference book aimed at determining the
number and content of the various ‘series’, ‘issues’ and/or editions of H.L. Meyer’s ‘lllustrations of British
Birds’. Within it, the contribution of the Meyer family is examined and the book is complimented with 40
colour plates. Standard limited edition of 120 copies — RRP £225.00; Our price £150.00

This catalogue represents a small selection of recently purchased collections. We carry a large stock of
Natural History & Gardening books in our shop. If you require a particular title in our subjects, please call us.

Payment of invoices in STERLING please. We accept Visa, Mastercard & Eurocard, but only when
placing your order. Cards may not be used to pay an invoice at a later date. We do not accept American
Express credit cards. All postage on books is extra.

We are always interested in purchasing large or small collections in our specialist subject area and
are quite happy to travel to view.

ABBREVIATIONS
Vg very good t.e.g. topedgesgilt pp pages Dw dust wrapper
illus. illustrations f.e.p. front end paper o/w otherwise nd no date

a.e.g all edges gilt b/w black & white sl slightly pbk paperback
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Flowers and Plants of Mt. Kinabalu. Pub. Takashi Sato. 1991 pp.126 with colour photographs
and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in similar dw. All text duplicated in English and
Japanese. [38214] £30.00

Alford, D.V. Pests of Ornamental Trees, Shrubs and Flowers. Rep. Pub. Manson. 2002 pp. 448
with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in flexible illus. card covers. [37985] £35.00

This is an authoritative and profusely illustrated account of the pests of ornamental plants. Dr. Alford has produced a unique
and comprehensive source of reference for all practitioners and students involved in the recognition, biology and control of
the pests of ornamental crops.

Alibertis, C. and A. Orchidees Sauvages de Crete. Pub. Typocreta. 1985 pp. 39 with 88 colour
photographic plates and text figs. A vg. copy in card covers. All text in French. [38099] £10.00

Allan, B. & Woods, P. Wild Orchids of Scotland. Pub. HMSO. 1993 pp.135 with many
superb coloured photographs, keys and line drawings. [38232] £40.00

This is a very well produced volume with some superb photographs. Sadly, no longer in print. The combination of keys, line
drawings and photographs greatly assists identification .

Allan, M. The Tradescants. 1st. Ed. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1964 pp. 345 with plates. VG. in
vg. dw. [34304] £45.00

Alvin, K.L. et al. (Ed). Studies on Fossil Plants Pub. The Linnean Society of London. 1968
pp.v, 226 with b/w. photographic plates, figs., and one fold out illus. A vg. copy in sl. grubby
dw. [37955] £25.00

This book will be of interest to those involved in teaching and research on paleobotany, morphological botany, plant
evolution, palaeoecology and geology.

Arber, A. The Mind & The Eye. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1954 pp.xi, 145. A vg.
copy in same dw. [38153] £10.00

Arber, Agnes. The Natural Philosophy of Plant Form. 1st. Pub. C.U.P. 1950 pp.xiv, 246 with
text illus. Boards showing little wear at top and bottom of spine o/w. vg. [37958] £80.00

This book is divided into eleven chapters all looking at different areas of plant morphology.

Arditti, J. Orchid Biology. Reviews and Perspectives, I1l. Pub. Comstock. 1984 pp. 432 with
many figs. VG. in lightly chipped dw. with some small loss. [34901] £20.00

Arditti, J. Orchid Biology. Reviews and Perspectives, 1V. Pub. Comstock. 1987 pp. 349 with
many figs. VG. in similar dw. [34902] £18.00

Arditti, J. (Ed.). Orchid Biology. Reviews and Perspectives, 1. 1st. Pub. Cornell University. 1977
pp. 310 with figs. Fine indw. [34707] £30.00

The author invited experts from all over the world to write reviews in their area of speciality. The papers represented a
review of what was known at the time of publishing.

Badham, Charles David. A Treatise on the Esculent Funguses of England. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Lovell
Reeve. 1863 pp.xvi, 152 with 12 fine hand coloured plates to rear. A near fine copy in
original cloth binding with gilt design. [38481] £200.00
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Baumann, H. Greek Wild Flowers. and plant lore in ancient Greece. Pub. Herbert. 1993 pp. 252

with many colour photographs and supporting b/w. figs. Nr. fine copy in same dw. [38055] £45.00

This work was translated and augmented from the original German text by William T. Stearn and Eldwyth Ruth Stearn.
Greece is far richer in flowers than any other European country, with more than 6,000 species as against 2,300 in the British
Isles. These plants because they are virtually the same as those which existed at the time of Homer, provide a direct link with
the world of the ancient Greeks. The close relationship between plants and man in that period is evident in the Greek myths,
in the way flowers and climbing plants inspired Greek art, in the use of plants in medicine and the importance of certain
plants in the ancient economy.

Bechtel, H., Cribb, P. & Launert, E. The Manual of Cultivated Orchid Species. Pub. Blandford
Press. 1986 pp.444 with 720 coloured plates. A VG. copy in dw. [34192] £35.00

This is a comphrehensive cultivation guide, and represents the result of years of painstaking research and development.

Bechtel, H. et al. The Manual of Cultivated Orchid Species. Pub. Blandford. 1981 pp. 444 with
720 colour photographs. Small stain on fore-edge, not affecting contents. Overall vg. in vg.
dw. [34694] £50.00

A standard in this field as a comprehensive cultivation guide.

Beckett, E. Wild Flowers of Majorca, Minorca and Ibiza. Pub. A.A.Balkema. 1988 pp.ix, 221
with 8 colour plates and some illus. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards. [38101] £70.00

This book offers a means of identification on three levels. For the complete beginner there are illustrations of the most
striking wild plants. For those who wish to go further, there is help in the form of a botanical key. For those who already
have this skill there is a key to all the wild flowerng plants.

Blamey, M. and Grey-Wilson, C. The lllustrated Flora of Britain and Northern Europe. Pub.
Hodder and Stoughton. 1989 pp. 544. Spine of dw. lightly faded, o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy.
[38221] £25.00

Illustrated by Marjorie Blamey, this very comprehensive work describes over 2,400 plants.

Blamey, M. & Grey-Wilson, C. Mediterranean Wild Flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Harper Collins.
1993 pp. 560 with 191 colour illus. plates and numerous line drawings. A nr. fine copy in
same dw. [38197] £20.00

The text describes over 2500 species and varieties, with notes on flowers, foliage, fruits, habitat, flowering months, and
distribution.

Blanchard, J.W. Narcissus. A Guide to Wild Daffodils. 1st. Ed. Pub. AGS. 1990 pp. 203 with
46 colour photographs. VG. in good to vg. dw. [34129] £20.00

Bon, M. The Mushrooms and Toadstools of Britain and North-Western Europe. Pub. Hodder
and Stoughton. 1987 pp. 352 with colour illustrative plates throughout. A vg. copy in card
covers. Scarce. [38140] £35.00

The most comprehensive illustrated guide to the larger fungi of our region. Over 1500 species and varieties covered, 1200
illustrated in colour.

Botschantzeva, Z.P. (Varekamp, H.Q. Translated). Tulips. Taxonomy, morphology, cytology,
phytogeography and physiology. Pub. Balkema. 1982 pp.x, 230 with 24 plates of watercolours
and many supporting text-figs. Lightly chipped dw, o/w. a vg. copy. [34466] £60.00

Bower, F.O. Primitive Land Plants. Also known as the Archegoniatae. Pub. Macmillan. 1935
pp.xiv, 658 with 465 illustrations. Sl. foxing to edges o/w. VG.  [38185] £12.50

Boyle, F. About Orchids. A Chat. Pub. Chapman and Hall. 1893 pp.xvi, 250 with 8
chromolithograph colour illustrations. Lacking half-title. Internal hinges showing light wear,
o/w. vg. in burgundy cloth boards. [34433] £60.00

With 9 chapters including ‘my gardening’, ‘an orchid sale’, ‘cool orchids’, ‘warm orchids’, hot orchids’ and ‘an orchid
farm’.
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Boyle, F. The Woodlands Orchids. Described and illustrated with stories of Orchid-collecting. Pub.
Macmillan. 1901 pp.x, 274 with 16 coloured plates of illus. by J.L. MacFarlane. AEG.
Boards lightly rubbed on corners, o/w. a fine copy. [34667] £140.00

Cattleyas, Dendrobiums, Cyprepediums are among those species covered in this handsome work.

Braithwaite, R. The Sphagnaceae or Peat-Mosses of Europe and North America. David Bogue,
London, 1880. pp.91 with 29 full-page plates, each bearing a number of figs. Boards sl.
rubbed o/w. VG. [38204] £65.00

Brenan, Prof. J.P.M et al. A Vision of Eden. The Life and Work of Marianne North. Pub. HMSO.
1993 pp. 240 with reproductions of Marianne North’s work throughout. A thoroughly fine
copy in same dw. [38260] £18.00

Bresinsky, A. and Besl, H. A Colour Atlas of Poisonous Fungi. Pub. Wolfe. 1989 pp.xi, 295
with colour photographs, line drawings and figs. A fine copy in illus. boards.  [37984] £45.00

This atlas provides a photographic guide which facilitates recognition of poisonous fungi and outlines treatment methods. It
also helps the reader to understand the toxic substances present in each case, the degree of toxicity of each fungus and the
likely effects on the victim’s body.

Brickell, C.D. and Mathew, B. Daphne. The Genus in the Wild and in Cultivation. 1st. Ed. Pub.
AGS. 1976 pp. 194 with b/w. photographs and line drawings. VG. invg. dw. [34687] £10.00

Brown, J. et al. An Arctic Ecosystem. The Coastal Tundra at Barrow, Alaska. US /IBP Synthesis
Series 12. 1st. Pub. Dowden, Hutchinson & Ross. 1980 pp.xxv, 571 with text figs. and graphs.
Nr. fine copy. [34408] £20.00

Bunce, Dr. R.G.H. and Jeffers, J.N.R. Native Pinewoods of Scotland. Proceedings of Aviemore
Symposium, 1975. Pub. Institute of Terrestrial Ecology. 1977 pp.x, 120 with some b/w.
photographs, maps and figs. A vg. plus copy in card covers. [38253] £10.00

Burberry, H.A. The Amateur Orchid Cultivator’s Guide Book. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Blake and
Mackenzie. 1900 pp.xvi, 196 with 4 colour plates and many b/w. photographs. Hinges
showing light wear and spine gently sunned, o/w. a vg. copy. [34571] £25.00

Cash, C. The Slipper Orchids. Pub. Batsford. 1991 pp.x, 228 with 225 colour photographs. In
dw. lightly bumped along edges, o/w. a vg. copy. [34668] £25.00

Cheers, G. Letts Guide to Carnivorous Plants of the World. Pub. Letts. 1992 pp.x, 174 with
colour photographs, maps and small illus. Spine of dw. faded o/w. vg.  [38229] £20.00

This book helps give the reader a guide with which to help identify and cultivate an astonishingly diverse and interesting
range of carnivorous plants.

Church, A.H. Introduction to the Plant-Life of the Oxford District. I. General Review. II. The
Annual Succesion. I11. The Annual Succesion. Pub. O.U.P. 1922 3 Volumes. With some b/w.
photographic plates and figs. A vg. set in paper covers. [38298] £40.00

Church, A.H. Introduction to the Plant-Life of the Oxford District. I. General Review. II. The
Annual Succesion. Ill. The Annual Succesion Pub. O.U.P. 1922-25 All 3 volumes bound into
one. With some b/w. photographic plates and figs. A vg. copy in green cloth boards.
[38300] £30.00

Church, A.H. On the Relation of Phyllotaxis to Mechanical Laws. Part 1. Construction by
Orthogonal Trajectories Part 2. Asymmetry and Symmetry Part 3. Secondary Growth Phenomena.
Pub. Williams and Norgate. 1904 3 Parts bound into one volume. B/W. photographs, line

drawings and figs. Some foxing to contents o/w. vg. copy in green cloth boards.  [38182] £120.00
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Church, A.H. Oxford Botanical Memoirs. In 2 VVolumes. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1919-21
2 volumes. Memoirs No.1-7 bound together in first volume. Memoirs No.s 8-12 in second
volume. With some small figs. A vg. clean set, [38203] £100.00

Church, A.H. The Somatic Organization of the Phaeophyceae. . Pub. O.U.P. 1920 pp.110. A vg.
copy in paper covers. [38299] £10.00

Church, A.H. Types of Floral Mechanism Part. 1 Types I-XIl. Pub. Oxford Clarendon Press.
1908 pp.vii, 211 with lovely colour plates and some figs. Sl. foxing to contents o/w. a vg.
copy in green boards. [38302] £150.00

This portion of a collection of floral studies, originally prepared for class purposes, and limited to a hundred types as
illustrating what may be termed in popular phraseology ‘The Hundred Best Flowers’, has been arranged for publication in
the hope that it may prove useful not only to other teachers and students, but also to all those who are interested in the study
of the Natural History and problems of plant-life.

Clebsch, B. A Book of Salvias. Sages for Every Garden. Pub. Timber Press. 1997 pp. 221 with
colour plates and line drawings throughout text. VG. copy in vg. dw. [33918] £15.00

Coats, Alice M. The Quest for Plants. A History of the Horticultural Explorers. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Studio Vista. 1969 pp. 400 with 26 plates and a number of illus. in text. DW. lightly chipped
with some closed tears. Overall avg. copy. [34148] £40.00

Cobb, J.L.S. Meconopsis. Pub. Timber Press / Helm. 1989 pp.xiv, 125 with some plates. VG.
invg. dw. [34314] £35.00

Cowan, A.M. & J.A. The Trees of Northern Bengal. Including Shrubs, Woody Climbers, Bamboos,
Palms and Tree Ferns. Pub. Bengal Secretariat Book Depot. 1929 pp.178. Vg. in boards.
[38084] £30.00

Cox, E.H.M. Ed. The Plant Introductions of Reginald Farrer. 1st. New Flora and Silva. 1930
pp.xi, 113 with 12 coloured plates and other illus. A near fine copy of this scarce volume. Ltd.
to 500 copies of which 450 were for sale. [27383] £190.00

Crackles, E. Flora of the East Riding of Yorkshire. Pub. Hull. 1990 pp.xii, 271 with 41 colour
plates, 465 distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in similar dw. [38215] £35.00

The culmination of life-time’s interest and some forty years of intensive first-hand study of the plant associations of the East
Riding, as well as exhaustive research of the relevant literature, the Flora is the essential data-base for the evaluation of
sites for conservation purposes.

Cribb, P. & Bailes, C. Hardy Orchids. Orchids for the garden and frost-free greenhouses. 1st. Pub.
Helm. 1989 pp.xiii, 162 with 96 coloured photos. A near fine copy in dw. [34896]  £45.00

Although orchids have never been a popular plant for northern gardens, there are a number of species that exhibit a degree
of hardiness. that allows them to be grown in a temperate climate.

Cullen, J. (Ed.). The Orchid Book. A guide to the identification of cultivated orchid species. Pub.
Cambridge. 1992 pp.xxxvi, 529 with line drawings. Fine in fine dw. [34528] £15.00

Dahl, E. and Krog, H. Macrolichens. of Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden. Pub.
Universitetsforlaget. 1973 pp. 185 with maps, figs., and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in
illus. boards. [38168] £12.00

This book contains annotated keys to 45 genera and close to 400 species of macrolichens occuring in Denmark, Finland,
Norway and Sweden.
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Danesch, E. & O. Le monde fascinant de la flore alpine. 1st. Pub. Editions Didier-Richard.
1981 pp.317 with many superb coloured photographs. Spine of dw. a little faded o/w
contents fine. [38255] £45.00

This is a superb volume providing excellent photographs to support the ample text and providing a useful addition to the
alpine flora. Text in French.

Darlington, A. The Pocket Encyclopedia of Plant Galls in Colour. 1st. Pub. Blandford. 1968
pp.191 with 293 coloured illus. VG. in same dw. [38013] £20.00

This book helps the reader identify the commoner varieties of these fascinating parasitic growths. It summarises the life-
histories of many of the parasites, gives particulars of the complex miniature universes they set up inside their galls and
suggests lines of investigation to widen the understanding of their natural history.

Davies, F.B.M. The Common Lichens of Bedfordshire. Pub. Bedfordshire Natural History
Society. 1981 pp. 32 with distribution maps and small line drawings. A vg. copy in card
covers. [38290] £7.50

Davies, P. and Gibbons, B. Field Guide to Wild Flowers of Southern Europe. Pub. Crowood.
1993 pp. 320 with colour photographic plates. Covers have come loose at spine o/w. vg.

[38138] £9.50
Davies, P. & J. and Huxley, A. Wild Orchids. of Britain and Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Chatto and
Windus. 1983 pp.xii, 256 with 328 colour plates. VG. in vg. dw. [34323] £15.00

Geographic spread covering Iceland and Norway, the British Isles, across the continent through the orchid rich areas of
France, Germany, Switzerland, Austria; throughout the Mediterranean from Portugal to Israel via Spain, Italy, Greece and
all the major islands. Even the rarities from western Asia as far as the Urals are incorporated.

Dawson, Peter. A Handbook for Horticultural Students. Pub. Peter Dawson. 1998 pp, iv, 454,
vi with figs. throughout. A vg. plus copy in card covers. [38178] £45.00

For new students of horticulture, this book consists of over 100 topics covering a wide range of theoretical and practical
horticulture. Based on the syllabus of the RHS” General Exam in Horticulture, when published the book was also suitable
for courses and examinations like City and Guilds, BTEC and NVQ levels 1 & 2.

De la Bathie, H., Perrier. Flora of Madagascar. (Vascular Plants). 49th Family - Orchids Volumes |
and Il. Pub. Humbert. 1981 pp.x, 542 with line drawings. 2 volumes bound as one. Fine in
green cloth. Scarce. [34664] £275.00

De Vos, M.P. The Genus Romulea in South Africa. Journal of South African Botany. Pub. Journal
of South African Botany. 1972 pp. 307 with colour plates and many botanical illustrations.
Fine in buff coloured boards. With the bookplate of the nurseryman and alpine specialist Will
Ingwersen. [34319] £70.00

Del Prete, C. et al. Le Orchidee Spontanee. Della Provincia di Grosetto. Pub. Italy. 1982 pp. 71
with colour photographs and line drawings. VG. in card covers. [34903] £20.00

Delforge, P. Orchids of Britain and Europe. Collins Photo Guide. 1st. English Ed. Collins. 1995
pp. 480 with 812 colour photographs. Sl. faded spine o/w. vg. plus in illus. boards.  [38050] £18.00

This guide covers every single species and variety that is found in Britain and Europe; it also covers North Africa and Israel,
Lebanon, Syria and Asian Turkey.

Dennis, R.W.G. British Cup Fungi and Their Allies. Pub. Ray Society. 1960 pp.xxiv, 280
with 40 colour plates and 20 figs. at the rear of text. A vg. plusinvg. dw. [38109]  £35.00

This book has been prepared in an attempt to fill a long-standing gap in the series of semi-popular illustrated books
available to British naturalists.
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Dixon, H.N. The Student’s Handbook of British Mosses. With Illustrations & Keys to the Genera &
Species by H.G. Jameson. Rep. Pub. Wheldon & Wesley. 1970 pp.xlviii, 582 with 62 plates of
b/w. figs. Some pencil annotation to text. Overall a vg. copy [38039] £25.00

Doutt, R.L. Cape Bulbs. 1st. Pub. Batsford. 1994 pp.254 with 75 coloured photos. plus text
figs. A fine copy in dw. [34349] £30.00

More than 1300 species of bulbs grow in the wild yet only a few hundred are in cultivation.The author explains how these
can be grown from seed collected in the wild. He also discusses propagation from bulbs, corms, tubers, or rhizomes.

Dr. Palla. Atlas der Alpenflora. in 5 volumes. Pub. Lindauer’schen Buchhandlung. 1897 5
volumes complete in fine condition bound in green cloth. [34341] £220.00

Du Plessis, N. & Duncan, G. Bulbous Plants of Southern Africa. A guide to their cultivation and
propagation. 1st. Ed. Pub. Tafelberg. 1980 pp. 192 with 47 full-page colour botanical
illustrations by Elise Bodley. Front top-corner of dw. lightly bumped, otherwise a fine copy
in illustrated slipcase. Folio. [34486] £150.00

A comprehensive and beautifully illustrated guide for identifying South African geophytes, with an enumeration of various
techniques for propagating them. Elise Bodley’s has exhibited at the Audubon Naturalist Society and all of the watercolours
in this book were exhibited at the Naturalist Centre at the Smithsonian National Museum of Natural History.

Duncan, U.K. Introduction to British Lichens. 1st. Pub. T. Buncle. 1970 pp.Ixxiv, 292 with
128 plates. A vg. copy with come fading to board spine.  [38019] £15.00

Dyer, R. Allen et al. The Genera of Southern African Flowering Plants. 23 parts all that have been
published. Pub, Botanical Research Unit, Dept. Agric.Techn. Ser. 1976-1988 23 parts all in
immaculate condition and in card covers except vol. 2 which is hardback. More details
available on request. [34208] £300.00

Dykes, W.R. The Genus Iris. Atlas of Coloured Plates. Pub. Wheldon and Wesley. 1952 68
colour plates. Foxed end-papers, title page and fore-edges. Plates clean of foxing. Green
cloth boards lightly bumped on corners. Folio. Dustwrapper is worn with some loss but has
done it’s job of protecting the green cloth binding. [35102] £180.00

The plates comprised herein are full sized reprints of the original fine botanical illustrations.

Dykes, W.R. Notes on the Tulip Species. Edited and Illustrated by E. Katherine Dykes. 1st. Pub.
Herbert Jenkins. 1930 pp.108 with 54 fine plates. Feint foxing to endpapers and a little wear
to bottom of spine o/w a clean vg. copy. [35084] £220.00

Dykes, W.R. Notes on Tulip Species. 1st. Pub. Herbert Jenkins. 1930 pp. 108 with 54
beautifully illustrated plates by the author. Top/ bottom of spine slightly knocked o/w a very
nice clean copy in worn and repaired dustwrapper with some small loss. [32374] £275.00

Elwes, H.J. & Henry, A.H. The Trees of Great Britain & Ireland. Rep. S.R. Publishers. 1969 7
volumes in fine condition with index in volume 7. These volumes in original or reprint are
scarce. All volumes in fine condition. [35092] £750.00

Engler, A. Die Natuerlichen Pflanzenfamilien. Plant taxonomy. Some 50 volumes on plant
taxonomy in German. Pub. Engelmann. 1894-1960 Most volumes are vg. condition with a few
with detached boards. Full description on application. Ex. Plant Science Library, Oxford
University. [38470] £1,000.00

Erdmann, D.J. Notes on the Subgenus Brachypetalum of the Genus Paphiopedilum. Pub.
Erdmann. 1982 pp. 95 with plates and line drawings. VG. in ringbound covers. [34721] £10.00

Background, taxonomy, the species, their culture, pests & diseases, hybrids and exhibiting are covered in this practical work.
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Farjon, A. and Styles, B.T. Pinus (Pinaceae). Flora Neotropica Monograph 75. Pub. New York
Botanical Garden. 1997 pp. 291 with illus. and maps. VG. plus in green boards. [38303] £50.00

Farrer, Reginald. On Eaves of the World. in 2 vols. 1st. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1917 pp.xii, 311
:viii, 328 with many photos. Some cockerling of cloth to front board of Vol.2. Rubbing to
covers of both volumes. Good. [34342] £60.00

Farrer, Reginald. The Rainbow Bridge. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926 pp.xi, 383 with
illus. A vg. copy with corners knocked. [34343] £40.00

Fernandes, A. Ed. Flora de Mocambique. 74 parts in fine condition in paper covers. Pub. Lisbon.
1969-1993 These are in fine condition, there are a few duplicates. For full information on this
item please contact us. [38469] £250.00

Findlay, W.P.K. Fungi. Including Illustrations in Colour by Beatrix Potter. Pub. Warne. 1967
Pp.xi, 202 with 50 plates of illus. and some b/w. photographs. A nr. fine copy in blue cloth
boards. [38108] £40.00

Fiori, Prof. A. and Paoletti, G. Flora Italiana lllustrata. Pub. Sancasciano Val Di Pesa. 1921
pp.viii, 545 with 3878 small line drawings. All text in Italian. A vg. copy in marbled boards.

[38254] £50.00
Fitter, A. An Atlas of the Wild Flowers of Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Collins. 1978.
pp.272 with 1,972 distrib. maps. VG. in worn dw. [38222] £15.00

Fitter, R. and A. Guide to the Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns of Britain and Northern Europe.
Pub. Collins 1984 pp. 256 with colour plates, maps and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in
illus. boards. [38127] £20.00

This book provides comprehensive coverage of all the grasses, sedges, rushes and ferns of the British Isles, north-west
Europe, Scandinavia and Iceland. Over 420 species are illustrated and over 590 described, family by family.

Fitter, R. and A. Guide to the Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns of Britain and Northern Europe.
Pub. Collins 1984 pp. 256 with colour plates, maps and line drawings. Nr. fine copy in card
covers. [38128] £30.00

This book provides comprehensive coverage of all the grasses, sedges, rushes and ferns of the British Isles, north-west
Europe, Scandinavia and Iceland. Over 420 species are illustrated and over 590 described, family by family.

Fraser Robinson, Jas. The Flora of the East Riding of Yorkshire. Including a Physiographical
Sketch. Pub. A. Brown. 1902 pp.vii, 253 with small illus. and one fold-out colour map. Ex-
Lib. SI. damage to internal front hinge and sl. wear to spine ends o/w. vg. in cloth boards.
[38045] £50.00

Fritsch, F.E. The Structure and Reproduction of the Algae. In 2 volumes. Rep. C.U.P. 1975 2
volumes with many text illus. and folding map at rear of vol. 2. VG. in same dw. [38180] £50.00

This 2 volume work gives a comprehensive account of the morphology of the Algae. They deal with the Algae in the widest
sense, including the Flagellates which have been shown to be not clearly separable from the main body of Algae. The
treatment is morphological, taxonomic and biologic problems being discussed only where they bear on morphology.

Gamisans, J. La Végétation de la Corse. Pub. Edisud. 1999 pp.391 with b/w. and colour
photographs, illus. and line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers. All text in French. [38022]
£40.00

Gamisans, J. and Marzocchi, J-F. La Flore endemique de la Corse. Pub. Edisud. 1996 pp. 208
with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in card covers. All text in French.
[38121] £30.00
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Gapillout, A. Promenades Botaniques et Geologiques a Courchevel. Pub. Office du Tourisme.
1979 pp. 222 with illustrations throughout. A vg. copy in card covers. All text in French.
[38081] £20.00

Gerard, John. The Herbal or General History of Plants. A facsimile of the complete edition of 1633
rev. Thomas Johnson. Pub. Dover. 1975 A fine copy indw. [36082] £375.00

Goldblatt, P. & Manning, J. Gladiolus in Southern Africa. 1st. Pub. Fernwood Press. 1998
pp.320 with 144 fine coloured plates by Fay Anderson & Auriol Batten. Fine copy in dw.
[34395] £40.00

Although the genus Gladiolus has been known for over 300 years it is only in this book that an attempt is made to present a
natural classification of the genus, and to include within it all species that share an immedite common ancestor with
Gladiolus.

Gram, E. & Weber, A. Plant Diseases in Orchard, Nursery, and Garden Crops. Pub. Universal
Text Books. 1951 pp.618 with many illus. A vg. copy in clean boards. [34237] £22.00

Greville, R.K. Flora Edinensis: or a description of plants growing near Edinburgh. 1st. Pub.
William Blackwood. 1824 pp.Ixxxi, 478 with 4 plates. Some light foxing to plates and some
early pages of text. External hinge cracked with some wear to spine. Contents generally very
clean. [25891] £100.00

Grey-Wilson, C. The Genus Cyclamen. Pub. Timber Press / Helm. 1988 pp. 147 with 12
colour plates and many line drawings. VG. plus in same dw. [38120] £20.00

This book is richly illustrated and highly authoritative, this book provides an up-to-date, fully comprehensive and invaluable
addition to the libraries of both botanists and keen gardeners.

Grierson, Mary. An English Florilegium. Flowers, Trees, Shrubs, Fruits, Herbs The Tradescant
Legacy. 1st. Pub. Thames & Hudson. 1987 pp.240 with 52 coloured plates depicting 150
plants. Fine copy in dw. [24956] £70.00

Grigson, G. The Englishman’s Flora. Illustrated with woodcuts from sixteenth-century herbals.
Pub. Phoenix House. 1987 pp. 478 with numerous line drawings. A nr. fine copy in same

dw. [38250] £30.00
Grime, J.P. Plant Strategies and Vegetation Processes. Corr. Rep. Pub. Wiley. 1986 pp.xii, 222
with 35 plates and many figs. in text. Fine in card covers. [34423] £10.00
Grindon, L.H. The Manchester Flora. 1st. Pub. William White. 1859 pp.viii, 575.VG. copy
bound in half calf. [26724] £95.00
Hall, A.D. The Genus Tulipa. 1st. Ed. Pub RHS. 1940 pp.viii, 171 with 40 plates in colour
and 23 figs. in b/w. VG. in boards. [34136] £40.00

Hall, A.D. The Genus Tulipa. 1st. pub. R.H.S. 1940 pp.viii, 171 with 40 coloured plates to
rear and other b/w plates in text. Spine showing foxing o/w vg. [34203] £40.00

This work covers history and distribution, general morphology, taxonomy with keys and much more.

Halliday, S. & Lushington, L. Flowers of Northern Cyprus. A Photographer’s Eye View. Pub.
Privately. 1988 pp.92 with many fine coloured photographs. Fine copy of this scarce book in
dw. [34204] £20.00

Each flower described in this guide is beautifully illustrated in full colour, and accompanied by clear and accurate botanical
information, including details of habitat and distribution and hints on identification.
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Hanbury, F.J. & Marshall, E.S. Flora of Kent. Pub. Hanbury. 1899 pp.Ixxxiv, 444 with two
fold-out maps. Internally very clean. Rebound in brown cloth with new end-papers.
[31975] £65.00

Hanf, M. The Arable Weeds of Europe. with their seedlings and seeds. Pub. BASF. 1983 pp. 494
plus supplement with colour photographs, distribution maps and figs. A vg. plus copy in illus.
boards. [38240] £100.00

Harper, L. John. Population Biology of Plants. Pub. Academic Press. 1981 pp.xxiv, 892 with
text figs, graphs and tables. VVg. in card covers. Scarce. [34409] £80.00

The author discusses the processes that determine the number of plants - and the number of plant parts - by describing the
separate stages in a general model of population behaviour and analyses the ways the individual plants interfere with each
other’s growth.

Harrap, A. & S. Orchids of Britain & Ireland. A Field and Site Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub.A& C Black.
2005 pp.480 with over 370 coloured photographs and 49 coloured distribution maps.Vg.
copy in flexible covers. [37976] £25.00

This guide has all 57 species of British and Irish wild orchids described, with information on identification, habitat,
distribution and conservation. It includes a guide to over 330 places to go to see wild orchids.

Hart, Cyril. Practical Forestry. For the Agent and the Surveyor. Pub. Alan Sutton. 1991 pp.xxXx,
658 with figs. Felt tip marks on the top and fore-edge, o/w. this is a fine copy in fine dw.
[38404] £40.00

This is the most up-to-date 3rd edition of this book. Useful for all those involved in forestry through its coverage of
silvicultural operations, grading of timber, valuations, marketing, sawmilling and nursery practice as well as financial
management, taxation and many other subjects.

Hartig, Dr. R. Timbers and How to Know Them. Pub. David Douglas. 1890 pp. 83 with small
line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers. [38139] £15.00

Haslam. S.M. et al. A Flora of the Maltest Islands. Pub. Malta University Press. 1977 pp.Ixxi,
560 with 66 line drawn plates. A vg. copy in sl. creased card covers. [38134] £25.00

Hawksworth, D.L. Mycologists Handbook. An introduction to the Principles of Taxonomy and
Nomenclature in the Fungi and Lichens. Pub. C.M.L. 1974 pp.231 with some figs. and maps. A
vg. copy in blue boards. [38176] £30.00

Henderson, D.M. et al. British Fungus Flora. Agarics and Boleti: Introduction. Pub. Edinburgh.
1969 pp. 58 with 50 figs. at rear of text. A vg. copy in card covers. [38137] £15.00

Henderson, D.M. et al (Eds.). British Fungus Flora. Agarics and Boleti. Boletaceae:
Gomphidiceae: Paxillaceae. Pub. Edinburgh. 1970 pp. 124 with some line drawings to rear of
text. [38116] £15.00

Henslow, Rev. J.S. The Principles of Descriptive & Physiological Botany. Pub. Longman, Rees.
1835 pp. 322 with line drawings. Bound in half-calf with marbled boards rubbed in places.
New spine using title from original. Overall nr. vg. Scarce. [38225] £250.00

Hernstrom, T.C. Paphiopedilum. Pub. TJO Co. 1982 pp.65 with line drawings. VG. in lightly
grubby ringbound card covers. [34706] £10.00

Thirty six of the 80 or so species are illustrated and described.

Heywood, V.H. (Ed.). Flowering Plants of the World. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1978 pp.
335 wonderfully filled with colour & b/w. botanical illus. and dist. maps. Faded dw. o/w. a
vg. copy. [38245] £20.00

This book provides a wealth of information which will be invaluable to the botanist and fascinating for the general reader.
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Hickey, M. Drawing Plants with Pen and Ink. Pub. Cedar Publications. 1994 pp. 32 with line
drawings throughout. A fine copy in card covers. [38208] £6.00

Hickey, Michael & King, Clive. Common Families of Flowering Plants. Pub. Cambridge Uni.
Press. 1997. pp.xii,212 with hundreds of figs. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38233] £30.00

This book provides a basic introduction to twenty-five commonly occuring families of flowering plants, chosen for their
economic, ornamental and ecological importance.

Hill, Sir John. The Family Herbal. or an account of all those English Plants which are remarkable
for their virtues and of the drugs which are produced by vegetables of other Countries; with their
descriptions and their uses....... Pub. C. Brightly, and T. Kinnersley. [1812] pp.xiii, xI, 376 with
54 hand-coloured, copper engraved plates. Bound in half calf, with spine having been relaid.
Boards showing wear. Binding in vg. condition. Repair to fep. Intermittent scattered foxing,
plates generally very clean. [38270] £250.00

Hilliard, O.M. & Burtt, B.L. The Botany of the Southern Natal Drakensberg. Pub. Nat. Bot.
Gardens, S.A. 1987 pp.253 with 37 coloured plates comprising over nearly 190 photos. Fine
copy indw. [34504] £20.00

The authors intended as their primary aim for this book to be the identification of the flora in this area. This has proved to be
a considerable undertaking. This has led to the naming of 125 species and 3 genera not previously recognised in this area
comprising some 430 sq. miles.

Hobbs, C.E. Botanical Hand-Book. Pub. Boston. 1876 pp.271. VG. with some wear to boards.

[34220] £20.00
Hodgetts, N.G. Cladonia: a Field Guide. Pub. Joint Nature Conservation Committee. 1992
pp. 39 with 96 small line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers. [38173] £4.50

Holdgate, M.W. Ed. Antarctic Ecology. Volume 2. 1st. Pub. Academic Press. 1970 pp.x, 608-
998 with illus., graphs and tables. VVg. in worn dw. [34417] £18.00

At the time this was the most complete reference work on a rapidly expanding field of bological research. Volume 2 covers
freshwater systems in the Antarctic and Arctic, terrestrial soils, vegetation and fauna and concludes with a review of
conservation.

Holding, A.J. et al. Soil Organisms and Decomposition in Tundra. Pub. Tundra Biome Steering
Comm. 1974 pp.viii, 398 with many figs. in text. VG. in card covers. [34440] £15.00

Hooker, W.J. & Taylor, T. Muscologia Britannica; containing The Mosses of Great Britain and
Ireland. 2nd. Ed. Corr. & Enlarged Pub. Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown & Green. 1827
ppxxxvii, 272 with 31 plates plus 5[6] supp. plates. Supp. plate 1 appears to be missing. Some
plates foxed. Bound in half calf. VG. [26433] £200.00

Houtman, R. Variegated Trees and Shrubs. The Illustrated Encyclopedia. Pub. Timber Press.
2004 pp. 338 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. covers. [37987] £21.00

Houtman’s efforts to identify the origins of the plants, his interest in correct nomenclature, and his careful descriptions make
his work an essential historical record.

Hsiang, Rue-Chih. Phalaeonopsis. Superior parentages and awards. (1862-1978). Pub. Orchid
Society of the Rep. of China. [1987] pp. 583 with colour and b/w. photography. Front
internal hinge showing a little wear. Rest of the binding still firm. VG. in blue cloth boards.
Text in English and Chinese. [34676] £110.00

Hudson, H.J. Fungal Biology. 1st. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1986 pp.298 with text illus. VVg. pbk.
copy. [34414] £8.00
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Hunter, R.E. and Mottram, W.E. A Note on the Occurence of Natural Preservation of Plant
Tissues. From The New Phytologist,Vol.XXIV, No.34. Pub. Blakeney Point Publication. 1925
pp.194-206 with some b/w. photographs and figs. A vg. copy in card covers. [38297] £5.00

Hutchinson, J. A Botanist in Southern Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Gawthorn. 1946 pp.xii, 686 with
plates and figs. throughout. VVG. in green cloth boards. [34321] £35.00

Illingworth, J. & Routh, J. Reginald Farrer. Dalesman, Planthunter, Gardener. 1st. Ed. Pub.
University of Lancaster. 1991 pp.x, 102 with plates. VG. in card covers. [34316] £12.00

Innes, C. The World of Iridaceae. A comprehensive record. Pub. Ashingtonia. 1985 pp.vi, 405
with many colour plates and some line drawings. VG. copy in lightly chipped dw. with a little
loss. [33919] £15.00

Ito, K. Alpine Plants of Hokkaido. 1st. Ed. Pub. Seibundo Shinkosha. 1981 pp.230 with 679
colour photographs. Text in Japanese with the exception of the Latin scientific names. DW.
spine marginally faded, o/w. a fine copy. [34300] £70.00

The Alpine plants of Japan’s most northerly island.

Jahns, H.M. Collins Guide to the Ferns Mosses and Lichens of Britain and Northern & Central
Europe. Pub. Collins. 1983 pp. 272 with 655 colour photographs. Pages 67-130 are loose in
book o/w. a vg. plus copy. [38126] £45.00

This comprehensive guide covers the ferns, mosses, liverworts and lichen of Britain, Scandinavia and northern Europe from
the Baltic to the Alps. It describes over 750 species concentrating upon those that the reader is likely to encounter and be
able to identify without the use of a microscope.

Jepson, W.L. A Manual of the Flowering Plants of California. Pub. University of California.
1923-1925 pp. 1238 with 1023 original line drawings within the text. Internally a vg. clean

copy in blue cloth boards. [34582] £25.00
Jermy, A.C. and Tutin, T.G. British Sedges. Pub. BSBI. 1968 pp.199 with line drawings
throughout. Sunned spine o/.w vg. in card covers. [38111] £6.00

Jermy, A.C. and Tutin, T.G. British Sedges. A handbook to the species of Carex found growing in
the British Isles. Pub. Botanical Society. 1968 pp. 199 with line drawings throughout. A vg.
copy in card covers. [38172] £10.00

Jermyn, S.T. Flora of Essex. 1st. Pub. Essex Naturalists’ Trust. 1974 pp. 302 with several
colour plates, many distribution maps, some fold out maps and overlay map. VG. copy in
good to vg. dw. showing some wear. [33923] £12.00
Contains a section on the Bryophyta by Kenneth J. Adams Ph D.

Jones, D.L. Native Orchids of Australia. Rep. Pub. Reed. 1988 pp. 656 with 260 species illus.
using colour photography. Supported by 600 line drawings. VG. invg. dw. [34674] £40.00

Jones, E.W. Biological Flora of the British Isles. From the Journal Of Ecology, Vol.32, No.2. No’s.
369-370 Pub. British Ecological Society. 1945 All parts bound into one volume with
numerous figs, maps and tables. A vg. copy. [38301] £30.00

Jordan, M. The Encyclopedia of Fungi of Britain and Europe. Pub. David & Charles. 1995
pp.384 with colour photographs throughout. SlI. sunned spine of dw. o/w. a vg. copy.
[38231] £15.00

This is the most comprehensive photographic guide to 1,000 of the most important species of fungi of the British Isles and
northern Europe. Each specimen is shown in a large colour photograph living on its natural substrate.
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Kelleher, J. Intriguing Masdevallias. Cool growing orchids. Pub. HGH. 1984 pp. 76 with colour
photographs and line drawings throughout. With one small pen note on title page o/w. a vg.
copy in card covers. [38464] £10.00

Kerr, R. Orchids in Australia. 50 Years: The Australian Orchid. Pub. Graphic World. 1986 pp.
207 with colour photography throughout. VG. in dw. lightly chipped, o/w. vg. [34684] £15.00

Kingdon Ward, F. A Plant Hunter in Tibet. 1st. Pub. J. Cape. 1934 pp.317 with folding map
and illustrations. A nice copy with pale water mark on front boards o/w a nice copy.
[30828] £60.00

Kingdon-Ward, F. Plant Hunting on the Edge of the World. 1st. Pub. Victor Gollancz. 1930
pp.383 with 16 photographs. Some foxing to title page and text. Otherwise VG. [24142] £75.00

Kirk, Lt.Col. J.W.C. A British Garden Flora. A Classification and description of the Genera of
plants, trees and shrubs represented in the gardens of Great Britain, with keys for their identification.
Pub. Edward Arnold. 1927 pp.xii, 584 with line drawings. Ex-Oxford Uni. lib. with some
lib. markings. Shows some light wear; still vg. [38306] £12.00

Kneller, M. The Book of Rhododendrons. 1st. Pub. David & Charles. 1995 pp. 160 with many
illustrations of Rhododendrons by the author. Fine in dw. [34356] £12.00

Each painting illustrates the eight month growing cycle and includes the flowering branch, bud, flower, flower division and
profile, new leaf growth and seedhead. The artist is resident at the Exbury gardens famous for their rhododendrons.

Kohlein, F. Saxifrages. and related genera. Pub. Batsford. 1984 pp. 220 with colour
photography. VG. invg. dw. [34312] £10.00

Koopowitz, H. Orchids and their Conservation. Pub. Batsford. 2001 pp. 176 with colour
photographs throughout. A fine copy in vg.dw. [37979] £20.00

Kreutz, C.A.J. Orobanche. Die Sommerwurzarten Europas / The European broomrape species. Pub.
Natuurhistorisch. 1995 pp. 158 with colour photographs, line drawings and maps. All text
duplicated in English and German. Spine sl. faded o/w. a vg. plus copy. [38251] £30.00

This book is intended as a contribution to the easy and rapid identification of all species of broomrape. Identification is
supported by a key, by drawings of side views of the corolla, as well as the stamens and the carpel and by specifications of
the distribution.

Kuhner, R. and Romagnesi, H. Flore Analytique des Champignons Superieurs. (Agarics, Bolets,
Chanterelles). Pub. Masson st Cie. 1974 pp.xiv, 557 with line drawings. VG. [38095] £85.00

Kurata, S. Nepenthes of Mount Kinabalu. Pub. Sabah National Park. 1976 pp.80 with 27
photographic plates and some small line drawings. A nr. fine copy in flexible card covers.
[38020] £40.00

L’Heritier De Brutelle. Geraniologia. Erodii, Pelargonii, Geranii, Monsoniae et Grieli historia
Iconibus illustrata. Pub. Boerhaave Press. 1978 With 44 plates after Redoute et al. Limited
ed. no. 61. Folio fine in green boards. A facsimile of the original published 1787-88.
[34911] £225.00

Lancaster, R. Plant Hunting in Nepal. 1st. Ed. Pub. Croom Helm. 1981 pp. 194 with a
number of colour plates and line drawings. DW. spine lightly sunned, o/w. a vg. copy. With
a dated dedication from Roy Lancaster. [34147] £20.00
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Lawson, A.H. Bamboos. A Gardener’s Guide to their Cultivation in Temperate Climates. 1st. Pub.
Faber & Faber. 1968 pp. 192 with 18 photographs and other illus. A vg. copy in chipped dw.
Scarce. [26321] £80.00

Still one of the best books on bamboos.

Lee, J.A. et al. Nitrogen as an Ecological Factor. 22nd Symposium of The British Ecological
Society. 1st. Ed. Pub. Blackwell. 1983 pp.x, 470. DW. lightly bumped along top rear edge,
o/w. fine. Overall a fine copy. [34438] £18.00

Lemmon, K. The Golden Age of Plant Hunters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1968 pp.x, 229 with 4
colour plates and 16 b/w. VG. in nr. vg. dw. [34154] £20.00

Lemoine, C. and Claustres, G. Connaitre la flore des Pyrenees. Pub. Editions Sud Ouest. 1990
pp. 64 with 122 colour photographs. A vg. plus copy in card covers. All text in French.
[38189] £12.00

Liden, M. & Zetterlund, H. Corydalis. A Gardener’s Guide and a Monograph of the tuberous
species. 1st. Ed. Pub. AGS. 1997 pp. 146 with over 120 colour photographs. Fine copy in
similar dw. with one small closed tear. [34133] £25.00

Lindley, Prof. Contributions to the Orchidology of India. Parts | and Il. Rep. Pub. Bishen. nd
pp.171-190, 1-64, viii. VG. in good plus dw. [34434] £10.00
Reprints of two papers from 1857 and 1858 by Prof. Lindley.

Lindman, C.A.M. Bilder ur Nordens Flora. Volumes 1 to 3. Pub. Wahlstrom & Widstrand.
1922-1926 3 volumes with 663 colour chromolithograph plates. Handsomely bound in half-
calf , with gilt botanical decoration and lettering on the spines. The marbled boards are shelf
rubbed, with the external spine of volume 3 showing light wear. Internally, the bindings are
tight and sound. The beautiful, well-coloured botanical illustrations in these three volumes are
exceptionally clean. [34597] £500.00

Lindman’s Nordic Flora in the best edition. The second/third edition was expanded from 510 plates to the 663 in this, the
later edition. They are also considered to be a superior quality of illustrations to the first edition. Root systems, fruits and the
overall plant structure, often in cross-section, are depicted.

Linton, Edward F. Flora of Bournemouth including Isle of Purbeck. 1st. Eds. pub.
H.G.Commin. 1900 pp.ix, 290 with folding map. Presentation copy from the author to
E.Armitage with the latters book plate attached to paste down and a photograph of the author .
[35702] £25.00

Lousley, J.E. The Flora of the Isles of Scilly. 1st. Pub. David & Charles. 1971 pp.ix, 336 with
photographs, maps and tables. Included are letters to the author and field notes by David
McClintock with a photograph of J.Lousley. A unique copy. [34755] £40.00

Lousley, J.E. & Kent, D.H. Docks and Knotweeds of the British Isles. BSBI Handbook No.3. Pub.
BSBI. 1981 pp. 205 with line drawings throughout. Spine sunned, front cover lightly
creased. Internally vg. Scarce. [38110] £20.00

Lyte, Charles. Frank Kingdon-Ward. The Last of the Great Plant Hunters. 1st. Pub. John Murray.
1989 pp.xvi, 218 with photographs. Fine copy in dw. [34756] £25.00

Kingdon Ward the last of the great plant hunters was like his forbears he combined botany with exploration - indeed,
magnetised by wild and uncharted terrain of North Burma, China and Tibet, he considered himself first and foremost an
explorer until his enthusiasm for plant collecting tipped the balance.
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Mabey, R. Flora Britannica. The definitive new guide to wild flowers, plants and trees. Pub.
Sinclair-Stevenson. 1996 pp. 480 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in similar
dw. [38244] £30.00

This work covers the native and naturalised plants of England, Scotland and Wales, and, while full of fascinating history, is
topical and modern. This work is an account of the role of wild plants in social life, arts, custom and landscape.

McGary, Jane. Ed. Bulbs of North America. 1st. Pub. Timber Press. 2001 pp.251 with 102
coloured photos. Fine in dw. [34372] £20.00

North America is home to approximately four dozen genera, encompassing hundreds of species. This volume written by a
diverse group of authors who are all avid gardeners with extensive experiance observing the plants in the wild.

Mcllvaine, C. and Macadam, R.K. One Thousand American Fungi. Pub. Dover Publications.
1973 pp.Ixii, 729 with 31 colour plates, numeorus b/w. photographs and line drawings. A vg.
copy in card covers with sl. fading to spine.  [38072] £12.50

McMakin, P. D. A Field Guide to the Flowering Plants of Thailand. 2nd. Ed. Pub. White Lotus.
1993 pp, xii, 141 with 502 colour photographs. A nr. fine copy in same dw. [38073] £30.00

This is the most definitive field guide available for the identification of Thailand’s most representative flora. Colour plates
and descriptions of over 500 species make plant identification an enjoyable pastime for serious students, nature lovers,
tourists or others who wish to learn the names and characteristics of Thailand’s famed flowers.

MacQueen Cowan, Dr. J. The Journeys and Plant Introductions of George Forrest. Pub. Oxford
University Press. 1952 pp.x, 252 with fold-out map. VG. in green cloth. [34737] £35.00

Manning, J. & Goldblatt, P. Nieuwoudtville. Bokkeveld Plateau & Hantam. South African Wild
Flower Guide 9. Pub.Bot. Soc. South Africa. 1997 pp.204 with many illus. Covers a little
creased o/w vg. [34334] £10.00

Manning, J. & Goldblatt, P. West Coast. South African Wild Flower Guide 7. Pub. Bot. Soc.South
Africa. 1996 pp.240 with many coloured photos. Vg. in card covers. [34337] £10.00

Martin, 1.H. The Field-Club Flora of the Lothians. Pub. William Blackwood. 1934 pp.xx, 318
with illustrated glossary and fold-out map. Ex-lib. Still a fine copy in green boards.
[34305] £8.00

Massee, George. British Fungi. With a Chapter on Lichens. Pub. George Routledge & Sons Ltd.
N.d. pp.viii,551 with 40 plates of coloured illustrations by Ivy Massee. Gilt decorated cloth,
with toadstool motif on front cover. Sl. foxing to edges. [38181] £30.00

Mathew, B. Hellebores. 1st. Ed. Pub. AGS. 1989 pp.ix, 180 illus. with many original colour
photographs and specially commissioned watercolours by Mary Grierson. DW. very lightly
tanned on spine and rear top edge. Otherwise a fine copy. [34481] £120.00

Mathew, B. and Baytop, T. The Bulbous Plants of Turkey. 1st. Pub. Batsford. 1984 pp.xii,
with 120 colour and 18 b/w. photographs. VG. in nr. vg. dw. Alpine garden writer Jack
Elliott’s copy, with a dedication to him from both Brian Mathew and Turhan Baytop.

[34329] £75.00
Mauseth, J.D. Botany. An Introduction to Plant Biology. 4th. Ed. Pub. Jones and Bartlett. 1995
pp.xxii, 794 with illus. A VG. copy in illustrated boards. [37980] £40.00

This book is seperated into four parts; 1. Plant Structure, 2. Plant Physiology and Development, 3. Genetics and Evolution
and 4. Ecology.

Mee, Margaret. Flowers of the Brazilian Forests. Limited edition of 500 copies of which this is
No0.105. Pub. Tryon Gallery. 1968 Large folio with 32 fine coloured plates, including frontis.
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from paintings by Margaret Mee. Bound by Zaehnsdorf with quarter leather spine and hand

marbled boards. Fine in cloth covered slip case showing some rubbing to edges. [36933] £1,050.00

This superb book containing 32 full page plates includes illustratations of orchids(9), bromeliads(6) and other plants of
Brazil. Margaret Mee was one of the first artists to paint her flowers entirely from living plants. She underwent hardship to
achieve these paintings.

Mee, Margaret. In Search of Flowers of the Amazon Forests. Diaries of an English Artist reveal the
beauty of the vanishing rainforest. Pub. Nonesuch Expeditions. 1989 pp.302 with many fine
illus. A vg. copy indw. [34191] £25.00

Moore, Thomas. A Popular History of the British Ferns. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Warne. 1859 pp.xvi,
394 with 22 coloured plates. There is evidence of glue on internal hinge, some rubbing to
external boards.Contents clean.  [34197] £20.00

Moran, R.C. A Natural History of Ferns. Pub. Timber Press. 2004 pp. 301 with colour and
b/w. photographs, maps and illus. A fine copy in vg. dw. [37977] £16.00

Moriarty, A. Outeniqua Tsitikamma & Eastern Little Karoo. South African Wild Flower Guide 2.
Pub. Bot. Soc. South Africa. 1982 pp.204 with many illus. A verg good copy in creased
covers. [34333] £7.50

Morkved, B and Nilssen, A.C. Plant Life. Pub. University of Tromso, Tromso Museum. 1993
pp. 80 with colour plates. VVG. in card covers. [38167] £10.00

A look at plant life of northern Norway.

Mossberg, B. and Stenberg, L. Gyldendals Store Nordiske Flora. Pub. Gyldendal. 1995 pp.
695 with colour illus. throughout. VG. in vg. dw a little faded in places. [38092] £40.00

Mutch, W. Tall Trees & Small Woods. How to Grow and Tend Them. Pub. Mainstream. 2008 pp.
317 colour photographs and line drawings. A fine copy in same dw. [37994] £18.00

This is a book for anyone who would like to do more with trees and woodland, for their conservation or for timber
production, but who needs guidance on how to get started.

Myers, N. Conversion of Tropical Moist Forests. Pub. Nat. Acad. Sciences. 1980 pp.x, 205.
VG. in card covers. [34553] £5.00

This report was a response to the growing worldwide concern about the impact of tropical forest destruction on human
welfare. This report is based on the results of a survey conducted between 1978 and 1979, during which period Dr Myers
collected, collated and evaluated such documentary evidence he could obtain concerning different forms and degrees of
conversion.

Nathan, F. Atlas des Fleurs des Alpes. Pub. Fernand Nathan. 1983 pp. 259 with 400 colour
photographs and numerous line drawings. A fine copy in same dw. In slip case. All text in
French. [38256] £50.00

Nelson, R.A. Plants of Zion National Park. Wildfllowers, Trees, Shrubs and Ferns. 1st. Pub. Zion
Nat. Hist. Assoc. 1976 pp.viii, 333 with photos. and text line drawings. Vg. in card covers.
[34506] £10.00

Nouyrigat, F. Fleurs et paysages d’Aubrac. Pub. Editions Du Rouergue. 1998 pp. 285 with
colour photographs and line drawings throughout. A vg. plus copy in card covers. All text in
French. [38044] £20.00

Ohba, H. and Malla, S.B. (Ed). The Himalayan Plants. Volume 1. Pub. University of Tokyo
Press. 1988 pp.xi, 386 with colour and b/w. photographs, line drawings and figs. A fine copy
in similar dw. [37995] £180.00
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This comprehensive guide to the plants of the Himalayas is mainly based one extensive field research carried out in 1983 and
1985 by a University of Tokyo botanical research project team. Its topics include the nature and diversification of the alpine
flora of the Himalayas, descriptive and revisional studies of the Himalayan plants, an enumeration of ferns and fernallies in
Nepal, and a discussion of anatomical diversification of the Himalayan trees and shrubs.

Pavord, A. The Tulip. 1st. Pub.Bloomsbury. 1999 pp. 439 with many plates. One large slit to
front of dw. o/w. vg. [37983] £18.00

This is not a gardening book. It is the story of a flower that has made men mad. Greed, desire, anguish, devotion have all
played their part in the development of the tulip from a wild flower of the Asian steppes to the world wide phenomenon it is
today.

Pavord, Anna. The Tulip. 1st. Pub. Bloomsbury. 1999 pp.439 with many fine reproductions
of paintings of Tulips through the centuries. Fine in dw. [34344] £25.00

The author tries to explain why this flower has dominated so many lives throughout history. She describes how the tulip
arrived from Turkey and took the whole of Western Europe by storm. A very readable account of this unique flower.

Pedersen, A. and Vasshaug, J. Naturen | Farger. Floraen 2. Alger, lav, moser, bregne-, snelle- og
krakefotplanter. Pub. Aschehoug. 1996 pp. 322 with hundreds of illus. Fine in illus. boards.
[38040] £15.00

Pegler, D.N. The Polypores. 2nd. Ed. British Mycological Society. 1973 pp. 43 with some
figs. at rear of text. A vg. copy in paper covers. [38136] £8.00

Phillips, R. Grasses, Ferns, Mosses & Lichens. 1st. Pub. BCA. 1980 pp. 191 with colour illus.
throughout. VG. invg. dw. [38160] £35.00

Phillips, R. Mushrooms and Other Fungi of Great Britain & Europe. Pub. Pan Books. 1981 pp.
287 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers.  [38230] £20.00

This is a unique encyclopedia of mushrooms and other fungi found in the British Isles. Full-colour photographs illustrate and
identify more than 900 species, generally showing several specimens to indicate the various stages of growth.

Pilbeam, J. Mammillaria. A Collector’s Guide. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Batsford. 1985 pp. 165 with
colour and b/w. photographs. One small hole to back of dw which has pierced the rear boards
o/w.vg. [37942] £25.00

This book contains full descriptions of all recognized Mammillaria species (over 200 in number), with clear, close-up
photographs. Listed too are all the other specific names collectors are likely to encounter.

Polunin, 1. Plants and Flowers of Malaysia. Pub. Times Editions. 1992 pp.159 with 170 colour
photographs of plants. VG in vg. dw. [38042] £15.00

Polunin, O. Flowers of Europe. Pub. Oxford. 1969 pp.662 plus 192 pages of colour
photographs. VG. in similar dw. [34157] £18.00

Polunin, O. and Stainton, A. Flowers of the Himalaya. Pub. Oxford. 1988 pp.xxx, 580 with
many colour photographs. Lightly foxed top-edge, o/w. vg. in vg. dw. [38161] £40.00

Polunin, O. and Walters, M. A Guide to the Vegetation of Britain and Europe. Pub. Oxford.
1985 pp.x, 238 plus 170 colour plates. VG. in same dw. [37690] £15.00

This is the first book, written for the layman and keen naturalist, to give an overall account of the main vegetation types,
natural and semi-natural, which now cover Britain and Europe. Examples of each main plant community are briefly
described and characteristic species are listed and illustrated.

Polunin, O. & Smythies, B. E. Flowers of South-West Europe a Field Guide. 1st. Pub. Oxford
University Press. 1973 pp.xv. 480, with colour photography and maps. VG. copy in same
dw. [38021] £35.00

South-western France, Portugal and Spain are covered in this work.
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Polunin, O. & Walters, M. A Guide to the Vegetation of Britain and Europe. Pub. Oxford Univ.
Press. 1985 pp.ix, 238 with colour and b/w. photographs and 60 full-page line drawings. Out
of print. Avg. copy. [38236] £15.00

This is the first book, written for the layman and keen naturalist, to give an overall account of the main vegetation types,
natural and semi-natural, which now cover Britain and Europe.

Pratt, A. Flowering Plants, Grasses and Ferns of Great Britain. Vols.I-1V. Pub. F. Warne & Co.
1889 pp. 4 vols. Some foxing to a number of plates across the volumes. Bottom of boards &
spine ends lightly shelf rubbed, and an innocuous 1cm split on Vol l. spine. Gilt lettered green
cloth boards. Bright, lively coloured plates [30373] £250.00

Press, J.R. and Short, M.J. Flora of Madeira. Pub. HMSO. 1994 pp.xvii, 574 with 57
illustrated plates. A vg. copy in card covers. [38102] £75.00

This is the first book to descirbe fully all the vascular plants of the Madeiran and Salvage Islands. It covers 1360 species of
native and naturalized plants, many of them little known. The flora provides descriptions and keys for taxa at all levels, as
well as information on habitats, distributions and flowering times.

Preston, C. D. et al. New Atlas of the British and Irish Flora. An Atlas of the Vascular Plants of
Britain, Ireland, the Isle of Man and the Channel Islands. 1st. Pub. O.U.P. 2002 pp. xi, 910 with
distribution maps throughout. A fine copy in similar dw. Lacks CD ROM. [38257] £120.00

This book provides distribution maps and accompanying text for 2412 flowering plants an ferns in Great Britain and Ireland.
Representing an up-to-date summary of the range of British and Irish plant species, this new Atlas replaces the previous
Atlas of the British Flora (1962). It demonstrates the large number of changes which have taken place in the range and
frequency of many species over the 40 years.

Rackham, O. Trees and Woodland in the British Landscape. 1st. Ed. Dent. 1976 pp. 204 with
plates and figs. in text. VG. indw. [34142] £15.00

Rackham, Oliver. Hayley Wood: Its History and Ecology. Pub. Cambridgeshire & Isle of Ely
Naturalists’ Trust. 1975. Pp.xv,221 with b/w plates, maps & figs. VG. in illus. boards.
[38098] £20.00

Rasetti, Franco. I Fiori Delle Alpi. Pub. Accademia. 1980 pp. 316 with 572 coloured plates.
VG. copy in dw. In Italian.  [34202] £20.00

Raunkiaer, C. The Life Forms of Plants and Statistical Plant Geography. Being The Collected
Papers of C. Raunkiaer. 1st. Ed. Pub. Oxford. 1934 pp.xvi, 632 with 189 photos. Contents very
clean, boards sl. rubbed and spine sl. faded o/w. vg. Scarce. [37946] £85.00

The works of Raunkiaer have all but the last appeared in Danish periodicals or as books. The English translations have been
undertaken by H.Gilbert-Carter of Cambridge. The three papers written in French and German were translated by
A.G.Tansley.

Rayner, R.W. Keys to the British Species of Russula. Pub. The British Mycological Society.
1968-70 pp. 100 with figs. and tables. A vg. copy in card covers. [38296] £10.00

Redoute. The Best of Redoutes Roses. Selected and Introduced by Eva Mannering. Pub. Ariel
Press. Circa 1959 With 29 fine plates by Redoute. Folio. Fine in card covers. [34353] £45.00

Redoute. Roses. Selected and introduced by Eva Mannering. Pub. Ariel Press. 1954 with 24 fine
illus. Fine [34354] £30.00

Ricciardi, M. and Mazzoleni, S. Flora Illustrata di Capri. Pub. Electa Napoli. 1991 pp. 182
with colour and b/w. photographs and some illus. A vg. plus copy in same dw. All text in
Italian. [38234] £35.00
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Roe, C.D. A Manual of Aquarium Plants. Pub. Shirley Aquatics Ltd. 1967 pp. 111 with b/w.
illus. Fine inred boards. [34249] £10.00

Rollan, M.G. Claves de la Flora de Espana. (Peninsula Y Baleares) Pteridofitas. Gimnospermas.
Dicotiledoneas. 2nd. Ed. n Pub. Ediciones Mundi-Prensa. 1985 2 Volumes with illus.
throughout both. Sl. fading to spines o/w. vg. in card covers. All text in Spanish.  [38047] £50.00

Rose, F. Grasses, Sedges, Rushes and Ferns. of the British Isles and north-western Europe. 1st.
Pub. Viking. 1989 pp.240 with 62 colour plates. Fineindw. [37967] £35.00

This book is a definitive and comprehensive account of all the native and naturalised grasses, sedges, rushes and ferns to be
found in the British Isles and all those that are at all frequent in lowland north-western Europe.

Rose, Francis. The Wild Flower Key. How to identify wild flowers, trees and shrubs in Britain and
Ireland. Rev. Ed. Pub. Warne. 2006 pp.576 with over1600 wild plants described and illus.
Mint pbk. in protective plastic cover. [29058] £19.99

This is the only field guide that bridges the gap between picture guides and academic floras. Recommended.

Ross-Craig, S. Drawings of British Plants. Vols. | to VIII. Rep. Pub. Bell and Hyman. 1979
Complete with 31 parts bound in 8 volumes. All volumes in vg. to fine dws. whose spines
have been gently sunned. Overall a vg. set with an index to the complete work at the end of
Vol. 8. [38031] £250.00

Stella Ross-Craig who died in February 20086, is said to be the finest and most comprehensive illustrator of British Flora,
described by Wilfred Blunt as ‘unrivalled’ in her field. Her ‘Drawings of British Plants’ took 26 years to complete and
comprises 1,306 plates.

Royal Botanic Gardens. Bulletin of Miscellaneous Information. Some bound with Kew Bulletin.
Pub. Royal Botanic Garden. Kew. 1887-1971 Generally a very good run of this scarce
bulletin, bound in boards with cloth spines as issued. Further details on application. Ex -Plant
Sciences Oxford Uni. Library. [38472] £800.00

Royal Society. Botanical Papers from Philosophical Transactions of the Royal Society. Nos. 2-17
Royal Society. 1902-1950 14 large volumes bound in buckram cloth in vg. condition. Full
details of contents on application. Ex-Plant Sciences Library, Oxford University [38471] £200.00

Rubeli, K. Tropical Rain Forest in South-East Asia. A Pictorial Journey Rep. Pub. Tropical
Press. 1988 pp.xiii, 234 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw.
[38220] £20.00

More than seven years in the making, this book is unrivalled in pictorial coverage of its subject. For those who have been shy
to venture personally into the forest, here is inspiration and a wealth of stimulus to bring to mind the unique atmopshere of
actually being there.

Rudall, P.J. et al. (Eds.). Monocotyledons. Systematics and Evolution. 2 Volumes. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Royal Botanical Gardens. 1995 2 Volumes with figs., tables. line drawings and some b/w.
photographs. Nr. fine set in card covers. [38016] £80.00

Salisbury, Sir E. Downs and Dunes. Their Plant Life and its Environment. Pub. G. Bell. 1952 pp.
xiv, 328 with b/w. photographic plates, illus. and figs. VG. in cloth boards. [38205] £15.00

Sanders. Orchid Hybrids. Sander’s Complete List. Pub. Sanders. 1921 pp. 225. VG. [34681] £15.00

Sawford, B. Wild Flower Habitats of Hertfordshire. Past-Present-Future. 1st. Pub. Castlemead.
1990 pp.xvi, 299 with 16 coloured plates and many text illus. Fine copy in dw. [34193] £20.00

The author breaks down the county into the major types of habitat to be found within it boundaries, much of which relates to
underlying geology of the region.
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Schelpe, E.A. An Introduction to the South African Orchids. Pub. Macdonald. 1966 pp.109
with many colour photographs and line drawings. VG. in chipped, tatty dw. [34459] £10.00

At least one species of over 80 percent of the 54 orchid genera recorded from South Africa are illustrated in colour together
with annotated diagrams of the essential floral parts.

Schimper, A.F.W. Plant-Geography upon a Physiological Basis. Revised & Edited by Percy
Groom & lIsaac Bayley Balfour. Pub. Oxford Clarendon Press. 1903. Pp.xxx, 839 with several
hundred text illus. & figs., & folding coloured maps. Top edges gilt. Leather spine. VG. copy.
[38200] £30.00

Scott, Dukinfield Henry. Studies in Fossil Botany. Vol.l - Pteridophyta & Vol.ll - Spermophyta.
3rd. Ed. Pub. A & C Black. 1920-1923 pp.xxiii, xvi, 434, 446 with many figures. Spines of
both volumes evenly faded, internally thoroughly vg. [38155] £18.00

Seward, A.C. Plant Life through the Ages: A Geological and Botanical Retrospect. Including 9
Reconstructions of Ancient Landscapes drawn for the Author by Edward Vulliamy. Pub. Cambridge
Uni. Press. 1931. Pp.xxi,601 with 139 illus., photos & figs. A vg. copy in boards with gilt
illus. [38206] £20.00

Shaw-Lefevre, G.S. English Commons and Forests. The story of the battle during the last thirty
years for public right over the commons and forests of England and Wales. Pub. Cassell. 1894
pp.xv, 391 with maps throughout. Internal hinges showing some wear o/w. vg. [38186] £30.00

Shearing. David. Karoo South African Wild Flower Guide 6 Pub. Bot.Soc. South Africa. 1994
pp.192 plus many illus. Vg. in card covers. [34335] £10.00

Silic, Dr. C. Endemicne Biljke. Pub. Sarajevo. 1984 pp. 227 with 164 colour photographs and
numerous line drawings. A vg. plus copy in illus boards. Scientific names along with text in
Yugoslavian.  [38100] £30.00

Silvertown, J.W. Introduction to Plant Population Ecology. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longman. 1982
pp.viii, 209. VG. in card covers. [34552] £5.00

Smith, G.M. Cryptogamic Botany. Vol.1 Algae and Fungi. Vol.2 Bryophytes and Pteridophytes 2
Ed. Pub.McGraw Hill in 2 vols. 1955 pp.546; 399 with many text figs. Pbk. [34390] £10.00

Sowerby, John E. The Ferns of Great Britain. With descriptions and synonyms by Charles
Johnston. Pub. by the author. 1855 pp.84 with 49 fine part hand-coloured, copper engraved
plates. Bound in blind tooled cloth boards with gilt lettering, showing some wear to
extremities. Some foxing, with plates generally very clean. Still a vg. copy. [38277] £120.00

Stearn, W.T. and Davis, P.H. Peonies of Greece. A taxonomic and historical Survey of the Genus
Paeonia in Greece. Pub. Goulandris NH Museum. 1984 pp. 133 illus. with 14 full-page colour
botanical illustrations and a further 37 b/w.illustrations. Top and bottom of dw. spine .lightly
bumped, o/w. a thoroughly fine copy of this book. Small folio. [34487] £65.00

An important contribution to the knowledge of the Mediterranean Peonies. It traces the history of investigation of Peonies
through the old herbals to modern botanical literature and reproduces illustrations from rare works as well as modern ones
made especially for it. A detailed account of all the species and subspecies occuring on the islands and mainland of Greece;
it deals moreover with their morphology, geographical distribution and cultivation.

Stewart, J. and Campbell, B. Orchids of Tropical Africa. Pub. W H Allen. 1970 pp. 117 with
colour photography throughout. VG. in similar dw. [34710] £15.00

This book will stimulate the increasing interest shown by orchid growers and lovers in the enchanting and distinctive orchids
of Africa and the Malagasy region.
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Stewart, J. and Hennessey, E.F. Orchids of Africa. A Select Review. Pub. Macmillan. 1981
pp.xii, 159 illus. with 50 full-page colour plates from watercolours. Corners gently bumped,
o/w. a fine copy. Small folio. [34677] £40.00

This book is divided into two main parts; Part 1 contains a review of the African Orchids south of the Sahara, whilst in Part
2 50 selected species are illustrated and described.

Stopes, M.C. Ancient Plants. Being a simple account of the past vegetation of the earth and of the
recent important discoveries made in this realm of nature study. Pub. Blackie and Son Ltd. 1910
pp.viii, 198 with b/w. photographs, line drawings and small illus. Foxing to contents and
edges o/w. vg. [38177] £25.00

Streeter, D. et al. Collins Flower Guide. The most complete guide to the flowers of Britain and
Europe. Pub. Collins. 2009 pp. 704 with colour illustrations throughout. A fine copy in same
dw. [37716] £30.00

This book describes over 1,900 species. The flowers are arranged by family, with their key features highlighted for quick and
accurate identification.

Strid, A. Wild Flowers of Mount Olympus. Pub. Goulandris NH Musuem. 1980 pp.xxviii, 362
with many colour plates. VG. in good dw. [34474] £45.00

Sundermann, H. Europaische und Mediterrane Orchideen. Eine Bestimmungsflora mit
Berucksichtigung der Okologie. Pub. Brucke-Verlag. 1980 pp. 243 with colour photographs,
illus. and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards. All text in German. [38175] £15.00

Swete, E.H. Flora Bristoliensis. 1st. Pub. Hamilton, Adams, & Co. 1854 pp.xxvi, 138 with 2
plates and a folding map in rear pocket. Rear hinge cracked o/w a very good copy in original
cloth binding. [26741] £150.00

Synge, P.M. Lilies. A Revision of Elwes’ Monograph of the Genus Lilium and its Supplements. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Batsford. 1980 pp. 276 with 32 very beautiful colour plates and 24 b/w. ones by
outstanding botanical artists. DW. spine lightly sunned, o/w. fine. [34570] £50.00

Patrick Synge, a world authority on Lilies wrote this work; the first since Elwes’ Monograph. The book began as a revision
of Elwes’ work, but the original text has been completely rewritten to include 100 years worth of additional knowledge since
the Monographs publication.

Talbot, P.H.B. Principles of Fungal Taxonomy. Pub. Macmillan. 1971 pp. 274 with line
drawings throughout. A vg. copy in card covers. [38104] £10.00

Tansley, A.G. Britain’s Green Mantle: Past, Present and Future. Pub. 2nd. Ed. George Allen &
Unwin. 1968 pp. 327 with 140 b/w. plates & figs. VG. in repaired dw. [38032] £15.00

Tansley, A.G. The British Islands and their Vegetation. Cambridge Uni. Press, 1939.
Pp.xxxviii, 930 with 162 plates containing 418 photogtraphs & 179 figures in the text. Front
free endpaper embrowned. Neatly inscribed. A sound, good copy. [37961] £45.00

This book is seperated into nine parts and forty-three chapters.

Tansley, A. G. The British Islands and their Vegetation. Pub. Cambridge University Press.
1939 pp, xxix, 930 with over 400 photographs and many figures. A vg copy in green cloth
boards. [38145] £45.00

Taylor, G. Meconopsis. Rep. Pub. Waterstone. 1985 pp.xiv, 130 with colour and b/w.
photographs. VG. in vg. dw. [34313] £7.50

Thornton, Robert John. The British Flora. or Genera and Species of British Plants: arranged after
the reformed sexual system; and illustrated by numerous tables, and dissections. Pub. London. 1812
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5 vols. with many illustrations. Scattered foxing. Bound in half-calf with marbled boards.
Some rubbing to board edges and faces and a stain mark to rear board of vol. IVV. Otherwise a
vg. set.  [38275] £400.00

Touring Club Italy. La Flora. Conosci L’Italia. Volume 1. Pub. Touring Club Italy. 1958 pp.
275 with colour and b/w. photographs. Text in Italian with scientific names. VG. in buff
colour boards. [34482] £20.00

Trauseld, W.R. Wild Flowers of the Natal Drakensberg. Pub. Purnell. 1969 pp.xxxi, 220
profusely illus. with colour photographs. VG. in chipped dw. with a little loss in places.
[34483] £20.00

Trehane, P. International Code of Nomenclature for Cultivated Plants - 1995. Pub. Quarterjack.
1995 pp.xvi, 175. VG. in card covers. [34320] £15.00

Treseder, N. G. & Blamey, M. The Book of Magnolias. 1st. Ed. Pub. William Collins Sons &
Co Ltd. 1981 pp. 96 with paintings by Marjorie Blamey and b/w. illustrations. DW.
embrowned in places. Book and contents in vg. condition. Small folio. [38282] £100.00

Tullis, B. Field Guide Wildflowers of the West Coast Hills Region. The plants and flowers of the
Darling Scarp and Range in the Kalamunda Shire, The Backdrop to Perth, Western Australia. Pub.
Quality Publishing. ¢1990 pp. 256 with many colour photographs. VG. in card covers.
[34527] £12.50

Tutin, T.G et al. Flora Europaea. Volumes 1 to 5. Pub. Cambridge. 1964-1980 5 vols. All in
dustwrappers which have a few minor closed tears, o/w. in fine condition. [38227] £400.00

Urquhart, B.L. The Rhododendron. 1st. Pub. Leslie Urquhart Press. 1958 pp. 40 with 18 fine
plates. VG. in chipped dw. [34355] £55.00

Valentine, D.H. Ed. Taxonomy Phytogeography and Evolution. 1st. Pub. Academic Press. 1972
pp.xi, 431 with text illus. A vg. copy in dw. [34421] £15.00

It was Darwin’s studies of the fauna and flora of the Galapagos Islands that first explored the relationship between
geographical distribution and evolution in higher plants. This symposium explores in greater depth this relationship.

Van Der Maarel, E. and Westhoff, V. The Vegetation of the Dunes Near Oostvoorne. (The
Netherlands). With a vegetation map. Pub. Royal Botanical Society of the Netherlands. 1964
pp. 61 with tables and loose maps at rear of text. A vg. copy in paper covers. [38198] £12.00

Veevers-Carter, W. Riches of the Rainforest. Pub. O.U.P. 1992 pp.xii, 104 with 6 colour
plates, figs. and some b/w. photographs. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38291] £25.00

In this book the author brings together an interesting collection of vignettes on plant and animal life in the rain forests of
Indonesia and Malaysia - the richest in numbers of species in the world.

Veitch, James. A Manual of Orchidaceous Plants. Vols. 1 & 2. Rep. Pub. Bishen Singh
Mahendra Pal Singh 1981 2 volumes. Both volumes have numerous illustrations from wood
engravings in the text and folding maps. Lightly sunned on spine, o/w. a vg. set. [34657] £120.00

A good opportunity to pick up a set of this work which would cost circa £1,000 in 1st. edition.

Viney, D.E. An lllustrated Flora of North Cyprus. Volume 2. Sedges, Grasses and Ferns Pub.
Verlag. 1996 pp.xv, 167 with line drawings throughout. A vg. plus copy in card covers.
Scarce. [38174] £15.00

This second volume covers two further groups of flowering plants - the often neglected sedges and grasses - and the ferns,
some complimenting his survey of the region’s vascular plants.
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Waddick, J.W. and Yu-Tang, Z. Irises of China. 1st. Ed. Pub. Timber Press. 1992 pp. 192
with 31 colour photographs and many line drawings in text. DW. spine lightly faded, o/w. a
vg. copy. [34130] £20.00

This book is divided into two main parts. The first considers Chinese Iris in the Wild and in the Garden and the second, The
Iris of China.

Wakefield, E.M. and Dennis, R.W.G. Common British Fungi. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Pub. Saiga. 1981
pp.viii, 212 with 111 colour plates and some line drawings. Sl. faded spine of dw. o/w. vg.
[38124] £30.00

This second edition has been revised by Dr. Dennis, formerly the Senior Mycologist at Kew Gardens and in doing so he has
been mindful of the changes in classification and terminology which have taken place in the past 30 years.

Ward, F. Kingdon. Plant Hunter’s Paradise. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1938 pp.347 with
photos. and 2 folding maps. Some fading to spine. [34382] £30.00

Watson, V. assisted by W. Bean. Orchids: Their Culture and Management. With descriptions of
all the kinds in general cultivation. Pub. L. Upcott Gill, 1890 pp.xi, 554 plus adverts. With
coloured illustrations & numerous wood engravings. Pictorial cloth with orchid motif, top
edges gilt. Spine dull, spine-ends slightly frayed. Overall, a very good copy. [15793] £120.00

Webb, D.A. & Gornall, R.J. Saxifrages of Europe. with notes on African, American and some
Asiatic Species. 1st. Pub. Helm. 1989 pp.viii, 307 with 60 coloured plates plus other text illus.
Nr. fine copy in same dw. [38151] £15.00

This book include comprehensive descriptions and distribution maps, there are notes on the cultivation of the plants, and an
especially useful feature of the book is the guidance it provides on exactly where to see them growing in the wild.

Wheldon, J.A. & Wilson, A. The Flora of West Lancashire. 1st. Ed. Pub. V.T. Sumfield. 1907
pp. 511 with 15 photographs and coloured folding map. Some damage to front internal hinge,
boards sl. rubbed and showing some wear o/w. good. [37948] £40.00

White, F. Forest Flora of Northern Rhodesia. Pub. Oxford Univ. Press. 1962 pp.xviii, 455
with 72 plates of line drawings and fold out map. Ex-Lib. with usual markings. A vg. plus

copy. [38304] £35.00
White, F. B. The Flora of Perthshire. 1st. Pub. W. Blackwood. 1898 pp.lix, 407 with
frontispiece and a double page coloured map. A fine bright copy. [29133] £65.00

White, F.J. and James, P.W. A New Guide to Microchemical Techniques for the Identification of
Lichen Substances. No.57 (suppl.). Pub. British Lichen Society. 1985 pp.41 with tables and
figs. and four fold-out tables at rear. A vg. copy in card covers. [38289] £5.00

White, J.W. The Flora of Bristol. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Wright. 1912 pp.x, 722. Rebound in
green cloth, using title from original spine. VG. [34457] £25.00

White, James Walter. Flora of the Bristol Coal-Field. 1st. Pub.James Fawn. 1887 pp.iii, 278.
Fore-edge and title page a little foxed o/w a very nice copy in original cloth boards. A vg.

copy. [26730] £60.00
Whyte, R.O. Grass-Lands of the Monsoon. 1st. Ed. Pub. Faber & Faber. 1968 pp.325 with
text maps and illus. Fine in dw. [34656] £15.00

Wielgolaski, F.E. and Rosswall, Th. Tundra Biome. Proceedings IV. International Meeting on the
Biological Productivity of Tundra, Leningrad USSR, October 1971. Pub. Tundra Biome Steering
Comm. 1972 pp. 320. Nr. vg. in card covers. [34688] £10.00
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Williamson, G. The Orchids of South Central Africa. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dent. 1977 pp. 236 with
184 colour plates with many line drawings. VG. invg. dw. [34467] £30.00

Wilson, H.D. Wild Plants of Mount Cook National park. 1st. Pub. Field Guide Publication.
1978 pp. 294 with many b/w. line drawings. Vg. copy in illus. card covers. This copy is
signed by the author and is from the library of the late Jack Elliott. [34583] £7.00

Zwinger, A H.& Willard, B E. Land above the Trees. A Guide to American Alpine Tundra. 1st.
Pub. Harper Row. 1972 pp.xviii, 489 with 45 fine coloured photos. and many text illus. A
fine copy in dw. [34508] £12.50

This was the first comphrehensive book on the ecology of alpine tundra of the United States. This is the area above the tree
limit which occurrs on many western ranges and on the Presidential peaks of New Hampshire’s White Mountains.

Entomology

Arnold, V.W. et al. The Butterflies and Moths of Bedfordshire. Pub. Bedfordshire Natural
History Society. 1997 pp. 408 with colour and b/w. photographs, illus. and maps. Sl. sunned
spine o/w. nr fine in illus. boards. [38090] £35.00

This is the most comprehensive survey of the butterflies and moths of Bedfordshire ever produced. It summarises the history,
current distribution, flight times and larval food plants of more than 1300 species found in the country. There is a detailed
review of recent population changes. Also a chapter on earlier entomologists back to around 1800 brings the human element
into the survey.

Asher, J. et al. The Millenium Atlas of Butterflies in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Pub. Oxford. 2001
pp.xX, 433 with colour plates and dist. maps throughout. Fine in fine dw. [38093] £30.00

Barrett, Charles. The Lepidoptera of the British Islands. Pub. L.Reeve. 1893-1901 Vols. 1-7 of
[11] bound in half calf and marbelled boards. Prelims. a little foxed but otherwise a nice set.
Vol. 1 Butterflies; Vols 2-7 Moths.  [32379] £750.00

Bellman, H. Grasshoppers and Crickets. A Field Guide to the Grasshoppers and Crickets of Britain
and Northern Europe. Pub. Collins. 1988 pp. 213 with 168 colour photographs. Fine in illus.
boards. [38012] £35.00

This book serves both as an introduction to the natural history of grasshoppers, and a reliable, easy-to-use guide. All the 78
native northern European grasshoppers and crickets, usually both sexes, are illustrated. There is a clear, illustrated guide to
species, and a key to grasshopper songs with accompanying sonograms.

Brooks, M. & Knight, C. A Complete Guide to British Butterflies. Their entire life histories
described and illustrated in colour from photographs taken in their natural surroundings. Rep. Pub.
Cape. 1983 pp.viii, 159 with many colour photographs and small line drawings. A vg. plus
copy in similar dw. [38146] £18.00

Brooks, Steve. Field Guide to the Dragonflies and Damselflies of Great Britain and Ireland.
[llustrated by Richard Lewington. Pub. British Wildlife Publishing 1999 pp. 160 with colour
photographs, illus. and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38069] £16.00

This comprehensive field guide to the dragonflies and damselfies of Great Britain and Ireland gives full descriptions and
ecological notes for the 38 resident species and 9 migrants.

Brown, V.K. Grasshoppers. Naturalists’ Handbook 2. Pub. Cambridge. 1983 pp.64 with 4
coloured plates plus other text figs. Fine in card covers. [38060] £10.00

Butler, A.G. Monograph of the Genus Callidryas. from Lepidoptera Exotica, parts I11-XVI11, 1870-
73. Pub. E.W.Janson. 1873 pp.39 with 16 fine coloured plates. Scarce. [34897] £180.00

Chelmick, D. et al The Conservation of Dragonflies. Pub. Nature Conservancy Council. 1980
pp. 22 with b/w. photographs and maps. A vg. copy in paper covers. [38135] £3.00
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Chelmick, D. et al. The Conservation of Dragonflies. Pub. NCC. 1980 pp.23 with plates. VG.
in card covers. [38166] £8.00

Clark, G.C. and Dickson, C.G.C. Life Histories of the South African Lycaenid Butterflies. Pub.
Purnell. 1971 pp.xvi, 272 with 125 colour plates. VG. in lightly chipped dw. [34740] £20.00

Clark, L.R. et al. The Ecology of Insect Populations in Theory and Practice. Pub. Methuen. 1970
pp.xiv, 232 with figs. in text. VG. in good plus dw. [34428] £8.50

Comstock, W.P. Butterflies of the American Tropics - The Genus Anaea Lepidoptera
Nymphalidae. 1st. pub. Amer. Mus. Nat. Hist. 1961 pp.xiii, 214 with 30 fine plates depicting
many species. Fine copy in cloth boards. [34948] £20.00

d’Aguilar, J. et al. A Field Guide to the Dragonflies of Britain, Europe and North Africa. 1st.
Pub. Collins. 1986 pp. 336 with colour plates, detailed colour illus. VG. in illustrated boards.
[38034] £35.00

Illustrated key to genera and distribution maps.

Davis, B.N.K. Insects on Nettles. Naturalists” Handbooks 1. Pub. Cambridge Uni. Press. 1983.
Naturalists’ Handbooks 1. pp. 64 with colour illus. and figs. A nr fine copy in illus. boards.

[38059] £12.00
Deery, Patsy. Irish Mayflies. A fly-fishers guide. 1st. Pub. Ken Smith. 2007 pp.xiii, 166 with
many coloured illustrations of flies. A mint copy in dw. [38468] £25.00

Donner, J. Rotifers. Pub. Warne. 1966 pp.xii, 80 with 5 photographic plates and numerous
text figs. A vg. copy in same dw. [38097] £55.00

The precise study of rotifers in recent years has been handicapped by the lack of a guide in the English language to their
identification, nomenclature and biology. This book, translated by H.G.S. Wright, fills the gap in the literature and stimulates
a renewal of interest in these fascinating creatures.

Eason, E.H. Centipedes of the British Isles. 1st. Ed. Warne. 1964 pp.x, 294 with 4 half-tone
plates and 495 line drawings. A nr fine copy in vg. dw. [38018] £120.00

In this book all the species to be found in the British Isles, including those doubtfully recorded, are fully described and
illustrated. Much of the information given by the author is the result of his own observations and research. Although the book
is intended primarily for the identification of species, it contains, as well as details of structure and life history, an account of
the natural history of the group as a whole.

Edney, E.B. British Woodlice. No.9. With keys to the species. Pub. The Linnean Society of
London. 1954 pp. 55 with line drawings throughout. A vg. copy in card covers. [38293] £9.00

Frohawk, F.W. Natural History of British Butterflies. A complete, original, descriptive account of
the life history of every species occurring in the British Islands, together with their habitats, time of
appearance, and localities. 1st. Pub. Hutchinson 1914 pp.xiii, 209; 205 with 60 full-page plates
in colour and 4 in b/w. A vg. set of books with a little rubbing to boards, mostly at spine ends.
VG. [33155] £335.00

Gibbons, B. Dragonflies and Damselflies of Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Country Life.
1986 pp.144 with many colour photographs. VG. Scarce. Card covers. [38015] £12.00

The first fully illustrated photographic guide to the dragonflies and damselflies of Britain and Northern Europe. An
altogether comprehensive easy-to-use guide.

Goater, B. British Pyralid Moths. A Guide to their Identification. 1st. Pub. Harley Books 1986
pp. 175 with colour plates and some line drawings. VG. in same dw. [38024] £35.00
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Hammond, Cyril O. The Dragonflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Pub. Curwen Books. 1977
pp.116 with numerous figs. & colour illus. and distribution. maps. VG. in sl. discoloured dw.
[38077] £25.00

With enlarged illustrations of the British species in colour by the late C.0. Hammond & an illustrated key to the aquatic
larval stages by the late A.E. Gardner.

Harde, K.W. A Field Guide in colour to Beetles. Pub. Octopus. 1984 pp. 334 with 121 colour
plates containing nearly 1,100 individual illustrations. VG. in same dw. Scarce. [38054] £50.00

Here 1,080 species found in Britain and mainland Europe are described , with detail provided on feeding habits, distribution,
notes on distinguishing features and interesting aspects of the species natural history.

Heath, J. The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Volume 1. Micropterigidae -
Heliozelidae. Pub. Blackwell. 1983 pp. 343 with colour and b/w. plates, dist. maps and line
drawings. VG. plus in same dw [38218] £30.00

Heath, J. (Ed.). The Moths and Butterflies of Great Britain and Ireland. Sphingidae - Noctuidae
(Part 1). Vol.9. Pub.Harkey books. 1979 pp.288 with colour plates. VG. in card covers.
[38219] £30.00

Higgins, L. and Hargreaves, B. The Butterflies of Britain and Europe. Pub. Collins. 1983 pp.
256 with colour illustrations and distribution maps throughout. Pages 63-142 are loose o/w.
good copy. [38113] £8.00

Higgins, L.G. and Riley, N.D. Butterflies of Britain and Europe. Collins Field Guide. Rep. Pub.
Collins. 1993 pp. 384 with colour illus. plates, ,line drawings and maps. A nr. fine copy in
illus. boards.  [38125] £12.00

This is the standard guide to all European butterflies. It covers every species and important sub-species resident in mainland
Europe west of the Russian frontier, as well as those in western North Africa, Madeira, the Canaries and the Azores.

Hoi-Sen, Y. Malaysian Butterflies - An Introduction. 3rd. Imp. Pub. Tropical Press. 1986 pp.
152 with colour photographs and one colour map. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38079] £25.00

This book gives a simple illustrated account of the butterfly fauna of Malaysia in particular and to the world of butterfly in
general. All the pictures in this book were taken by the author himself.

Holloway, L.G. The Dragonflies and Damselflies of Pagham Harbour Local Nature Reserve.
Pub. Sussex Litho Ltd. 1999 pp. 44 with colour photographs. A fine copy signed by the
author. In card covers. [38070] £10.00

Holloway, L.G. The Dragonflies and Damselflies of Pagham Harbour Local Nature Reserve.
Pub. Holloway and West Sussex County Council. 1999 pp. 44 with colour photographs. VG.

in card covers. [38165] £10.00
Hopkin, S. A key to the Woodlice of Britain and Ireland. Pub. Aidgap. 1991 pp. 599-650 with
32 colour plates and many line drawings. Fine in card covers. [34446] £10.00

Kettlewell, B. K. The Evolution of Melanism. The Study of a Recurring Necessity. With Special
Reference to Industrial Melanism in the Lepidotera. 1st. Pub. Clarendon Press. 1973 pp, Xxxiv,
423 with colour and bw plates, tables and illustrations. A vg. plus copy in same dw.
[37952] £120.00

This book draws attention to the importance of melanism to the survival of the species in nature. In particular it emphasizes
the world-wide phenomenon of Industrial Melanism in the Lepidoptera, the most striking evolutionary change ever to have
been analysed at a time when rapid evolution was actually taking place. This book will interest all students of genetics,
ecology, and evolution.
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Manley, W.B.L. & Allcard, H.G. A Field Guide to the Butterflies and Burnets of Spain. 1st.
Pub. Classey. 1970 pp.192 with 40 fine coloured plates. Small sellotape marks on paste
downs otherwise a fine copy in cardboard box. [34758] £180.00

Marshall, J.A. and Haes, E.C.M. Grasshoppers and Allied Insects of Great Britain and Ireland.
Pub. Harley Books. 1990 pp. 254 with colour plates at rear of text and distribution maps
throughout. A fine copy in flexible card covers. [38078] £28.00

This book is separated into four sections 1, Introduction 2, Systematic Section 3, Habitats and 4, Atlas of British and Irish
Orthoptera.

Miller, P. L. Dragonflies. Naturalists’ Handbook 7. 1st. Pub. Cambridge University Press. 1987
pp, 84 with colour plates, figs. and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in card covers. [38064] £12.50

Mosely, M.E. The British Caddis Flies ( Trichoptera) 1st. Pub. George Routledge, 1939
pp.xiii, 320 with 3 plates and frontis. portrait and many other text figs. A very good copy in a
complete but grubby dw. missing the small illus. to front cover. [34166] £55.00

Owen, D.F. Tropical Butterflies. The Ecology and Behaviour of Butterflies in the Tropics with
Special Reference to African Species. Clarendon Press, Oxford, 1971. Pp.xiv,214 with col.
frontis., b/w plates, maps & figs. VG, in same dw. [37959] £15.00

This book covers chapters on the relationship of butterflies to agriculture, conservation, and with some hints on how tropical
butterflies may be studied.

Pringle, E.L.L. et al Pennington’s Butterflies of Southern Africa. 2nd. Ed. Pub.Struik. 1994
pp.800 with 210 plates. Fine copy in dw.with slip-case. [34769] £90.00

This is the second edition devoted entirely to Southern African butterflies. It is thoroughly revised and updated with detailed
information on all known species and subspecies.

Redfern, M. Insects and Thistles. Naturalists’ Handbook 4. 1st. Pub. Cambridge University
Press. 1983 pp. 64 with colour plates, figs. and line drawings. Nr. fine copy in illus. boards.
[38063] £8.00

Reiss, H. and Tremewan, W.G. A Systematic Catalogue of the Genus Zygaena Fabricius. Volume
2. Pub. Dr. W. Junk. 1967 pp.xvi, 329. VG. in similar dw. [34739] £25.00

Riley, N.D. A Field Guide to the Butterflies of the West Indies. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1975 pp.
224 with 338 colour illus. VG. in same dw. Scarce. [38103] £22.00

This is the first and only complete guide to all West Indian butterflies. It covers all those found in the Bahamas, Bermuda,
Cuba, Haiti, and the Dominican Republic: in Jamaica and Peurto Rico; in the Virgin Islands. the Leeward and Windward
Isles.

Seitz, A. The African Rhopalocera. The Macrolepidoptera of the World. Pub. Alfred Kernen. 1925
pp.613 with only 62 of [80] plates. VVg. in red cloth. [34787] £125.00

Seitz, A. The American Rhopalocera- The Macrolepidoptera of the World, Vol.5. A systematic
description of the hitherto known Macrolepidoptera. 1st. Pub. Alfred Kernan. 1924 pp.viii, 1139
and 203 full page plates. A pristine copy bound in half brown morocco leather with green
cloth boards. Both volumes in slip-cases. [34783] £900.00

Vol.5 of this mammoth work deals with the butterflies of north, central and south America. Magnificent.

Seitz, A. The Indo-Australian Rhopalocera. The Macrolepidoptera of the World, Vol.9 Pub. A.
Kernen. 1927 177 plates only no text. VVg. in half calf binding. [34788] £300.00

Talbot, G. A Monograph of the Pierine Genus Delias. Part VI (Conclusion). Pub. BM (NH). 1937
pp.vi, 261-656 with 71 plates of colour and b/w. illus. and line drawings. Ex-General



320.

321.

322.

323.

324.

325.

326.

327.

328.

320.

330.

Assembly Library, New Zealand. Bound in brown cloth with card covers pasted on. A couple
of minor bumps, o/w. a vg. copy. [34738] £135.00

Talbot, G. A Monograph of the Pierine Genus Delias. Part VI Conclusion. Pub. BM NH. 1937 pp.
261-656 with many plates. Damp marks to covers and text. Contents o/w. clean. Spine ends
chipped, more so at bottom end. Good to vg. [34748] £90.00

Talbot, G. A Monograph of the Pierine Genus Delias. Part 1V. Pub. John Bale. 1929 pp. 168-
219 with 2 colour and 4 uncoloured plates. Card covers a little grubby. Contents very clean

and sound. [34749] £40.00
Talbot, G. A Monograph of the Pierine Genus Delias. Part 1. Pub. John Bale. 1929 pp. 57-108
with 7 plates. VG. in card covers. [34750] £18.00

Van Son, G. The Butterflies of Southern Africa. Part IV. Nymphalidae: Nymphalinae. Rev. Ed.
Pub. Transvaal Museum. 1979 pp.x, 286 with 76 colour plates of illus. and 265 line
drawings. VG. in lightly bumped dw. [34899] £90.00

Varley, G.C. et al. Insect Population Ecology. An Analytical Approach. 2nd. Imp. Pub.
Blackwell. 1973 pp.x, 212 with many figs. in text. VG. in card covers with dw. [34432] £5.00

The journal ‘Nature’ wrote of this book ‘an excellent book about insect population dynamics, with emphasis on the
construction and evaluation of life tables, on quantitative description of the effects of parasitoids, predators and competitors
and on application of these techniques in the field of biological control’.

Weeks Jr., Andrew Gray. Illustrations of Diurnal Lepidoptera. With descriptions. Pub. University
Press, Cambridge USA. 1905 pp.xii, 117 with 65 fine colour lithographed plates. Front
board lightly marked with a stain and speckles of blue. Contents very clean. Overall a vg.
copy. [34745] £90.00

Williams, M.L. & Kosztarab, M. The Insects of Virginia No.5. Morphology and Systematics of the
Coccidae of Virginia with notes on their Biology. Pub. Virginia. 1972 pp.viii, 215 with illus. VG.
in paper wraps. [34223] £10.00

Yeo, P. F. & Corbet, S. A. Solitary Wasps. Naturalists’ Handbook 3. 1st. Pub. Cambridge
University Press. 1983 pp, 63 with colour plates, figs. and line drawings. A fine copy in illus.
boards. [38061] £25.00

Fine, lllustrated and Antiquarian

Bewick, Thomas. Memorial Edition of Thomas Bewick’s Works. including History British Birds;
History Quadrupeds; Fables of Aesop and Memoir of Bewick. Pub. Bernard Quaritch in 5
volumes. 1885 Five volumes bound in matching half morocco with marbelled boards.
Limited edition of 750 numbered copies this being N0.525. Handsome set.  [36081] £800.00

Blackwell, John. A History of the Spiders of Great Britain and Ireland. Pub. Ray Soc. by Robert
Hardwicke. 1861 pp.384 with 29 handcold. plates. Some foxing to a few plates o/w VG.
Bound in half morocco binding and cloth with the bookplate of Mansel-Pleydell author of the
Flora of Dorset. [25929] £750.00

Butler, Arthur Gardiner. Foreign Finches in Captivity. 1st. Pub.L.Reeve & Co. 1894-96
pp.viii, 332 with 60 fine hand coloured plates after F.W.Frohawk by Brumby & Clarke. 4to
bound in original red cloth. This volume is in superb condition with bright cloth covers and
pristine plates. This is not to be confused with the octavo chromolithographed second edition.
Very scarce in the first edition.  [35129] £4,000.00



This was Butler’s most important work and involved his favourite subject Cage Birds. Although some of the illustrations are
not true finches the book does contain considerable information on their appearance, distribution, song and behaviuor in
captivity.

331. Crisp, Sir Frank. Mediaeval Gardens. ‘Flowery Medes’ and Other Arrangements of Herbs, Flowers
and Shrubs Grown in the Middle Ages, with Some Account of Tudor, Elizabethan and Stuart Gardens.
Edited by Catherine Childs Paterson. John Lane, The Bodley Head, 1924. 2 vols. Limited
Edition: 380 / 1,000. Pp.xiv,140, xiv, + over 300 plates of black-&-white illustrations.
Original ivory cloth with black & gilt garden design between borders on front covers, top
edges gilt. Bookplates & shelf labels. Prelims. foxed, with offsetting. A handsome set. Ltd.
Ed.no. 380 of 1000. [22010] £350.00

332. Dresser, H.E. Eggs of the Birds of Europe. including all the Species inhabiting the Western
Palearctic Area. Vol. I & Il. Pub. Dresser. 1910 2 vols. with many coloured plates depicting
many hundreds of eggs. Handsomely re-bound in brown half-morocco and green cloth. With
raised bands & gilt work to spine. All ends marbled and marbled end-papers. Title page has
been creased & repaired at bottom with a strip of acid-free tape.pp.13-31 has some light
marginal damp staining not affecting text. A fine set in handsome binding. Scarce. [31988] £1,500.00

333. Dykes, W.R. The Genus Iris. 1st. Pub. Cambridge Univ. Press. 1913 pp. 245 with 48 plates
and 30 line drawings. Folio. TEG. Foxing to end papers and some to verso of plates. Quarter
morocco which is a little rubbed on extrems. Rest of boards green cloth a lightly bumped on
corners and mottled on rear. Plates very bright and clean. A handsome copy of this scarce
book.  [31455] £850.00

With 47 coloured drawings by F.H. Round, one coloured plate of seeds by Miss R.M. Cardew and thirty line drawings by
C.W. Johnson. William Rickatson Dykes was the world’s leading authority on irises when he wrote this monograph. This
scolarly work classified the known species of the genus, grouping the species into several sections. In this book he included a
complete bibliography of irises, a general description of structure of the iris flower, a bit on cultivation and deseases of
irises, and a detailed scientific description of each of the species.

334. Evelyn, John. Silva. or a Discourse of Forest-Trees. Hunter Edition. Printed by A. Ward for J
Dodsley. 1776 Handsomely rebound in contemporary half-calf with gilt-lettering, marbled
boards and ends. A fine set. [32911] £600.00

John Evelyn among his many other accomplishments was known for his knowledge of trees, his treatise Sylva was written as
an encouragement to landowners to plant trees to provide timber for England’s burgeoning navy. This edition was revised
and added to by A.Hunter a medical practioner and fellow of the Royal Society, who added additional engravings.

335. Evelyn, John. Silva or a Discourse of Forest trees. with Terra- A Philosophical Discouse of Earth.
4th Edition Pub. London. 1706 pp.384; 275 with some engravings. Title page in facsimile.
Full calf with new matching spine and old label. Title page a little grubby otherwise a very
clean copy. [38500] £650.00

336. Farrer, R. On the Eaves of the World. in 2 vols. 2nd. imp. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1926 2 vols.
with many photographs. These are particularly fine, clean copies. [27382] £90.00

337. Gerard, John. The Herball or Generall Hiftorie of Plantes. Gathered by John Gerarde of London
Master in Chirurgerie. Very much Enlarged and Amended by Thomas Johnson Citizen and
Apothecarye of London. 2nd. Ed. Rev. printed by Adam Islip, Joice Norton & Richard
Whitakers. 1636 Eng. title with neat repair to fore-edge margin & upper corner. Over 2,000
woodcut botanical illusts. Lacks second leaf of prelims. and leaf following title. Contents
very clean and bright. Strengthened to fore-edge margin and gutter margin. Early 19th c. full
calf with gilt decoration. Neatly rebacked preserving orig. spine. Folio. A handsome copy.
Blanche-Henry 156. [35733] £3,000.00
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Goldsmith, O. A History of the Earth and Animated Nature. Pub. Blackie. 1870 2 vols. With
hand-coloured plates. Complete in two volumes. Light foxing to several parts of the volumes.
Very sound binding. Not uncommon, but rare to find in the original publishers cloth. Spine
has been professionally relaid. Decorative blind and gilt tooling to both the boards and the
spine. A very handsome set. [34460] £200.00

Hanbury, Frederick J. An Illustrated Monograph of the British Hieracia. Pub. by the Author.
1889-99 pp.68 with 24 fine hand coloured lithographs. 8 parts bound in quarter morocco with
marbelled boards in one volume with paper wrappers bound at rear.[Nissen 781] Scarce.
[35095] £550.00

Originally planned to publish 12 parts with 36 plates but these were never published. This group of plants commonly called
the Hawkweeds with some 260 microspecies.

Hewitson, William C. Coloured Illustrations of the Eggs of the Birds of the British Isles. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Van Voorst. 1846 2 vols. with 138 hand-coloured plates. Handsomely bound in
contemporary calf with gilt lettering and decoration to spines which are a little worn at the top
spine end .Blind and gilt decoration to the boards, lightly rubbed on edges. Front feps cut
away from both vols. The marbled ends make this an attractive set. Contents exceptionally
clean and bright. [35109] £700.00

William Chapman Hewitson...showed his love for natural history at an early age, for he occupied himself with oological and
entomological pursuits at school (Mullens and Swann 1917). In their Bibliography of British Ornithology (1917), Mullens
and Swann commented that this work ‘is still considered a standard work and esteemed for the exactness of the figures’.

Hill, John. A Decade of Curious Insects: Some of them not Describ’d Before: shewn in their natural
size. Printed for the Author by B.White. 1773 pp.24 with 10 hand coloured plates life size.
Bound in quarter cloth with marbelled boards. From the library and with the bookplate of
Philip S. Corbet. Very good and beautifully clean. Very scarce. [35077] £1,850.00

A small number of the major libraries have a copy of this work. It seldom becomes available for purchase on the open
market. John Hill, the son of Rev. Theophilus Hill, is believed to have been born in Peterborough. He was an English
author, botanist, geologist, apothecary, physician. Hill completed an apprenticeship as an Apothecary and he then set up a
small shop in St. Martin’s Lane, Westminster. His first publication was a translation of Theophrastus’ History of Stones
(1746). From this point on he was a prolific writer and amongst his many works, he was an editor the British Magazine,
wrote for the London Advertiser and Literary Gazette and made a large contribution to Ephraim Chamber’s Cyclopaedia.

Horticultural Society of London. Transactions of the Horticultural Society of London. Pub.
Bulmer & Row. & W. Nicol. 1820-48 Series 1 vols.1 -7 and Series 2 vols. 1 -3 the latter
contains the general index to both series. 4to with 171 engravings of which 88 are hand
coloured. Beautifully bound in full green calf with gilt design panelled spines. A handsome,
complete set. Vols. 1-3 of the first Series are 3rd edition all the rest are first editions. Some
foxing to prelimns. not affecting coloured plates. A fascinating and scarce set. Complete.
[36076] £4,500.00

One of the earliest aims of the Horticultural Society (now known as the Royal Horticultural Society (RHS)) was that ‘the
Society shall from time to time publish a volume of papers of the same size and form as the Transactions of the Adelphi
Society [the Society for the Encouragement of Arts, later renamed the Royal Society of Arts]... That the Committee shall have
the power of selecting the papers for publication, and that no paper shall be published before it has been read at a sitting of
the Society’. This is complete ten volumes. One of the more important journals of the day. Contributors were many and
include such eminent people as Sir Joseph Banks, Thomas Andrew Knight, John Wedgwood, Thomas Hogg, and Hugh
Ronalds. With exquisite hand coloured fruit plates by William Hooker, artist to the Horticultural Society. Other plates are by
Miss Drake and Mrs Withers.

Humphreys, H.N. and Westwood, J.O. British Butterflies and their Transformations. Pub.
William Smith. 1848 pp.xii, 139 with 42 hand-coloured plates and frontis. A little light
foxing to several plates, otherwise the contents are beautifully clean. In original red cloth
boards with most of the spine relaid and where not saved, a similar, new red cloth has been
used. Some light marks to boards. Binding in very good condition.  [35930] £650.00
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These are quite magnificent plates. Chrysalis, caterpillar and imago are presented as far as they were known together with
illustrations of their food plants.

Humphreys, H.N. & Westwood, J.O. British Moths and Their Transformations. Pub. W.S. Orr
& Co. in 2 vols. 1851 pp.xiv, 256; xix, 266 with 124 hand coloured plates. Prelimns. and title
pages foxed as is plate 124. Some rubbing to original cloth boards including corners. Spines
re-laid with new endpapers. [35945] £600.00

Lilford, Thomas L. Coloured Figures of the Birds of the British Islands. in 7 volumes. 2nd. Ed.
Pub. R.H.Porter. 1891-97 With 357 fine chromolithographed and 64 hand coloured plates by
Thorburn, Keulemans, Lodge and others. A little foxing to some text and a few plates as
usual. This set has an interesting art nouveau binding by Hatchards. Green morocco with
marbelled boards and gilt tooled. With “‘Blair’ lettered in gilt at base of spine. The spines have
uniformally faded to light brown. The external joint to volume 7 is a little worn and tender;
internally the joint is still quite sound. A handsome set. [35079] £2,500.00

The illustrations in these volumes are some of the finest examples of chromolithography.

Loudon, J.C. The Horticulturist or an attempt to teach the science and practice of culture and
management of the kitchen, fruit and forcing garden. 1st. Pub. W.S.Orr 1849 pp.xxxii, 732 with
text engravings. Re backed with old spine re-laid. A little foxing to prelims. o/w a vg. copy of
a scarce book in the original edition. [35099] £500.00

This work was originally published by Loudon, shorly before his death , under the name The Suburban Horticulturist; the
title having been changed under the impression that it was too limited for the scope of the work. Loudon considered this book
‘as the best treatise on the culture of the fruit and the kitchen garden’.

Loudon, Mrs. The Ladies’ Flower-Garden of Ornamental Annuals. Pub. William Smith. 1844
pp.iv, 272 with 48 fine hand coloured lithographs. Edges of plate one trimmed. Stamped
‘Birmingham and Midland Counties Improvement Association’ on title page and no where
else. Handsomely bound in modern half calf binding with marbelled boards. The contents are
beautifully clean and bright. A fine copy. [36074] £1,200.00

In this work, Mrs. Loudon selected those ornamental annuals that ‘the best judges whom | have consulted on the subject
think really deserving of culture in a flower-garden; and as my descriptions aill be illustrated by plates by an able artist,
lithographed and coloured from nature, the grower of annuals, by turning over this volume, may be enabled to select those
which appear most suitable for his particular purpose’.

Luer, Carlyle. Thesaurus Dracularum. A Monograph of the Genus Dracula. Pub. Missouri
Botanic Garden. 1988-94 7 volume set. Complete. Illustrated with full-page prints from fine
botanical watercolours in each volume by Stig Dalstrom. Distribution maps support the
descriptions. Text in English and German. This is a thoroughly fine complete set of this
work, which is not easy to find. Folio. Card covers. [34908] £250.00

Macgillivray, John. Narrative of the Voyage of H.M.S. Rattlesnake. 1st. Pub. T & W Boone in 2
vols. 1852 pp.ix, 402; iv, 395 with 13 plates and a folding chart. A little foxing to
frontispieces and prelims. plus a few plates. Otherwise clean and tight bound in quarter
morocco with cloth boards. There is a small very old stamp on the reverse of the title page *
Lewes Library Society.” Rare. [35125] £5,000.00

Macgilivray’s is the last and most difficult to find today of the series on exploration journals published in London by T & W
Boone during the great age of Australian exploration. The Rattlesnake carried out one of the important series of
hydrographical voyages undertaken by the Admiralty in the late 1840’s to chart the Australian Barrier Reef and north coast
and southern coast of New Guinea. This voyage continued the work of Lord Stokes on the Beagle and Blackwood on the Fly
and Bramble.

Meinertzhagen, R. Birds of Arabia. Henry Sotheran, London. 1980 pp. 624 with 19 coloured
plates by D.M. Reid-Henry; George Lodge and Talbot Kelly. Plus 9 b/w photographs. This
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deluxe limited edition is no. 28 of only 295 copies, and beautifully bound in half morroco and
cloth. A most handsome copy. [16524] £600.00

Meyer, H.L. Coloured Illustrations of British Birds and their Eggs. Pub. G. W. Nickisson. 1842-
50 Seven volumes bound in half morocco with cloth boards containing 432 plates of which,
322 are of birds and 110 of eggs. Occasional light foxing to a few plates but an attractive set
of this scarce title. [34933] £1,800.00

This octavo edition of this work was issued in parts with pink wrappers commencing in March 1841 although, the date on the
title page is 1842. The original work published in Quarto, this work was considered among the most valuable works on
ornithology, before Lord Lilford’s Birds of the British Islands.

Millais, J. G. British Deer and their Horns. 1st. Pub. Henry Sotheran. 1897 pp. xviii, 224
with coloured frontispiece and 185 text and full page illus. Some foxing to end papers o/w. a
near fine copy. [32175] £550.00

Miller, Philip. The Gardeners Dictionary. 6th Ed. Pub.John & James Riverton. 1752 A very
nice copy with frontis. and nine engraved plates. Rebound in half morroco with marbled
boards. A handsome volume.  [29104] £575.00

Poynting, Frank. Eggs of British Birds- Limicolae. With an account of their breeding habits. 1st.
Pub. R.H.Porter. 1895-96 pp.254 with 54 fine chromolithographs of eggs. An exceptionally
clean copy of this book without the usual foxing. The four parts have been beautifully bound
in half green morocco with the covers bound to the rear. The whole is in a morocco and cloth
slip-case. A most handsome copy. [35090] £1,100.00

This fine work on the Limicolae ie. Plovers, Snipes, Sandpipers etc. Only 250 copies of this fine work were undertaken and
printed by handpress. Originally published in four parts.

Ronalds, Hugh. Pyrus Malus Brentfordiensis: or a Concise Description of Selected Apples. Pub.
Longman, Rees et al. 1831 pp.xii, 91 with 42 plates drawn from nature on stone by the
author’s daughter.

Four or five plates and a similar no. of pages of adjoining text show a little foxing. About 10
plates and adjoining pages of text have one or two small spots of what appear to be foxing,
but in some cases may well be small stain marks. The vast majority of these spots are very
light in colour. This copy has been cleaned up presumably when rebinding by cropping the
paper, which in some plates (c.12), means that the captions are made a little difficult to read
and/or the shading/image of the apple is a little obscured by the gutter. This is a handsomely
bound book. The leather and boards have a few light marks where the book has been put on
and taken off a shelf. Overall in fine condition. Scarce. [35098] £900.00

Hugh Ronalds was noted for growing fruit trees by 1829 he was growing 300 varieties, this was commemorated in this book.
He supplied many plants to Kew Gardens between 1801 and 1816 and his nursery supplied some 14,000 shrubs for Kensal
Green Cemetery

Seitz, A. The Macrolepidoptera of the World. Volume 1. The Macrolepidoptera of the Palaearctic
Fauna- Section 3 Noctuiform Phalaenae. Pub. Fritz Lehmann Verlag- Stuttgart 1907 pp.468 with
second volume containing 72 full page plates containing many hundreds of
chromolithographed images. A fine copy in half morroco and cloth.  [21139] £425.00

Shepherd, Mandy. The Falkland Islands. An Artist’s Portfolio. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 1998
pp.xxii, 83 with 20 tipped plates in colour, 30 coloured illustration and 32 black & White in
text. Beautifully bound in half blue morocco with marbelled boards and slip-case. Limited to
368 copies of which this is n0.203, signed by the artist.Fine copy. [35127] £300.00

Sinclair, Isabella. Indigenous Flowers of the Hawaiian Islands. Pub. Sampson Lowe. 1885
pp.44 plus 44 fine chromolithographed plates by the author. A few marks on front cover.



Spine re-laid and repair to one corner and bottom of rear board. Title page with a little foxing
and plate one with a few fine spots (maybe paint) other plates are generally very clean with
just a few with finger marks. Overall a very good copy of this scarce book. Folio. [38480] £5,000.00

Isabella Simpson was born in Scotland, spent some of her life in New Zealand and after marrying moved to Hawaii. From an
early age she showed artistic promise and painted flowers both in New Zealand and later in Hawaii. This was the first book
to illustrate flowers from Hawaii in colour. Scarce.

359. Sowerby, G.B. Illustrated Index of British Shells. containing figures of all the recent Species with
names and other information. 2nd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Sowerby, Simpkin, Marshall & Co. 1887
pp.xvi, with 25 hand-coloured copper engraved plates. Original red-cloth boards with gilt
lettering and blind-tooled decoration. Spine darkened with age and showing wear at spine
ends. Boards lightly marked in places. The contents are in fine condition, with very little
foxing.  [35187] £350.00

360. Stoever, PH. D, D.H. (Translator). The Life of Sir Charles Linnaeus. Knight of the Swedish Order
of the Polar Star, &c. &c. to which is added a copious list of his works, and a biographical sketch of
the life of his son. Pub. B. and J. White. 1794 pp.xxxviii, 435 with some foxing to ffep,
engraved frontis. and title page and to several pages at the rear of the volume. Otherwise, the
contents are exceptionally clean and bright. Handsomely bound in half-calf, with the spine
expertly relaid. The spine is divided ino 6 sections with 5 raised bands; and is decorated in 5
sections with a gilt floral motif and in the other section, the title is also gilt. The boards are
marbled and in very good condition as is the calf-binding. End-papers are clean and fresh
being several years old and internally the binding is in very good condition. A quite lovely
copy. [34598] £400.00

361. Strutt, J.G. Sylva Britannica; or Portraits of Forest Trees. Pub. Longman. 1830 pp.vi, 151 with
49 etched plates. Some foxing, bound in pebbled cloth. Internal hinge tender. Good. Scarce.
[26368] £450.00

362. Stuart Baker, E.C. Indian Ducks and their Allies. Pub. Bombay Nat. Hist. Soc. 1908 pp.xii,
292 with 30 chromolithographed plates by H. Gronvold, G.E. Lodge, and J.G. Keulemans.
This edition was limited to 1,200 copies. Occasional light foxing, largely confined to
margins. Handsomely bound in half morocco, with 6 raised bands by W.B. Frostick of
Peterborough. Gilt lettering. TEG. A lovely copy. [34471] £380.00

363. Thorburn, A. British Birds. Pub. Longmans, Green and Co. 1916 4 vols. complete. Vols. |
and Il are 2nd. Ed. and vols. Ill and IV are first edition. With a total of 80 plates in colour
depicting over 400 species. Some sporadic foxing to text as is common with this work. TEG.
Plates and boards are in fine condition. A handsome set. [38261] £800.00

364. Thorburn, A. British Mammals. 1st. Pub. Longman, Green. 1920 2 vols. bound in one, with
100 fine coloured plates by the author. Board a little marked and top/bottom spine rubbed
o/w. v.g. content fine. [32176] £300.00

365. Thorburn, A. A Naturalist’s Sketchbook. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1919 pp.x,
plus 24 colour & 36 collotype plates and text. Paper has been eaten by ‘silver fish’resulting in
a small cluster of little holes on the paste-down and 2 of the f.e.p’s. TEG. Bound in red cloth
with gilt decoration and spine lettering. Internally beautifully clean. A very nice copy.
[31986] £400.00

366. Veitch, J.H. A Traveller’s Notes. Notes of a Tour through India, Malaysia, Japan., Corea, The
Australian Colonies and New Zealand. Pub. by the Author. 1896 pp.219 with folding coloured
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map and photogravures plus other text illus. A little foxing to prelims. Some rubbing to spine
o/w avg. copy. [35082] £325.00

James Veitch and Sons had nurseries in Chelsea and Exeter they were responsible for sending many plant hunters to all
parts of the globe. He was born in 1815 near Exeter. When he was 18years of age he was sent to London to gain
horticultural experiance. He worked in Vauxhall and later in Tooting. On his return to Exeter he continued to develop the
nursery and later purchased the nursery of Knight & Perry in Chelsea.

Ward, F. Kingdon. From China to Hkamti Long. 1st. Pub. Edward Arnold. 1924 pp.317 with

illus. A fine bright copy with bumped corners. [34931] £700.00
Gardening

Alford, D.V. Pests of Fruit Crops. A Colour Handbook. Pub. Manson. 2007 pp. 461 with colour

photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards. [37990] £85.00

This book focuses on insects and mites affecting pome fruits, stone fruits, cane fruits and strawberries, bush fruits, hops,
vines, citrus fruits, nuts, figs, olives and more. It is an invaluable reference source for professional, academic and lay readers
- growers, extension workers, consultants, scientists, students and private gardeners.

Allan, Mea. William Robinson. 1838-1935. Father of the English Flower Garden. 1st. Pub. Faber
& Faber. 1982 pp. 255 with illus. VG. indw. [26340] £40.00

Amherst, The Hon. A. A History of Gardening in England. Pub. Bernard Quaritch. 1895
pp.xvi, 398 with illustrations. Lightly foxed end-papers o/w. internally very clean. In
illustrated green cloth boards lightly bumped and rubbed. TEG. VG. [38273] £120.00

Covers the era from Monastic to Nineteenth Century Gardening.

Anderson, J. The New Practical Gardener, and Modern Horticulturalist. Pub. William
Mackenzie. [1874] pp. 988 with 27 hand-coloured plates. Scattered foxing. Quite
handsomely bound in half-leather with marbled boards. Boards rubbed in places. Overall vg.
[38280] £150.00

Avray Tipping, H. English Gardens. Pub. Country Life. 1925 pp.Ixiv, 375 profusely
illustrated with over 500 photographs and drawings. Spine ends showing wear and boards
blemished in places. AEG. Contents in fine condition. Folio. [38283] £175.00

“This volume illustrates and describes fifty-two English gardens as they are in our own times. Some of them are new
creations, but many have links more or less strong with the past, so that, despite alterations arising from passage of time and
change of taste, we can get, through them, a glimpse of what Tudor, Stuart and Hanoverian gardening was like.’.

Bailey, L.H. & E.Z. Hortus Third. A Concise Dictionary of Plants Cultivated in United States and
Canada. Pub. Macmillan. 1978 pp.xiv, 1290 with some text illus. A fine copy in chipped and

sl. faded dw. [34171] £40.00
Barnhaven Seeds. Primrose Seeds by Barnhaven. Pub. Barnhaven. 1979 pp. 34 with
photographs. Previous owners name on front cover, o/w. a vg. copy. [33434] £5.00
Blomfield, R. & Thomas, F.l. The Formal Garden in England. Pub. Waterstone. 1985 pp.xiv,
252 with illus. Fine in dw. [34196] £15.00
Bowles, E.A. My Garden in Spring, Summer, Autumn and Winter. 1st. Ed. Pub. T.C. and E.C.
Jack. 1914-15 3 vols. Light scattered foxing to vols. I and I1l. Illustrated boards and
bindings very good if lightly rubbed in places. [34115] £200.00

Bown, D. 4 Gardens in One. The Royal Botanic Garden Edinburgh. 1st. Pub. HMSO. 1992 pp.
211 profusely illus. with colour photographs. VG. in card covers. [33933] £12.00
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Brown, Jane. Gardens of a Golden Afternoon. The Story of a Partnership: Edwin Lutyens and
Gertrude Jekyll. Rep. Pub. Penguin. 1994 Pp.208 with col. & b/w plates & drawings. A vg.
plus copy in card covers. [38191] £12.50

Bryan, John E. Bulbs. 1st. Pub. in 2 vols. by Helm. 1989 pp.vii, 451 with 300 fine plates.
Dustwrapper of vol.2 a little creased at top of spine o/w fine. [34770] £30.00

Buhler, K-D. The Scandinavian Garden. Pub. Frances Lincoln. 2000 pp. 192 with colour
photographs and drawings throughout. A nr. fine copy in similar dw. [38195] £20.00

In this book the poetry and magic of the gardens of Denmark, Finland, Norway and Sweden, are for the first time crystallized
in Buhler’s powerful photographs and evocative designs.

Clark, E. The Art of the Islamic Garden. Pub. Crowood. 2004 pp.208 with colour photographs
throughout. A fine copy invg. dw. [37992] £20.00

This book gives an introduction to history, symbolism and the Quran in relation the the traditional Islamic garden, it also
explains the component parts along with the design techniques.

Coats, Alice M. Garden Shrubs and their Histories. 1st. Pub. Vista Books. 1963 pp.416 with
photos. VVg. in browned dw. [34503] £15.00

The author selects the most important members in each family of shrubs and traces their histories from the time of their
introduction to the present day.

Cobbett, William. The English Garden. or a Treatise on the situation, soil, enclosing and laying-out
of kitchen gardens; on the making and managing of hot-beds and green-houses; and on the
propagation and cultivation of all sorts of kitchen-garden plants, and of fruit-trees whether of the
garden or the orchard..... 1st. Ed. Pub. by the author. 1829 7 chapters. Contents in very good
condition. Nicely bound in half-calf and marbled boards which are quite heavily worn in
places. [38267] £180.00

The long-title of this work continues... ‘And also on the formation of shrubberies and flower-gardens; and on the propagation
and cultivation of the several sorts of shrubs; concluding with a kalendar giving instructions relative to the sowings,
plantings, prunings, and other labours, to be performed in the gardens, in each month of the year.’.

Connolly, S. & Dillon, H. In an Irish Garden. 1st. Pub. Wedidenfeld and Nicholson. 1986 pp.
160 profusely illus. with colour and b/w. photographs. VG. in nr. vg. dw. [34125] £15.00

27 Irish gardens are written about in this book, with plants ranging from semi-tropical trees and shrubs, species of
snowdrop, primula and hellebore to name but a few.

Crook, H. Clifford. Campanulas. Their Cultivation and Classification. 1st. Pub. Country Life.
1951 pp.256 with photographs. A closed tear to rear dw. generally vg. in bright dw.
Still a “classic’ study of this group of plants. [34169] £30.00

Crowe, S. Tomorrow’s Landscape. Pub. The Architectural Press. 1956 pp.207 with b/w.
photographs throughout. Spine of boards sl. faded o/w. a vg. copy. [38466] £25.00

Elgood, G.S. Italian Gardens. 1st. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1907 pp.x, 156 with 52
coloured plates by the author. Scattered, lightly-coloured foxing through this volume. Boards
rubbed and marked in places. A good to vg. copy. [38287] £100.00

Elgood, G.S. & Jekyll, G. Some English Gardens. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1920 pp.xii,
130 with 50 illus. painted by George Elgood. Ex-St. James’s School Lib. Internal hinges
strengthened. TEG. Some foxing to end-papers and fore-edges, o/w. a thoroughly vg. copy.
[38285] £100.00

Eliovson, S. Wild Flowers of Southern Africa. All-in-one guide to shrubs, trees, succulents, bulbs,
annuals, perennials. How to grow and identify them. 6th. Ed. 1980 pp.xx, 310 with colour
photographs. Some annotation to text. VG. in similar dw. [38157] £25.00
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Fish, M. Carefree Gardening. Rep. Pub. David and Charles. 1972 pp. 150 with line drawings
and plates. DW. spine lightly sunned, o/w. a vg. copy. [34112] £18.00

By using evergreens and ground cover plants, by encouraging plants to seed freely and by using plants which need no
staking, protecting or special cosseting, Margery Fish achieved a garden which was attractive the year round.

Fleming, Laurence & Gore, Alan. The English Garden. Pub. Michael Joseph. 1979 pp. 255
generously illustrated in col. & b/w. VG. in vg. dw. [38162] £12.50

Flook, M. A History of the American Rock Garden Society. 1934-1995. Pub. NARGS. 1997 pp.
206 with plates. VVG. in card covers. [34294] £5.00

Gloag, J. Mr. Loudon’s England. The Life and Work of John Claudius Loudon, and his influence on
architecture and furniture design. 1st. Pub. Oriel Press. 1970 pp. 224 with bw. photos. and illus.
VG. copy in dw. with some minor tears and bumps. [33928] £12.00

Grey, C.H. Hardy Bulbs including half-hardy bulbs and tuberous and fibrous rooted plants. 1st. Pub.
Williams & Norgate. 1937 3 volumes well illustrated. From the library of Arpad Plesch who
formed The Magnificent Botanical Library of the Stiftung Fur Botanik, later dispersed at

auction in 1975-76 . Vg. [34360] £220.00
Grey-Wilson, C. & Matthews, V. Gardening on Walls. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1983 pp. 320
with colour plates. VG. invg. dw. [34111] £18.00

Harrison, C. A Treatise On The Culture And Management Of Fruit Trees. 2nd. Ed. Longman et
al. 1825 pp.xii, 356 with b/w. illus. and a few neatly written notes in the margins. Additional
notes written on rear end papers and one newspaper article inserted relevant to subject. This
book has been rebound with original book label attached to spine. Internally a thoroughly
good clean copy. [34581] £135.00

Harvey, G. Living Landscapes. Parkland. Pub. The National Trust. 2002 pp. 159 with colour
photographs and illus. throughout. A fine copy in similar dw. [38193] £10.00

This book considers the origins and developments of parks by looking at their social and natural history.

Harvey, J. Early Nurserymen. 1st. Ed. Pub. Phillimore. 1974 pp.xiv, 276 with plates. VG. in
vg. dw. [34108] £28.00

Heath, Francis George. The Fern Portfolio. Pub. SPCK. 1885 pp. 62 with 15 plates depicting
45 species. lllustrated boards a little rubbed in places. Boards also spotted with places with
small stain marks. Contents in very good, clean condition. A nice copy. Scarce. Folio.
[38266] £500.00

As noted in the introduction ‘The aim of ‘The Fern Portfolio’ is the production of a series of life-size reproductions of the
fronds of Ferns, with accompanying letterpress descriptions’.

Higgins, A. The Secret Gardens of Georgetown. Behind the walls of Washington’s most historic
neighbourhood. Pub. Little, Brown. 1994 pp. 223 with many colour photographs. VG. in vg.
dw. [38158] £12.50

Hobhouse, P. Plants in Garden History. Pub. Pavilion Books. 1994 pp. 336 illus. in colour and
b/w. throughout. VG. in card covers. [34098] £12.50

Described as an illustrated history of plants and their influence on garden styles - from ancient Egypt to the present day.

Hobhouse, P. & Taylor, P. The Gardens of Europe. 1st. Pub. George Philip Ltd. 1990 pp. 384
with bw. and colour plates and maps. VG. copy in vg. dw. with slight sunning to spine.
[33927] £20.00
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Hobhouse, P. & Wood, C. Painted Gardens. English Watercolours 1850-1914. 1st. Pub. Pavilion.
1988 pp. 208 with 118 illus. A nr. fine copy in dw. [38192] £15.00

Hogg, Robert. The Fruit Manual: containing the Descriptions, Synonymes, and Classification of the
Fruits and Fruit Trees of Great Britain; with 101 Engravings of the Best Varieties. Journal of
Horticulture Office, London, 1875. Fourth Edition. Pp.viii, 600 with 47 engraved fruit
outlines. Original pebbled maroon cloth with embossed pattern. Skilfully rebacked. Previous
owner’s blind stamp at titlepage upper corner. Spine lettering dull. Tight, & thoroughly good.
[21720] £250.00

Howes, F.N. A Dictionary of Useful and Everyday Plants. and their Common Names. 1st. Pub.
Cambridge Univ. Press. 1974 pp.x, 290. VG. in good dw. [34104] £5.00

Hussey, C. The Life of Sir Edwin Lutyens. Pub. ACC. 1989 pp.xxii, 602 with many b/w.
plates. DW. lightly sunned on spine and along top front-edge. One small crease on dw. spine.
Internally fine. Overall, a vg. copy. [31876] £85.00

Huxley, A. (Ed.). The New Royal Horticultural Society Dictionary of Gardening. 1st. Pub.
Macmillan in 4 vols. 1992 Four volumes in near fine condition. [34762] £250.00

Hyams, E. Capability Brown and Humphry Repton. 1st. Ed. Pub. Dent 1971 pp.viii, 248 with
plates. Spine of dw. very lightly faded, o/w. a vg. copy. [34426] £18.00

Jekyll, Francis. Gertrude Jekyll. A Memoir. 1st. Ed. Pub. Jonathan Cape. 1934 pp. 248 with
many plates. VG. in original cloth boards. [38463] £30.00

A interesting work looking at the life of the ever-popular Gertrude Jekyll written by her nephew and biographer Francis
Jekyll.

Jekyll, G. Children and Gardens. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1908 pp.x, 110 with plates and
illus. plus catalogue of Country Life books. Scattered foxing, otherwise a nice copy.
[38271] £80.00

Jekyll, G. Old West Surrey Some Notes and Memories. 1st. Longmans, Green & Co. 1904 pp.xXx,
320. Bound in green cloth boards whose colour is patchy. Otherwise vg. [38272] £95.00

In her preface to this work, Getrude Jekyll wrote ‘So many and so great have been the changes within the last half-century,
that | have thought it desirable to note, while it may be done, what | can remember of the ways and lives and habitations of
the older people of the working class of the country I have lived in almost continuously ever since | was a very young child.’.

Jekyll, G. Wood and Garden. Pub. Longmans, Green & Co. 1910 pp. 286 with many b/w.
plates. VG. in blue cloth boards. [34120] £35.00

Jekyll, G. and Weaver, L. Gardens for Small Country Houses. 2nd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. 1913
pp.l, 260 plus catalogue of Country Life books. Original spine relaid and binding repaired.
Boards rubbed and marked. Contents in vg. condition. [38265] £125.00

Within 3 months of the first edition, demand meant a second edition was published. The introductory chapter was expanded
and measured drawings of gardens which could not be completed in time for the first edition are included here.

Jellicoe, G.A. Barogque Gardens of Austria. 1st. Pub. Ernest Benn. 1932 pp.45 with 40 fine
plates.A near fine copy. With the bookplate of Frederick Fermor-Hesketh, son and heir of Sir

Thomas and Lady Hesketh. [28259] £180.00
Koike, S.T. et al. Vegetable Diseases. A Colour Handbook. Pub. Manson. 2007 pp. 448 with
colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in illus. boards. [37989] £85.00

This book focuses primarily on diseases of field and greenhouse-grown vegetable crops that are caused by pathogens. The
book contains technical information of interest to researchers, scientists, technicians and educators in plant pathology and
agriculturre, as well as practical, field-oriented information use to farmers, field personnel and the agricultural industry.



416. Le Lievre, A. Miss Willmott of Warley Place. Her Life and Her Gardens. Pub. Faber & Faber.
1980 pp.240 with b/w. plates. Fine indw. [31712] £60.00

417. Lees-Milne, A. and Verey, R. The Englishman’s Garden. Pub. Allen Lane. 1982 pp. 154 with
b/w. and colour photographs. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38196] £12.00

This book is an enchanting tour through the art of gardening. Each garden is described by its owner: the plans and gestation,
the planting and eventual coming to fruition.

418. Lees-Milne, A. & Verey, R. The Englishwoman’s Garden. 2nd. Imp. Pub. Chatto & Windus.
1980 pp. 156 with many photos. VG. in vg. dw. [38163] £12.00

419. Lees-Milne, A. & Verey, R. The New Englishwoman’s Garden. Pub. Chatto & Windus. 1987
pp.150 with 161 colour photographs. VG. plus in same dw. [38194] £18.00

This is a companion book for the author’s original, and enormously successful, The Englishwoman’s Garden, first published
in 1980. Their new book is rich in enthusiasm, intimacy and charm which endeared the first volume to so many readers.

420. Lindley, Geo. A Guide to the Orchard and Kitchen Garden; or, an account of the most valuable
fruit and vegetables cultivated in Great Britain: with kalendars of the work required in the orchard and
kitchen garden during every month in the year. Pub. Longman, Rees, Orme, Brown, and Green.
1831 pp.xxxii, 602. Foxing to ends including title page, o/w. contents very clean. Clasp
bindings broken, Bound in full-calf faded on spine, showing both wear and repairs. Scarce.
[38269] £250.00

421. Loudon, J.C. Self-Instruction for Young Gardeners, Foresters, Bailiffs, Land-Stewards, and
Farmers; in Arithmetic & Bookkeeping, Geometry, Mensuration... Land- Surveying, Levelling,
Planning, & Mapping... with Examples Showing their Application to Horticultural and Agricultural
Purposes. Longman, Brown, Green, & Longmans, London, 1845. With a Memoir of the
Author. Pp.viii,240 + publisher’s adverts. with mezzotint portrait frontispiece, plans, tables &
figs. Original green embossed cloth with gilt-lettered spine. 3-inch crease to back board
creased, with corresponding wrinkling of cloth & cracking of rear internal endpaper.Very
slight chipping to head & tail of spine. Frontispiece expertly washed. Tight, neat copy of a
scarce book. [21834] £350.00

422. Maclean, M. Hedges and Hedgelaying. A Guide to PLanting, Management and Conservation. Pub.
Crowood. 2006 pp.190 with colour and b/w. photographs. A fine copy in vg. dw. [37991] £14.00

This book contains a wealth of practical information and covers; selection of hedgerow shrubs, planting of hedges, the use of
trees in the hedgerow, weed, pest and disease control and much more.

423. Mawson, Thomas H. The Art & Craft of Garden Making. 3rd Ed. Pub. B.T.Batsford. 1907
pp.xx, 310 with many illus. and plans. A vg. copy with foredge of title page slightly worn also
spine sl. faded. [35085] £250.00

424. Miller, P. The Gardeners Kalendar; directing what works are necessary to be performed every
month in the kitchen, fruit, and pleasure gardens as also in the conservatory and nursery..... 14th. Ed.
Pub. London. 1765 pp.xvi, 376 plus index with engraved frontis. and five engraved fold-out
plates. Contents vg. as is the binding and boards which have one repair to the spine.
[38268] £180.00

Philip Miller F.R.S was a member of the Botanic Academy at Florence, and Gardener to the Worshipful Company of
Apothecaries at their Botanic Garden in Chelsea. The long-title of this work continues “.....shewing 1. The particular seasons
for propagating all sorts of esculent plants and fruits, with the time when each sort is proper for the table, 2. The proper
seasons for transplanting all sorts of trees, shrubs, and plants, with the time of their flowering.”. This work also comprises a
‘list of the medicinal plants, which may be gathered for use each month’.
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Miller, W. The Charm of English Gardens. with a preface by Gertrude Jekyll. Pub. Hodder and
Stoughton. [1911] pp.xviii, 359 with many photographs. TEG. VG. in boards with some
blemishes. [38284] £25.00

Parkinson, John. Paradisi in Sole Paradisus Terrestris. Faithfully Reprinted fron the Edition of
1629. Pub. Methuen. 1904 pp. 612 with 109 full page wood block engravings. A fine copy of
this faithful reproduction of 1629 edition. Beautifully bound in half morocco and marbled
boards. Another copy in original cloth and paper covered boards at £300. [23768]  £400.00

Robinson, W. The Garden Beautiful. Home Woods and Home Landscape. 1st. Ed. Pub. John
Murray. 1907 pp.xii, 176 illustrated with wood engravings. Bottom right tip of front board
showing wear, o/w. this is a very nice copy. [38278] £85.00

Robinson, W. Garden Design and Architects’ Gardens. Two reviews, illustrated, to show, by actual
examples from British gardens, that clipping and aligning trees to make them ‘harmonise’ with
architecture is barbarous, needless, and inartistic. Pub. John Murray. 1892 pp.xviii, 73. With a
little foxing to end-papers, otherwise contents in fine condition. Boards rubbed at extremities.
Overall a vg. copy. Scarce. [38279] £130.00

Robinson, W. Gleanings from French Gardens: comprising an account of such features of French
Horticulture as are most worthy of adoption in British Gardens. 1st. Pub. Frederick Warne. 1868
pp.xv, 291 with frontispiece and other text illus. Fine in original green cloth. [26921] £120.00

Robinson, W. The Vegetable Garden Illustrations, descriptions, and culture of the garden vegetables
of cold and temperate climates by MM. Vilmorin-Adrieux, of Paris. Pub. John Murray. 1905
pp.xviii, 782 with illus. throughout. Some foxing at ends and fore-edge, o/w. contents very
clean. Boards a little shelf-rubbed and a small split to top of spine. [38264] £30.00

William Robinson was the publisher of the Vegetable Garden in 1895, a translation of the standard work by Vilmorin-
Andrieux.

Robinson, W. The Virgin’s Bower. Clematis: Climbing Kinds and Their Culture at Gravetye Manor.
John Murray, 1912. Pp.38 with 3 b/w plates. A fine bright copy. Scarce. [15797] £150.00
From the library of Anthony Huxley.

Robinson, W. The Wild Garden. Or our Groves and Gardens made beautiful by the Naturalisation of
Hardy Exotic plants; being one way onwards from the Dark Ages of Flower Gardening, with
suggestions for the Regeneration of the Bare Borders of the London Parks. 1st. Ed. Pub. The
Garden Office. 1881 pp.xiv, 179 with illus. throughout. Spine ends showing some wear, o/w.
avg.copy. [38286] £60.00

Robinson, Willam. Gravetye Manor. or Twenty Years’ Work round and Old Manor House. Pub.
John Murray. 1911 pp.xii, 155 with 5 plates with captioned tissues and 32 other text
engravings. Folio bound in cloth. Slightly frayed at spine ends o/w a near fine clean copy.
Contains 2 press cutting of Robinson’s obituary. [38467] £400.00

This very attractive volume is an abstract from the Tree and Garden Book of Gravetye Manor, Sussex, kept by the Author.

Robinson, William. Wood Fires for the Country House and Cottage. showing the beauty and use of
the wood fire: of the way to secure good draught and combustion: of the native woods best for fuel:
economy in working: of cookery by wood: central heating by wood: evil effects of coal smoke in the
Home Counties. Pub. John Murray. [1924] pp. 113 with illustrations and plans. “With Mr
Murrays compliments’ blind stamped on title-page. VG. [38274] £130.00

Robinsons. Robinsons Hardy Plants. Catalogue. Pub. Robinsons. 1971 pp. 70. A few pages
have tick marks in ink. Overall vg. in card covers. [33432] £5.00
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Schacht, L. & W. Hardy Herbaceous Perennials. 1st. Pub. Timber Press. 1990 2 vols. 721 pp.
with many illus. A vg. copy in dw’s with small closed tear to Vol.2.  [34766] £50.00

Sitwell, Sacheverell. Old Fashioned Flowers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1939 pp. 193 with 9
plates (lacks 2). Handsomely bound in half burgundy morocco with raised bands and gilt
lettering & decoration to spine. Some foxing to fore-edges. Contents generally very clean.
[38462] £40.00

A fascinating account with 9 chapters considering The Jacobean Florist, The Auricula, The Old Primrose and Polyanthus,
The OId English Tulip, Carnations and Pinks, Miscellaneous Florists’ Flowers, Old Fashioned Roses, Fuchsias and The
Nineteenth Century Florist.

Smithers, P. Adventures of a Gardener. 1st. Pub. Harvill Press. 1995 pp. 211 with 60 coloured
plates. Fine copy in dw. [34358] £35.00

The author reflects upon the place gardening in a busy life in the world of national and international politics.

Stearn, W.T. A Gardener’s Dictionary of Plant Names. A Handbook on the Origin and Meaning of
Some Plant Names. Pub. Cassell. 1972 pp.xii, 391. VG. indw. [34100] £10.00

Stern, F.C. Snowdrops and Snowflakes. A study of the genera Galanthus and Leucojum. 1st. Pub.
RHS. 1956 pp.128 with 14 plates plus other text illus. A fine clean copy of this scarce book.
[28245] £220.00

Stuart Thomas, G. Ornamental Shrubs. Climbers and Bamboos excluding Roses and
Rhododendrons. 1st. Ed. Pub. John Murray. 1992 pp.xvi, 585 with colour and b/w. plates.
VG. invg dw. [34526] £18.00

Still considered to be the standard for this subject area.

Taylor, H.V. The Apples of England. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Crosby, Lockwood & Son. 1947 pp.x, 218
plus adverts with 36 full colour plates. adverts. Some foxing to end-papers. A vg. copy in vg.
dw. A nice copy of this standard work [38276] £60.00

Taylor, J. Collecting Garden Plants. 1st. Pub. Dent. 1988 pp.xxii, 362 with colour plates and
introduction by Graham Stuart Thomas. VG. in vg. dw. [33921] £7.50

Thompson, I. The Sun King’s Garden. Louis XIV, André Le Notre and the Creation of the Gardens
of Versailles. Pub. Bloomsbury. 2006 pp.xiii, 370 with b/w. and colour illus. throughout. A
fine copy in same dw [37978] £12.00

In this lovely illustrated book, lan Thompson reveals with knowledge, wit and insight the intertwined stories of an
extraordinary garden and an extraordinary friendship.

Turner, R. Capability Brown and the eighteenth-century English landscape. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld &
Nicholson. 1985 pp. 204 with illus. Nr. fine copy. [37956] £30.00

This will be of particular interest to those whose interest lie in understanding the history of gardening, landscape design or
18th century society.

Veitch, James. Hortus Veitchii.- A History. Pub. James Veitch. 1906 pp.542 with plates. Some
wear and several small marks to boards. Rear board creased. Internal hinges intact and show
some wear; rest of binding in very good condition. Light coloured foxing to end-papers and to
several parts of the book, otherwise contents in very good condition. A nr vg. copy.
[34194] £400.00

Whalley, Robin and Jennings, A. Knot Gardens and Parterres. A History of the Knot Garden and
how to make one today. Rep. Pub. Barn Elms. 2008 pp, 160 with colour photography and
colour and b/w illustrations throughout. A fine copy in dw. [37988] £20.00
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Whitsey, F. The Garden at Hidcote. Pub. Frances Lincoln Ltd. 2007 pp.160 with colour
photographs throughout. A fine copy in same dw. [37981] £15.00

Whitsey tells the story of the garden’s creation - on a Cotswold hilltop - by the enigmatic American Lawrence Johnston.

Willmott, E. Warley Garden in Spring and Summer. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Weldon & Wesley. 1924
pp.with 40 fine plates. Corners bumped and some foxing to end papers, plates in fine
condition. [28260] £275.00

Wright, Horace J. The Fruit-Grower’s Guide. New & Revised Edition. (Original edition by the late
John Wright). Pub. Virtue & Co. 1924 2 volumes. VG. set. [38281] £150.00

New Naturalists

01. Ford, E.B. Butterflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1945 Some loss to top and
bottom of spine of dw., which is also chipped in places. Good. [38348] £28.00

02. Vesey-FitzGerald, B. British Game. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1946
Some foxing to front end paper and rear of dw. Good+ [19610] £10.00

03. Fitter, R.S.R. London’s Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1945 SI.
foxing to end papers o/w. contents vg. Some loss to spine-ends of dw which is also marked in
some places. Overall vg.  [38347] £15.00

04. Dudley Stamp, L. Britain’s Structure & Scenery. The New Naturalist. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1949 VG. copy in dw. chipped on spine ends and corners, with a little loss to rear bottom

corner. One 2.5cm closed tear to top-right front. Overall vg.  [35735] £15.00
05. Gilmour, J. & Walters, M. Wild Flowers. The New Naturalist. 5th. Ed. Pub. Collins 1973
VG. plus in same dw. [19604] £10.00

06. Darling, F. F. Natural History in the Highlands and Islands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1947 Good plus copy in dw. chipped in places, with some loss and sl. foxed on rear.

[38346] £18.00
07. Ramsbottom, J. Mushrooms and Toadstools. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1953
VG. in vg. dw. which is chipped and marked in places. [38351] £40.00

08. Imms, A.D. Insect Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1947 Nr. fine
in same dw. [38350] £38.00

09. Boyd, A.W. A Country Parish. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 VG. in
lightly chipped dw. which has some scattered foxing to rear. Overall vg. copy. [36102] £275.00

09. Boyd, AW. A Country Parish. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 VG. in

green boards mottled and faded on spine and rear boards. Scarce. [38349] £80.00
10. Turrill, W.G. British Plant Life The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1948 VG. in vg.
dw. [38354] £40.00
11. Pearsall, W.H. Mountains and Moorlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950
Fine in same dw. [38353] £45.00
12. Yonge, C.M. The Sea Shore. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949. Sl. foxing to

end papers and dw. o/w. a vg. plus copy. [38352] £45.00
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13. North, F. J.et al Snowdonia. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1949 A vg. copy in
dw. with some foxing and chipped in places. [38356] £60.00

14. Blunt, W. The Art of Botanical llustration. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1950
One large closed tear to front of dw. Some loss to spine ends of dw. Some foxing to top-edge.
Contents vg. Good to vg.  [38355] £65.00

15. Macan, T.T. and Worthington, E.B. Life in Lakes & Rivers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Collins. 1951 A vg. plus copy in similar dw. [38361] £40.00

16. Lousley, J.E. Wild Flowers of Chalk and Limestone. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1950 VG. with some light foxing and minor chipping to otherwise vg. dw. [38360]
£55.00

17. Nicholson, E.M. Birds and Men. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951 Lightly
chipped to spine ends of dw. and sl. foxing to rear and fore-edge. O/w. vg. A nice copy.
[38359] £45.00

18. Fleure, H.J. A Natural History of Man in Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub Collins.
1951 Lightly browned rear of dw. Fore-edges a little dust marked. Front-end papers with

scattered foxing. Otherwise this is a thoroughly vg. copy. [38358] £90.00
19. Summerhayes, V.S. Wild Orchids of Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1951
VG. in lightly chipped dw. with a little loss o/w. vg. [38368] £65.00

21. Harrison Matthews, L. British Mammals. The New Naturalist 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 A
vg.copy in vg. sl. chipped dw. [38367] £45.00

22. Manley, G. Climate and the British Scene. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952
Ex-lib. Foxing to end papers and dw. Some text underlined in pencil. Previous owners name
on f.e.p. O/w. avg. copy. [38366] £48.00

23. Harris, J.R. An Angler’s Entomology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 VG.
in good to vg. dw. with small amateur repair to top of spine. Dw. covered in adhesive plastic
covering. [38365] £50.00

24. Hepburn, 1. Flowers of the Coast. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1952 Foxing to
end papers and rear of dw. DW. also sl. faded and with three small closed tears, o/w. vg.
[38364] £55.00

26. Wooldridge, S.W. & Goldring, F. The Weald. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1953 The top 4cm of dw. spine missing and scattered foxing to rear o/w. a vg. copy.
[38363] £40.00

27. Harvey, L.A. & St.Leger-Gordon, D. Dartmoor The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Rep. Pub.
Collins. 1970 VG invg.+dw. [19600] £35.00

28. Fisher, J. and Lockley, R.M. Seabirds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954 VG.
in vg. dw. lightly chipped to spine ends. [38362] £110.00

29. Butler, C.G. The World of the Honeybee. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1954
Top 1.5cm cm of dw. spine missing, some minor loss and closed tears. Scattered foxing to
dw. rear, end-papers and fore-edges. Overall good to vg. [38372] £60.00



479. 30. Ford, E.B. Moths. The New Naturalists. 3rd. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins 1976 A vg. plus copy in
same dw. [38371] £40.00

480. 32. Edlin, H.L. Trees, Woods and Man. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1956 VG in
vg. dw. with some chipping to edges. [38369] £60.00

481. 33. Raven, J. and Walters, M. Mountain Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1956 A vg. copy with foxing to fore-edges not affecting contents. Small piece missing from
top of spine of dw. and rear a little grubby. Still a nr. vg. copy. [38375] £60.00

482. 34. Hardy, A. The Open Sea I. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1956 VG. copy in
poor dw. This copy was owned by Prof. Knight-Jones (laterly of Bangor University) and he
has written his initals on the fore-edge. This copy includes a letter from the author to Knight-
Jones thanking him for sending some living plankton (letter dated Aug. 6th 1954). [38374] £100.00

483. 36. Williams, C.B. Insect Migration. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1958 A vg.
copy in green boards. [38373] £60.00

484. 37. Hardy, A. The Open Sea: It’s Natural History. Part 2 Fish and Fisheries. The New Naturalist.
1st. Ed. Pub.Collins. 1959 Vg. copy in dw. that is darkened on spine and rear o/w. in vg.
condition. [35744] £80.00

485. 38. Bristowe, W.S. The World of Spiders. The New Naturalist. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1971
Fore-edges have speckles of foxing. Overall a vg. copy in same dw. [38378] £45.00

486. 39. Armstrong, E.A. The Folklore of Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1958
Some foxing to rear of dw., fore-edges and endpapers. Oherwise a vg. copy in vg. dw.
[38377] £340.00

487. 40. Free, J.B. and Butler, C.G. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins.
1968 A vg. copy in a vg. plus dw. Ex-lib with usual library markings. [38376] £60.00

488. 41. Corbett, P.S. et al. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1960 A vg. copy
in lightly chipped and darkened dw. NN colophon rubbed. Ex-lib copy. [38381] £180.00

489. 42. Swinnerton, H.H. Fossils. The New Naturalist. Rep. Pub. Collins. 1970 A vg. copy in same
dw. [38380] £35.00

490. 43. Salisbury, Sir E. Weeds and Aliens. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1964 A vg.
plus copy in dw. lightly darkened on spine and with a little loss to bottom spine end.
[38379] £50.00

491. 44. Edwards, K.C. The Peak District. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1974 A fine copy in similar dw.
[38386] £40.00

492. 46. Ellis, E.A. The Broads. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1965 A vg. copy in vg.
dw. which is chipped on the corners as is common for this title. [38385] £100.00

493. 47. Condry, W.M. The Snowdonia National Park. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins.
1967 A vg. copy in chipped dw. Ex. Lib. [38384] £25.00

494. 48. Moore, |. Grass and Grasslands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1966 Fine in
fine dw. [38383] £115.00
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49. Stamp, D. Nature Conservation in Britain. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1969 A
vg. copy in good dw. An ex-lib copy with usual markings. [38382] £30.00

50. Mellanby, K. Pesticides and Pollution. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Rev. Ed. Rep. Pub. Collins.
1971 pp. 221. VG. in fine dw. [35298] £40.00

51. Murton, R.K. Man & Birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1971 A vg. plus
copy in same dw. with some tick marks and a few annotations to rear of dw. [38415] £90.00

52. Simms, E. Woodland birds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1971 A vg. copy in
vg. dw faded and a little chipped on spine.  [38414] £50.00

53. Pearshall, W.H. and Pennington, W. The Lake District. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1973 A vg. ex-lib. copy with usual library markings in a vg. dw. [38413] £60.00

54. Proctor, M. and Yeo, P The Pollination of Flowers. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.

Collins. 1973 Fine in same dw. [38412] £225.00
56. Potter, S. and Sargent, L. Pedigree: Words from Nature. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1973 A fine copy in same dw. [38411] £180.00
57. Hewer, H.R. British Seals. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1974 A near fine copy
in dw. with sl. faded spine. [38410] £100.00
59. Brian, M.V. Ants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977 Barely distinguishable
fading to spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38409] £190.00
60. Brown, L. British Birds of Prey. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1976 Some
fading to dw. spine as usual o/w. a vg. plus copy. [38408] £50.00
61. Berry, R.J. Inheritance and Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1977
Sl. faded spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38407] £100.00
62. Perrins, C. British Tits. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979 SI. faded spine of
dw. and one minor mark to rear o/w. a fine copy. [38423] £40.00
63. Simms, E. Thrushes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins 1978 DW. spine a little
faded. Also misssing ffep. o/w. a vg. copy. [38422] £40.00
64. Berry, R.J. and Johnston, J.L. The Natural History of Shetland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Collins. 1980 Spine of dw. a little faded o/w. a fine copy. [38421] £180.00
65. Hale. W.G. Waders. 1st Ed. Pub. Collins. 1980 Fine in fine dw. [22111] £125.00
66. Condry, W.M. The Natural History of Wales. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1981
Fine in vg. dw. [38420] £200.00
68. Mathews, L. Harrison. Mammals in the British Isles. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1982 Fine copy in same dw. [38418] £180.00

69. Frazer, D. Reptiles and Amphibians. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1983 DW.
chipped a little in places and a bit grubby on rear o/w. a vg. copy. [38417] £275.00

70. Berry, R.J. The Natural History of Orkney. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. 2nd. binding. Pub.
Collins. 1985 Fine in same dw. A lovely copy. [38416] £1,250.00
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71. Simms, E. British Warblers. 1st. Ed. 2nd. Binding Pub. Collins. 1985 Fine copy in dw.

slightly faded on spine.  [34839] £900.00
72. Webb, N. Heathlands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986 Fine in fine dw.
[38429] £360.00
73. Tubbs, C.R. The New Forest. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1986 Fine copy
with lightly faded dw. spine. [38428] £300.00

75. Maitland, P.S. and Campbell, R.N. Freshwater Fishes. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 1992 Fine copy in dw. which is faded on spine, but otherwise in fine condition.
[38426] £700.00

76. Boyd, J.M. Boyd, I.L. Hebrides. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1990 Very
lightly faded dw. spine ow. a fine copy. [34844] £1,000.00

76. Boyd, J.M. & I.L. The Hebrides The New Naturalist 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1990 A vg. ex-
lib copy in fine dw. [38484] £600.00

77. Davis, B et al. The Soil. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1992 Spine of dw.
lightly faded o/w. a fine copy. [38425] £550.00

78. Simms, E. British Larks, Pipits & Wagtails. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1992
Fine in dw. lightly faded on spine, o/w. fine. [38424] £600.00

79. Chapman, P. Caves and Cave Life. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993 As is
common with this book, the dw. spine is a trifle faded o/w. a fine copy. [38437] £850.00

80. Walters, M. Wild and Garden Plants. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1993 A

fine copy with dw. whose spine has faded in places as is common with this book. [38436] £800.00

81. Majerus, M.E.N. Ladybirds. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1994 Fine in fine
dw. a little faded on spine. Scarce. [38435] £1,000.00

82. Marren, P. The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1994 SI. faded
spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38433] £300.00

50th Anniversary celebration copy.

82b. Marren, Peter - The New Naturalists. The New Naturalist. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2005 SI.
faded spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38434] £60.00

This is the second of the two books numbered 82, being published in 2005. It is a revised version of the 1994 work and really
is a first edition in its own right. 60th anniversary edition.

84. Cabot, D. Ireland: A Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1999 SI.
faded spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38432] £150.00

85. Ingram, D. & Robertson, N. Plant Disease. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1999
Light fading to spine of dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38431] £130.00

86. Gilbert, O. Lichens. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2000 Fine in dw. that is sl.
faded on spine. [38430] £175.00

88. Mitchell, J. Loch Lomondside. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2001 Fine in fine
dw. [38444] £85.00
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89. Moss, B. The Broads. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2001 A fine copy in same

dw. [38443] £120.00
91. Marren, P. Nature Conservation. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 As new in
same dw. [38442] £80.00
92. Ratcliffe, D. Lakeland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2002 A fine copy in same
dw. [38441] £130.00
93. Altringham, J. British Bats. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2003 Fine in same
dw. [38440] £250.00
94. Hayward, P.J. Seashore. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004 Fine in fine dw.
[38439] £85.00
95. Lunn, A. Northumberland. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2004 A fine copy in
same dw. [38438] £90.00
96. Spooner, B. and Roberts, P. Fungi. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2005 SI.
faded dw of spine o/w. a fine copy. [38445] £80.00

97. Porley, R. and Hodgetts, N. Mosses and Liverworts. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Collins. 2005 Fine in fine dw. [38446] £80.00

98. Benton, T. Bumblebees. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006 SI. faded spine of
dw. o/w. a fine copy. [38447] £75.00

99. Mullard, J. Gower. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2006 Fine in same dw.
[38448] £70.00

100. Rackham, Oliver. Woodlands. The New Naturalist. Rep. Pub. Collins. 2007 Mint copy in
dw. [38486] £45.00

101. Ratcliffe, D. Galloway and the Borders. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 As
new in same dw. We have copies of the author’s autobiography ‘In Search of Nature’,

originally priced at £27.00, our price £12.50. [32705] £50.00
102. Buczacki, S. Garden Natural History. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 As
new in same dw. [34868] £65.00
103. Parslow, R. The Isles of Scilly. The New Naturalist. 1st. Pub. Collins. 2007 Mint copy of
this new title. Also available in soft back. [32375] £45.00
104. Bircham, P. A History of Ornithology. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2007 A
fine copy in same dw. [38450] £50.00
105. Peterken, G. Wye Valley. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 A fine copy in
same dw. [38451] £40.00
106. Corbet, P. and Brooks, S. Dragonflies. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 A
fine copy in same dw. [38452] £40.00

107. Watson, A and Moss, R. Grouse. The Natural History of British and Irish Species. The New
Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 New hardback copy. [35250] £40.00
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Written by two of the world’s leading grouse specialists, this book offers fascinating insights into the natural history and
behaviour of these birds, including aspects of their behaviour, the historical relevance of their names, the reasons behind
population fluctuations and international conservation efforts.

108. Friend, P. Southern England. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2008 New copy.
In-print at £50.00. [35586] £45.00

Peter Friend highlights the many famous and much loved landscapes of the southern half of England, ranging from the Chalk
Downs to the bays of Cornwall, Devon and Dorset, and provides detailed explanations for the wide variety of natural events
and processes that have caused such an exciting range of surroundings.

109. Berry, R.J. Islands. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2009 New hardback.

Inprint at £50.00. [36155] £45.00
110. Cabot, D. Wildfowl. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 2009 A fine copy in same
dw. [38449] £50.00

112. Allen, David Elliston. Books and Naturalists. New Naturalist. 1st. Pub.Collins. 2010 A
mint copy in dw. published at £50. Just published. [38487] £45.00

Natural History

Alcock, I. Kia. A Study of the Red Deer. Pub. Swan Hill. 1999 pp. 171 with b/w. photographs
and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38397] £7.50

Allee, W.C. et al. Principles of Animal Ecology. Pub. W.B. Saunders Company. 1949 pp.xii,
837 with some illus., figs. and tables. VG. copy. [37947] £10.00

This book is seperated into five sections; 1.The History of Ecology, 2. Analysis of the Environment, 3. Populations, 4. The
Community and 5. Ecology and Evolution.

Allen, Dr. G.R. Freshwater Fishes of Australia. Pub. TFH. 1989 pp. 240 with 64 pages of
colour photography of both fish and natural habitat. Fine in illus. boards. [34563] £15.00

As one of Australia’s leading students of the biology of fish, Dr Allen has produced a comprehensive fish fauna. All 180 plus
species are covered in the text, virtually all with colour photography.

Allen, Dr. G.R. and Cross, N.J. Rainbowfishes of Australia and Papua New Guinea. Pub. TFH.
1982 pp. 141 with colour photography throughout. With dist. maps. Fine in illus. boards.
[34566] £20.00

A very comprehensive treatment of the family Melanotaeniidae. Numerous keys, maps and line drawings support the colour
photographs of both fish and natural habitat.

April, K. and Shockley, M. (Ed). Diversity. New Realities in a Changing World. Pub. Palgrave
Macmillan. 2007 pp.xxiii, 380 with some figs. A fine copy in same dw. [37993] £40.00

This collection of essays and papers from authors, who themselves are diverse, offer unique perspectives into diversity
beyond the compliance parameters of gender, ethnicity and physical ability.

Arnold, N. & Ovenden, D. Reptiles & Amphibians of Britain & Europe. 2nd.and latest edition
Pub. Collins. 2004 pp.288 with 49 coloured plates and many dist. maps. Mint copy in
illustrated boards. LATEST EDITION. in print at £25.00. [36677] £12.50

Aulagnier, S. et al. Mammals of Europe, North Africa and the Middle East. Pub. A & C Black.
2009 pp. 272 with colour illus., line drawings and distribution maps. A fine copy in illus.
boards. [38330] £24.00

This book covers over 400 species, all of the terrestrial mammal species of the Western Palearctic, serving as the perfect
field guide to the great diversity of species in the region.
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Axelrod, Dr. H. Exotic Tropical Fishes. Pub. TFH. 1976 with many colour and b/w. plates. A
bit dusty along top-edge, o/w. a vg. book. [34521] £5.00

A detailed work looking at exotic aquarium plants, raising tropical fishes commercially, exotic tropical fishes, aquariuam
management, a guide to aquarium plants and their cultivation and detailed information on tropical fish with information on
how best to care for them.

Barnard, K.H. A Pictorial Guide to South African Fishes. Marine and Freshwater. Pub. Maskew
Miller. ¢.1940 pp.xviii, 226 with 25 plates of line drawings. VG. in lightly chipped dw. with
small amount of loss at top of spine.  [34509] £10.00

Beebee, T. & Griffiths, R. Amphibians and Reptiles. The New Naturalist. 1st. Ed. Pub collins.
2000 A mint copy indw. [38485] £120.00

Beletsky, L. Belize and Northern Guatemala. The Ecotravellers’ Wildlife Guide. Pub. Natural
World Academic Press. 1999 pp.xii, 487 with 104 colour illus. plates and numerous colour
photographs. SI. worn top of spine o/w. vg. in card covers. [38052] £18.00

This book will give the reader all the information you will need to find, identify and learn about Belize and Northern
Guatemala’s wildlife.

Beletsky, L. Costa Rica. The Ecotraveller’s Wildlife Guide. Pub. Natural World Academic Press.
1998 pp.xii, 426 with 80 colour illus. plates and colour photographs. A nr. fine copy in card
covers. [38043] £22.00

In this book there is all the information you will need to fine, identify and learn about Costa Rica’s magnificent wildlife.

Benedict, F.G. The Physiology of Large Reptiles. Pub. Asher. 1973 pp.x, 539 with b/w.
photographs and figs. and tables. A vg. copy in blue boards. [38453] £35.00

Bennett, A.G. Whaling in the Antarctic. Henry Holt, 1932. Pp.x,221 with b/w plates. VG.
[16558] £50.00

Bewick, Thomas. A General History of Quadrupeds. 8th Ed. Pub. for T. Bewick by Longman.
1824 pp.x, 526 with fine woodblock engravings by Bewick. Bound in full calf with gilt
spine. Heavily foxed on endpapers but not affecting the rest of the book which is remarkably
clean. [35949] £250.00

Bianchini, F. et al. Acquario. Piante, pesci marini e d’acqua dolce, rettili e anfibi, invertibrati. Pub.
Arnoldo Mondadori. 1980 pp. 295 plus glossario and indice. VG. invg. dw. [34255] £10.00

Bonner, N. Seals and Sea Lions of the World. Pub. Blandford. 1999 pp. 224 with many colour
plates and maps. A vg. copy in illus. boards. [38329] £12.50

Burgess, Dr. W.E. An Atlas of Freshwater and Marine Catfishes. Pub. TFH. 1989 pp. 784 with
over 1,700 colour photographs. Fine in illus. boards. [34568] £48.00

The first checklist of catfish species which should be of use to scientists as well as aquarists.

Burgess, Dr. W.E. Colored Atlas of Minature Catfish. Every Species of Corydoras, Brochis and
Aspidoras. Pub. TFH. 1992 pp. 224 with hundreds of colour photographs. Fine in illus.
boards. [34560] £10.00

The water condition requirements are included for every species for which they are available, as are discussions about
individual species’ breeding habits, especially if they differ from the more typical Corydoras spawning pattern.

Burgess, Dr.W.E. (Ed.). and Kobayagawa, M. The World of Catfishes. Pub. TFH. 1991 pp.
192 with many colour photographs. Fine in illus. boards. Scarce. [34250] £30.00

With a large section on care and breeding.
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Bylandt, H.A. Graaf Van. Hondenrassen. Punten, Beschrijving, Eigenschappen, Gebreken, enz.
Pub. Deventer- AE, E. Kluwer. 1904 xvi, 796; 793 in 2 volumes. Bound in original pale
flecked blue cloth with gilt titles and front board illustration. Very slight wear to bottom of
spine of volume 2 otherwise very good plus. With over 200 plates and illustrations, early
photographs and drawings. this is the best edition. Text in English, Dutch, French and
German. A lovely work covering many breeds of dogs. With each breed described in English
as well as the other languages mentioned above, this work will be of interest to those seeking
older, more collectable literature on dog breeds. [37896] £350.00

Carr, A. Handbook of Turtles. The Turtles of the United States, Canada, and Baja California. Pub.
Comstock. 1978 pp.xv, 542 with 82 plates and many text figs. Nr. fine. [25024] £30.00

Choate, Jerry R., Knox Jones, J. & Jones, Clyde. Handbook of Mammals of the South-Central
States. Louisiana State Uni. Press, 1994. pp.304 with b/w photos & distrib. maps. VG. plus
indw. [38326] £12.00

This is an informative treatment of the mammals of the south-central states, this book will be of interest to a variety of
audiences, including students, natural history organizations, and professional mammalogists.

Colston, A. and Perring, F. (Eds.). The Nature of Northamptonshire. Pub. Barracuda Books.
1989 pp. 176 with colour and b/w. photography. Limited ed. of which this in No. 556. VG.
in vg. dw. Scarce. [38159] £30.00

Consejeria de Medio Ambiente. Historia Natural dela Isla de Alboran. 1st. Pub. Junta De
Andalucia. 2006 pp. 265 with many illus. Fine copy in illus. boards. [34898] £25.00

The Isla de Alboran is a small island in the Alboran sea, part of the western Mediterranean, about 50 kilometres north of the
Moroccan coast and 90 kilometres south of the province of Almeria, Spain. This is a complete natural history covering all
aspects of fauna and flora.

Crass, R.S. Freshwater Fishes of Natal. 1st. Ed. Pub. Shuter and Shooter. 1964 pp. 167 with
many line drawings. VG. in lightly rubbed dw. o/w. vg. [34517] £15.00

An interesting volume with a fold-out map showing the fishing waters, game reserves, nature reserves and parks of Natal

Dendaletche, C. Guia de Los Pirineos. Geologia. Ecologia. Biologia. Pub. Omega. 1982 pp.xv,
790 with colour and b/w. photographs and small line drawings. A vg. plus copy in illus.
boards. All text in Spanish. [38046] £20.00

Dept. of Lands Survey. The Story of Mount Cook National Park. A handbook to help you enjoy the
park. 6th Rev. Ed. Pub. Dept. of Lands and Survey. 1986 pp.160 with colour plates
throughout and fold-out map at rear. VG. in card covers. [34540] £5.00

This is quite comprehensive in coverage of subjects, looking at lore and history, geology, glaciers, erosion, skiing, walking,
animal, plant and bird life amongst other subjects.

Dobson, J. The Mammals of Essex. Pub. Lopinga Books. 1999 pp.xi, 229 with 20 colour
plates, illus. and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards. [38331] £17.50

Earl of Cranbrook. Mammals of South-East Asia. Pub. Oxford University Press. 1991 pp.vii,
96 with 14 colour plates and b/w. photographs. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards. Scarce.

[38130] £12.50
Eltringham, S. K. The Hippos. Pub. Poyser Natural History. 1999 pp. viii, 184 with 8 b/w.
plates and numerous maps.A nr. fine copy in same dw. [38337] £18.00

This is the first book to present a complete coverage of hippopotamus biology and ecology. The author summarises the most
recent studies and presents them in a style accesible to the interested general reader and the research biologist alike.
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Fitter, R. & Manuel, R. Collins Field Guide to Freshwater Life. 1st. Ed Pub. Collins. 1986
pp.382 with 332 coloured photos and numerous line drawings. A fine copy in illus. boards.
[38085] £30.00

This is one of the most wide-ranging field guides published by Collins. It tell you exactly how to explore the ponds, streams,
rivers, lakes, canals and reservoirs of Britain and Europe, and what you are likely to find.

Galton, F. Memories of my Life. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1909 pp. 339. VG. [38226] £150.00

Gardenfors, U. Ed. The 2000 Red List of Swedish Species. Pub. Swedish Threatened Species
Unit. 2000 pp.397 with tables. Fine in card covers. In English and Swedish. [34654] £10.00

Gaze, P. Rare and Endangered New Zealand Birds. Conservation and Management. Pub.
Canterbury University Press. 1994 pp. 80 with 16 colour photographs. VG. in illus. card
covers. [34728] £10.00

This copy was owned by Dillwyn Miles, who because of his large contribution in the field of Natural History in South Wales
was known as Mr Pembrokeshire.

Gerard, B.M. Synopsis of the British Fauna. No.6 Lumbricidae (Annelida). Pub. Linnean Society
of London. 1964 pp. 58 with figs. throughout. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38207] £10.00

Goodier, R. (Ed). The Natural Environment of Orkney. Proceedings of the Nature Conservancy
Council Symposium held in Edinburgh 26-27 November 1974. Nature Conservancy. 1975 pp.164
with photographs. VG in ring binder. [38252] £15.00

Greenhalgh, M. & Ovenden, D. Freshwater Life. Britain and Northern Europe. 1st. Pub. Collins.
2007 pp.256 with many fine illus. Mint pbk. in print at £20.00. A few copies still left at this
price. [31526] £10.00

Grimble, A. Shooting and Salmon Fishing and Highland Sport. 1st ed. in this form. Kegan
Paul, Trench Trubner. 1902 pp.xii, 275 with 28 b/w illustrations by Archie Thorburn.
Prelims. a bit discoloured, velum spine discoloured, paper covered boards a little grubby,
otherwise a very good copy of this volume. [17331] £200.00

This volume originally appeared as two works namely Highland Sport (1894) and Shooting and Salmon Fishing (1892). The
combined volume is not common.

Groundwater, W. Birds and Mammals of Orkney. Pub. Kirkwall Press. 1974 pp. 299 with 8
b/w. photographic plates and some small line drawings. A vg. copy in sl. torndw. [38051] £50.00

Gurung, K.K. and Singh, R. Field Guide to the Mammals of the Indian Subcontinent. Where to
watch mammals in India, Nepal, Bhutan, Bangladesh, Sri Lanka and Pakistan. Pub. Natural World
Academic Press. 1996 pp.xi, 140 with 24 colour illus. plates, illus. and maps. A nr. fine copy
in card covers.  [38067] £18.00

An authoritative and lovely illustrated field guide to the larger mammals of the Indian subcontinent. This book gives concise
descriptions of each species, including identification, habitat, range, behaviour, diet, breeding, status and similar species.

Harrison Matthews, L. The Life of Mammals. 1st. Pub. Weidenfeld & Nicholson. 1969 pp,
340, 440. Two vols., illustrated with 36 pages of half-tones and 76 line drawings. In slightly
light faded dw with gilt cloth boards. A good copy. [27495] £30.00

Havins, Peter J. Neville. The Otter in Britain. Pub. Hale 1981. pp.191 with b/w plates. VG.
copy in same dw. [38338] £12.00

Heath, J. and Scott, D. Instructions for Records. Pub. Biological Records Centre. 1974 pp. 28
with figs. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38210] £10.00
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Hoedeman, J.J. Naturalists’ Guide to Fresh-Water Aquarium Fish. Pub. Sterling. 1974 pp.
1152 profusely illustrated. VG. inillus. boards. [34285] £15.00

Howkins, C. Heathland Harvest. The Uses of Heathland Plants through the Ages. Pub. by the
Author. 1997 pp.96 with many illus. Fine copy in card covers. [34230] £12.00

Huxley, Leonard. Life and Letters of Sir Joseph Dalton Hooker. Based on materials collected and
arranged by Lady Hooker. 1st. Pub.John Murray in two volumes. 1918 pp.x, 546; vi, 569 with
photos. and folding map to rear of VVol.1. Very good copy with a little rubbing to top of spine
and bumped corner. [38477] £275.00

Jenkinson, A. Wild Places of Mid Wales. A Guide to Protected Wildlife Sites. Pub. Festival of the
Countryside. 1997 pp. 96 with illus and maps. A vg. copy in card covers. [38392] £10.00

Johns, Rev. C.A. Home Walks and Holiday Rambles. 1st. Ed. Pub. Longman & Co. 1863
pp.vi, 273 with illus. and figs. A vg. copy in sl. worn boards. [38169] £60.00

Johnston, J. Laughton. A Naturalist’s Shetland. lllustrations by John Busby. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.
1999. Pp.xii,506 comprehensively illustrated with col. & b/w photos, line drawings, maps &
figs. Fine copy in same dw. [37966] £20.00

Kerney, M.P. & Cameron, R.A.D. A Field Guide to the Land Snails of Britain and North-West
Europe. Illustrated by Gordon Riley. 1st. Ed. Pub. Collins. 1979. Pp.288 with 24 plates of
coloured illus., numerous figs. & 276 distrib. maps. VG,. [38014] £20.00

The first comprehensive guide ever published to the land snails and slugs of Britain and North-Western Europe. This book
desvribes and illustrates nearly 300 species found in the area bounded by the Arctic in the North, the Alpines in the South
and the Carpathians in the East.

Kingdon, J. The Kingdon Field Guide to African Mammals. Pub. A & C Black. 2007 pp.xviii,
476 with colour illus. and distribution maps. A fine copy in card covers. [38341] £29.00

The unique combination of the author’s extensive field experience and artistic talent has produced a stunning work that sets
new standards. The concise text provides full information on identification, distribution, ecology, relationships and
conservation status, with introductory profiles that summarise the characteristics of each mammal group.

Kitchener, A. Beaver. British Natural History Series. Pub. Whittet Books. 2001 pp. 144 with
illus., maps and figs. throughout. A vg. copy in illus. boards. [38402] £9.99

Knystautas, A. The Natural History of the USSR. Pub. Century. 1987 pp. 224 with colour
photography throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38246] £12.50

This book provides the most comprehensive and accurate account in English of this fascinating natural panorama.

Konings, A. Tanganyika Cichlids. Pub. Verduijn. 1988 pp. 272 with more than 200 colour
and many more b/w. photographs. Fine in illus. boards. [34538] £20.00

Kuhnelt, W. Soil Biology. With special reference to animal kingdom. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Faber &
Faber. 1976 pp.483 with text illus. and keys. Fine copy in dw. [34389] £10.00

Lake, J.S. Australian Freshwater Fishes. An illustrated Guide to every Australian Freshwater Fish.
1st. Ed. Pub. Nelson. 1978 pp. 160 with 136 colour and 13 b/w. photographs. VG. in illus.
boards. [34556] £5.00

Covers all 30 native families, marine fishes which live in freshwater for extended periods, common and scientific names.

Lawrence, M.J. & Brown, R.W. Mammals of Britain. Their tracks, trails and signs. 2nd. Rev. Ed.
Pub. Blandford Press. 1974 pp. 298 with 32 plates in colour and over 300 b/w. photographs
and line drawings. VG. invg dw. [38036] £18.00



611.

612.

613.

614.

615.

616.

617.

618.

6109.

620.

621.

622.

Lee, D.S. et al. Atlas of North American Freshwater Fishes. Pub. North Carolina Biological
Survey. 1980 pp.x, 854 with an illus. and dist. map for each fish. Nr. fine in laminated card
covers. [34562] £20.00

A quite detailed work, including type locality, systematics, distribution and habitat, adult size and biology for every fish.

Leslie, J, Jameson, R.& Murray, H. Discovery and Adventure in the Polar Seas and Regions.
15th thou. Pub. Thomas Nelson. 1849 pp.422 with a few illus. and folding map. A vg. copy
in pale red boards with attractive gilt design. [34235] £35.00

Linke, H. Farbe im Aquarium. Labyrinthfische. Ein Handbuch fur Bestimmung, Pflege und Zucht.
Pub. Tetra. 1980 pp. 123 with colour photographs throughout. Text in German. Illustrated
boards. Fine. [34288] £5.00

Linke, H. Labyrinth Fish. The Bubble-Nest-Builders. Their identification, care and breeding. Pub.
Tetra. 1992 pp. 174 with colour photography and distribution maps throughout. Fine in illus.
boards. [34491] £7.50

Linke, H. & Staeck, W. Afrikanische Cicliden. Volumes I and II. Pub. Tetra. 1981 2 volumes.
Colour photography and distribution maps throughout each volume. Text in German. Fine in
illustrated boards. [34287] £5.00

Volume | focusses on ‘Buntbarsche aus Ostafrika” with volume 11 looking at ‘Buntbarsche aus Westafrika’.

Loiselle, Dr. P.V. The Bottom Dwellers. Catfishes and Loaches. Pub. Tetra. c1970 pp.61
profusely illus. with colour photographs. VG. in laminated boards. [34519] £5.00

Lopez, B. H. Of Wolves and Men. Pub. Dent. 1978 pp. 308 with b/w. photographs and
numerous line drawings. Sl. foxing to fore-edge o/w. a vg plus copy in same dw. [38340] £30.00

In this book the author draws the reader irresistably into the world of the wolf and the ideas that surround him. Lopez shows
the reader shows us not only the wolf of the scientist but the wolf of the Eskimo and the Indian, the wolf of the wolf killer, the
wolf of the imagination and the wolf of folklore. In so doing creates a compelling picture of both the wolf as animal and the
wolf that man has created.

Lydekker, R. The Royal Natural History. Pub. F. Warne. 1894 Pub. in 12 parts with 72
chromlithographic plates and 1600 engravings. A very managable set in 12 rather than 6
volumes. Attractive gilt design to boards a little wear to top of some spines. [34790] £180.00

McClane, A.J. McClane’s Field Guide to Freshwater Fishes of North America. Pub. HRW. 1974
pp.xix, 212 with 224 colour profile portraits. VG. in card covers. [34532] £10.00

Scientific and practical entries on all species of North American freshwater gamefishes. A glossary of special terms,
diagrams of fish anatomy and explanations of the principal methods of fish identification and measurement make up the early
part of the guide.

Macdonald, D. Running With The Fox. Pub. Guild Publishing. 1987 pp.224 with photographs
and illus. throughout. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38399] £18.00

This painstaking observation reveals the true nature of the beast - quite different to its folkloric image. This is a stunningly
original insight into one of our most adaptable and beautiful animals.

McKinley, R. The Future for Woodland Deer. Management or Sport? 1st. Pub. Swan Hill Press.
1999 pp.167 with coloured and b/w plates. VG. plus in same dw. [38343] £15.00

This book provides some useful ideas and useful ways for those who are facing the challenge of integrating woodland and
deer management in lowland England.

Magee, L. Fly Fishing: The North Country Tradition. Pub. Smith Settle. (1994) 1966 pp.218
with coloured and b/w illustrations and folding map. A mint copy in dw. [37903] £18.00

Many old documents, photographs, hand written fly lists, books and tackle have been carefully preserved and used in the
writing of this book.
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Marren, P. & Gillmor, R. Art of the New Naturalists. Forms from Nature. Rep. with corrections
Pub. Collins. 2009 pp.310 plus many coloured illustrations of dust jackets. Folio. Mint.
[38478] £60.00

A must for those interested in the New Naturalist series of books.

Moore, D. (Ed.). Watching Wildlife in Suffolk. A new guide to the county’s nature reserves. Pub.
Sulfolk Wildlife Trust. 1994 pp. 187 with colour photographs, line drawings and maps. A vg.
copy in card covers.  [38133] £12.00

Moores, R. Where to Watch Mammals in Britain and Ireland. Pub. A & C Black. 2007 pp. 295
with small illus. and numerous distribution maps. A vg. copy in card covers. [38336] £9.00

Moriarty, C. Eels. A Natural and Unnatural History. Pub. Universe Books. 1978 pp. 192 with
plates and illus. in text. In blank card covers, which may have been added by owner. VG.
[34289] £5.00

Subjects covered include lore and legend, facts of life, catching and farming, eating, investigating and the Order of.

Mountfort, G. Wild India. The wildlife and scenery of India and Nepal. Pub. New Holland. 1991
pp. 208 with colour photographs throughout. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a vg. plus copy.
[38238] £30.00

This book includes a fascinating history of India’s often turbulent past and explains its geography, climate and vegetation.

O’Connell, R.F. The Freshwater Aquarium. A complete and up-to-date Guide to Aquarium Care.
Pub. Arco. 1977 pp. 256 with line drawings and colour photographs. Front card cover lightly
creased. Nr.vg. [34279] £7.50

Page, L.M. and Burr, B.M. Freshwater Fishes. North America, North of America. Pub. Houghton
Mifflin. 1991 pp. 432 with 48 pages of colour and b/w. illus. Fine in card covers. [34283] £7.50

Palk Collyns, Charles. Chase of the Wild Red Deer. Notes on the Chase of the Wild Red Deer in the
Counties of Devon and Somerset.  1st. Pub. Lawrence and Bullen, Ltd. 1902 pp.xxviii, 307
with illus. Mustard coloured boards. TEG. Bumped corners. A little foxing. A nice, tight
copy. [29254] £90.00

Palko, B. & Hess, D. & Stevely, J. A Balanced Marine Aquarium and The Biology of Marine
Aquarium Fishes Collected in Monroe County, Florida. 1st. Pub. US Dept of Commerce. 1981
pp. 83 with figs. VG. in card covers. [34263] £5.00
A two paper technical book.

Pauw, A. and Johnson, S. Table Mountain. A Natural History. Pub. Fernwood Press. 1999 pp.
160 profusely illus. with some wonderful colour photography. VG. in vg. dw. [34476] £25.00

Endorsed by the Botanical Society of South Africa, this is a wonderful view of Table Mountain. The relationships between
plants and animals of the mountain’s diverse habitats are explored, from its fynbos, forests and caves, to its seeps, streams
and velds. The effects of fog and fire, alien invasion and urban development are also examined.

Payne, J. Wild Malaysia. The wildlife and scenery of Peninsular Malaysia, Sarawak and Sabah. Pub.
New Holland. 1990 pp. 208 with colour photographs throughout. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a
vg. plus copy. [38237] £12.50

This book offers an unparalleled introduction to a spectacularly scenic country and its wealth of species.

Perring, F.H. et al. Reserve Recording. Pub. Biological Records Centre. 1973 pp. 36 with figs.
A nr. fine copy in card covers.  [38211] £10.00



635. Pfleger, Dr.V. and Chatfield, Dr.J. A Guide to the Snails of Britain and Europe. Pub. Hamlyn.
1988 pp. 216 with colour photographs and line drawings. A vg. copy in same dw. [38096] £15.00

This book is seperated into three sections, the first gives a comprehensive account of molluscs, from their general features,
classification and shell type. The second section is a photographic guide along with distribution and habitat information.
Finally the third section is a book list with a list of societies to join.

636. Pitman, Charles R.S. A Guide to the Snakes of Uganda. Wheldon & Wesley, Codicote, 1974.
Revised Edition. Pp.xxii,290 with numerous plates (some in colour), maps & figs. Front &
back endpapers marked (possibly from some greasy or sticky tape); otherwise vg+. [22239] £300.00

637. Plant, Colin. Ed. The Natural History of Buckingham Palace Garden. Parts 1 & 2
Pub.Lond.Nat.Hist.Soc. 1999-2001 pp.326 with photos. Fine in card covers. [34210] £10.00

638. Prior, Richard. The Roe Deer of Cranborne Chase. An Ecological Survey. With an Appendix on
the Diseases of Roe by Dr A, McDiarmid. Pub. Oxford Uni. Press. 1968. pp.xvi, 222 with b/w
plates. VG. plus in dw. [38342] £30.00

639. Raso, J. Enrique Garcia. et al. Fauna Y Flora Marinas Del Parque Natural De Cabo De Gata-
Nijar. Pub. Madrid. 1992 pp.288 with very many fine coloured photographs and coloured
folding map to rear. New copy of this book in Spanish. [34776] £25.00

This volume provides an in detailed account of the marine flora and fauna to be found along the very attractive coastline of
the Cabo de Gata natural park. This park lies east of Almeria and occupies some 50 km. of coastline and sea to one mile

offshore.
640. Ratcliffe, D.A. In Search of Nature. 1st. Pub. Peregrine Books. 2000 pp.xii, 249 with
illustrations. Mint copy in dw. In-print at £27.00. [25933] £10.00

The only autobiography of the distinguished naturalist, Derek Ratcliffe who died in 2006. Born in 1929, the book tells the
tale of his life from boyhood, when his interest in birds, butterflies, moths and dragonflies started to develop, through to the
period in his life before 1970. Ratcliffe took the opportunity presented by writing this book of paying tribute to some of the
people who helped him along the way and became lifelong friends. Among his publications are the two books published by
Poyser, namely ‘“The Peregrine’ and ‘Lapland’. He wrote ‘Lakeland’and ‘Galloway and the Borders’ in the New Naturalist
Series and ‘Birds of Mountain and Upland’ published by Cambridge University Press. In his early life he worked as a
Botanist in the Nature Conservancy Council and was editor of the Nature Conservancy Review published in 1977.

641. Reeves, R.R. et al. Sea Mammals of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. A & C Black. 2002 pp. 528 with
colour photographs and numerous colour illus. A vg. plus copy in card covers. [38333] £17.50

642. Richter, H-J. Complete Book of Dwarf Cichlids. Pub. TFH. 1989 pp. 208 with more than 400
photographs and maps in colour. Fine in illus. boards. [34564] £10.00

Considered to be a world leader in fish photography, all of the species of Dwarf Cichlids are covered. Practical, sensible,
easy-to-apply tips and techniques about keeping dwarf cichlids healthy and successfully breeding them are provided.

643. Richter, H-J. Gouramis and other Anabantoids. Pub. TFH. 1988 pp. 224 with many colour
photographs. Fine in fine dw. [34559] £10.00

A world recognised fish photographer, the author has provided some exceptionally clear photographs of these fish, which are
either bubble-nest builders or mouth-brooders.

644. Riehl, Dr. R. and Baensch, H.A. Aquarium Atlas. Pub. Mergus. 1985 pp. 992 with hundreds
of colour photographs. Text in German. Fine in fine dustwrapper. [34256] £12.00

645. Rohde, F. et al. Freshwater Fishes of the Carolinas, Virginia, Maryland, & Delaware. 1st. Pub.
Univ. North Carolina. 1994 pp.222 with 203 coloured photographs and many line drawings.
Fine copy indw. [34497] £20.00

The area covered by this book encompasses such diverse habitats as alpine forests and subtropical swamps, the mid-Atlantic
region has a richly diverse fish fauna. With the exception of the sport and commercial species, few are known to the average
person. This book covers 260 freshwater species.
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Schafer, F. All Labyrinths. Bettas, Gouramis, Snakeheads, Nandids. Pub. ACS. 1997 pp. 144 with
over 650 photographs. Fine in illus. card covers. [34565] £35.00

Text in English and German, with an easy-to-understand symbol text, providing detailed information on origin, size, care
instructions and other characteristics.

Schober, Wilfried & Grimmberger, Eckard. A Guide to Bats of Britain and Europe. Pub.
Hamlyn. 1989. Pp.224 with colour photographs, line drawings and figs. A fine copy in illus.
boards. [38028] £20.00

Scott, W.B. Freshwater Fishes of Eastern Canada. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Univ. of Toronto Press. 1967
pp.x, 137 with b/w. plates. VG. in card covers. [34558] £5.00

Technical language has been limited in this work, which aimed to provide the game and commercial fisherman and the
naturalist with detailed information on the 154 species of freshwater fish that had been reported at that time.

Sfikas, G. Fishes of Greece. Pub. Efstathiadis Group. ¢.1970 not paginated. With 40 colour
photograph plates. VG. Ringbound. Text in English, Greek, French, German, Italian and an
oriental language. [34511] £15.00

Shrestha, T. K. Encounter with the Himalayan Wildlife. Pub. Shrestha. 1994 pp. 146 with
photographic plates and line drawings. A vg. copy in card covers. [38335] £20.00

Stuebing, R.B. & Inger, R.F. Snakes of Borneo. A Field Guide to the. 1st. Pub. NH Pub. Borneo.
1999 pp.viii, 256 with colour photography throughout. In dw. New. [31176] £30.00

Taylor, J.E. The Aquarium. Its Inhabitants, Structure and Management. Pub. New Ed. Pub. John
Grant. 1910 pp. xvi, 316 with b/w. figs. throughout. Boards rubbed in places and rear
external hinge splitting a little. Contents very clean and internal hinges sound. [34282] £15.00

Thomas, D.N. Frozen Oceans. The Floating World of Pack Ice. Pub. Firefly. 2004 pp.224 with
colour photographs and figs. A vg. plus copy. [38465] £18.00

In this book the author, David Thomas, follows the expeditions of several scientists in the Arctic and Antarctic as the explore
the fascinating world of pack ice.

Thompson, P. Thompson’s Guide to Freshwater Fishes. How to identify the common freshwater
fishes of North America and how to keep them in a home aquarium. Pub. Houghton. 1985 pp.xiv,

205 with 113 colour illustrations. Distribution maps included. VG. in card covers. [34490] £5.00

Thorburn, A. British Mammals. 1st. Pub. Longmans Green. 1920 Two volumes with 50 illus.
in colour and many pen and ink sketches in the text. Scattered lightly-coloured foxing to end-
papers, o/w. contents beautifully clean and bright. VG. condition overall [38262] £600.00

Van der Elst, R. A Guide to the Common Sea Fishes of Southern Africa. 2nd.Ed.C.Struik. 1988
pp.398 with illus., maps. A VG copy. [23421] £20.00

Vierke, J. Bettas, Gouramis and other Anabantoids. Labyrinth Fishes of the world. Pub. TFH.
1988 pp. 192 with over 150 colour illustrations. Fine in illus. boards. [34492] £7.50

Vierke, J. Labyrinthfische. Arten-Haltung-Zucht. Pub. Franckh. 1986 pp. 128 with many colour
photographs. Text in German. VG. in card covers. [34286] £5.00

Wagstaffe, R. and Fidler, J.H. The Preservation of Natural History Specimens. Vol. 1.
Invertebrates and Vol.2 Vertebrates. Rep. Pub. H.F. & G. Witherby. 1970 2 Volumes. With
numerous line drawings throughout the 2 volumes. A vg. set in green boards. [38455] £40.00

Walker, B. Sharks and Loaches. Pub. TFH. 1974 pp. 160 with many colour and b/w.
photographs. VG. in laminated card covers. [34516] £5.00
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While not belonging to the same family, sharks and loaches belong to the Superorder Ostariophysi. This book has sections
on how to keep these fish in an aquarium together with quite detailed identification photographs and text.

Wallace, A. Tropical nature and other Essays. 1st. Pub. Macmillan. London. 1878 pp. xiii,
356. Ex-Lib. with usual library marking. Light. foxing to half title o/w. contents very clean.
Quite handsomely bound in red boards. Overall a vg. copy. [38143] £250.00

Waters, David. Archibald Thorburn. Artists and Illustrator- The prints and proofs 1889-1934. Pub.
Langford Press. 2009 pp.181 with many reprints of Thorburn’s illustrations. Mint folio copy
indw. [38479] £38.00

A must for those interested in Thorburn’s work.

White, W. The Siamese Fighting Fish. Its life cycle. Pub. Sterling. 1975 pp. 60 with 60 plates.
Fine in illus. boards. [34557] £10.00

Many of the photographs are in colour and highly magnified. Courtship battles, nest building, egg laying and adult fish are
well represented.

Whitten, J. Wild Indonesia. The wildlife and scenery of the Indonesian archipelago. Pub. New
Holland. 1992 pp. 208 with colour photographs throughout. Faded spine of dw. o/w. a vg.
plus copy. [38239] £20.00

This book has an unsurpassed selection of photographs captures this world of stunning landscapes, beautiful and bizarre
plants, and an unbelievable range of animal life.

Wildekamp, R. Killi-Vissen. Pub. Zuidgroep BV Uitgevers. 1981 pp. 192 with many line
drawings and several plates of colour photographs. Text in Dutch. VG. in vg. dw. [34275] £5.00

Yates, S. The Nature of Borneo. Pub. Facts on File. 1992 pp.xiii, 208 with numerous colour
photographs. A nr. fine copy indw. [38213] £15.00

Through intriguing firsthand accounts and 165 spectacular colour illusrations, explore the mysteries and wonders of
Borneo’s rainforests, cultures, underwater life, birds and much more.

Young, A.M. Sarapigui Chronicle. A Naturalist in Costa Rica. Pub. Smithsonian. 1991 pp.xv,
361 with many b/w. photographs. A nr fine copy in vg. dw. [38017] £15.00

In this book the author, and naturalist, Allen Young brings vividly close the cloud-swept rainforests of northeastern Costa
Rica. Combining autobiography and natural science, travel and discovery.

Ornithology

Ash, J. & Atkins, J. Birds of Ethiopia & Eritrea. an atlas of distribution. 1st. Pub. Christopher
Helm. 2009 pp.463 with 871 distribution maps plus photos. A mint copy in dw. [38475] £45.00

This atlas for the first time, provides an accurate assessmentof the distribution of each of the 872 species known from the two
countries.

Aulen, G. Where To Watch Birds in Scandinavia. Hamlyn Birdwatching Guides. Pub. Hamlyn.
1996 pp. 216 with colour plates, illus. and figs. A fine copy in card covers. [38083] £30.00

Avery, M. & Leslie, R. Birds and Forestry. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990 pp.xii, 299 with many
illus. and figs. Fine copy indw. [37914] £25.00

This book represents a significant step towards achieving the sort of prudent land planning that will really improve our
beleaguered countryside.

Baker, K. Warblers of Europe, Asia and North Africa. 1st. Pub. Helm. 1997 pp. 400 with 48
colour plates. Fine in fine dw. [38037] £18.00
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Baker, Kevin. Warblers of Europe, Asia and North Africa. 1st. Ed. Helm. 1997. Pp.400 with 48
plates of colour paintings, & numerous line drawings & distrib. maps. Fine in similar dw.
[37927] £15.00

This book one hundred and forty-five species (and all their races) are described in detail, covering all aspects of
identification. Included are sections on moult, voice, habitat and behaviour, distribution and measurements.

Bannerman, D.A. & Bannerman, Mary. Birds of Cyprus. 1st. Pub. Oliver & Boyd. 1958
pp.Ixix, 384 with 31 plates many in colour by Reid Henry. In fine dw. [25801] £115.00

Bannerman, David A. & W. Mary. The Birds of the Balearics. Illustrated by Donald Watson.
Pub. Croom Helm. 1983. Pp.230 with map, line drawings & text illus. Fine copy in same dw.
[38089] £25.00

Batten, L.A. et al. Red Data Birds in Britain. Action for rare, threatened and important species. 1st.
Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1990 pp.viii, 349 illustrated by lan Willis. Thoroughly fine in
similar dw. [34608] £12.00

Each of the species accounts provides information on current populations, basic ecology, threats to species and the legal
protection and conservation measures in force.

Batten, L.A. et al (Eds). Red Data Birds in Britain. Action for Rare, Threatened and Important
Species. 1st. Ed. Poyser. 1990. pp.viii,349 with line drawings & text illus. VG. in same dw.
[37936] £12.00

This book, compiled by an editorial team drawn from the Nature Conservancy Council, identifies 117 species that demand
our care and attention.

Batten, L. et al. Birdwatcher’s Year. With illustrations by lan Willis & Donald Watson. Pub. T. &
A.D. Poyser. 1973. Pp.351 with b/w plates & line drawings. A vg. copy in same dw.
[37965] £18.00

This book is six ‘years’ of bird activity and behaviour recorded, month by month, by six experienced birdwatchers and
ornithologists.

Batten, L. et al. Birdwatchers” Year. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1973 pp.351 with 18
photos. and other text figs. Vg. in dw. [34628] £12.00

Beaman, M., & Madge, S. The Handbook of Bird Identification; for Europe and the Western
Palearctic. 1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 1998 pp.868 with over 350 coloured plates containing
thousands of individual images. Fine in fine dw. [38094] £60.00

Included are also 600 colour range maps. This book is much more than a field guide and we are sure it will become an
essential part of every birder’s library.

Bewick, Thomas. A History of British Birds. Vol.1 Land Birds. Vol.2 Water Birds. 7th. Ed.Pub.
for the author. 1832 pp. xl, 386;xii, 424. A little foxing to endpapers o/w a fine copy in
similar cloth boards. [34941] £350.00

Birkhead, T.R. The Magpies. The ecology and behaviour of Black-billed and Yellow-billed
Magpies. 1st. Ed. Poyser. 1991 pp. 270 with b/w. photographs, figs. and text illus. [37910] £20.00

This work covers all aspects of their lives, including their marital relationships, food hoarding behaviour, longevity and
survival, nesting behaviour, breeding success and their controversial relationship with man.

Birkhead, Tim. Great Auk Islands. A field biologist in the Arctic. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1993
pp.viii, 275 with coloured frontis. and colour photos, plus many text illus. Fine in dw.
[37916] £32.00

In this book the author has used his experience of seven summers in the Arctic to write an accessible and straight forward
account of how research is actually done in the field.
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Boles, W.E. The Robins and Flycatchers of Australia. Pub. Angus and Robertson. 1988 pp.xx,
508 with many colour photographs. VG. invg. dw. [36561] £50.00

Brinley, J.B. and Kessler, M. Biodiversity and Conservation in Tumbesianj Ecuador and Peru.
Pub. Birdlife International. 1995 pp. 218 with maps, graphs and figs. throughout. A vg. plus
copy in card covers.  [38115] £20.00

Brockie, K. Cuaderno De Campo De La Naturaleza Espanola. Pub. J.M. Reyero. 1995
pp.xxxv, 151 full-page illustrated plates. A nr. fine copy in same dw. All text in Spanish.
[38241] £60.00

Brrkjedal, Ingvar & Thompson, D.B.A. Tundra Plovers: The Eurasian, Pacific and American
Golden Plovers and Grey Plover. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1998. Pp.xxxiii,422 with numerous b/w
plates & line drawings, maps & figs. A fine copy in same dw. [37912] £22.00

This book on shorebirds examines the taxonomy, appearance, behaviour, ecology and conservation of the Golden and Grey
Plovers, and compares and contrasts their natural history and biogeography

Bull, Henry Graves. Notes on the Birds of Herefordshire. Pub. Hamilton & Adams / Jakeman
& Carver. 1888 pp.xxxii, 274. Some observational notes made to text in ink dating to 1920s
to early 1940s. VG. in lightly bumped and rubbed boards. [31761] £65.00

Butler, A.G. Foreign Finches in Captivity. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Brumby & Clarke. 1899 pp.viii, 317
with 60 chromolithographic plates by F.W.Frohawk. A near fine copy, clean copy. [25893] £250.00

Campbell, B. & Lack, E. A Dictionary of Birds. 1st. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1985 pp.xxx, 670
with more than 500 photographs, drawings and diagrams. Stain mark on dw., largely
confined to spine. Internally vg. Out of print. [29268] £40.00

Encyclopaedic in its treatment of all things birds, this is a major reference work.

Clark, W.S. A Field Guide to the Raptors of Europe, The Middle East, and North Africa. Pub.
Oxford University Press. 1999 pp.xxiv, 371 with 48 colour illustrated plates and numerous
colour photographs. A fine copy in card covers. [38025] £30.00

This comprehensive field identification guide uses, photos, paintings and detailed text to present the very latest in tried and
proven field marks enabling birdwatchers to identify even the most difficult of the diurnal raptors.

Clement, P.,Harris, A. & Davis, J. Finches & Sparrows. An identification guide. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Helm. 1993 pp.ix, 500 with 73 fine coloured plates. Nr. fine in dw. [38148] £50.00

The 73 plates illustrate every species, many races and most sex and age variations, nearly 950 portraits in all. There are also
over 280 coloured maps.

Cooper, W.T. & Forshaw, J.M. The Birds of Paradise and Bower Birds. Pub. Collins. 1979 pp.
304 with 60 full page superb plates by William Cooper. Elephant folio. Fine in dw. and slip-
case. Scarce. [37849] £300.00

Crozier, J. A Birdwatching Guide to France South of the Loire including Corsica. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Arlequin Press. 2000 pp. 288 with colour photographic plates and maps. A fine copy in card

covers. [38065] £12.50
De Roy, T. et al. Albatross. Their world, their ways. Pub. Helm. 2008 pp. 240, with beautiful
colour photographs. Fine in fine dw. In-print at £35.00 [35426] £33.25

The most comprehensive book to date on these amazing birds, combining evocative writing and superb photography of all
species worldwide with the latest research and species by species descriptions.

Delacour, Jean. The Waterfowl of the World. Country Life. Vol.1 1963, 4th impression. Vol.2
1961, 3rd impression. Vol.3 1960, 2nd impression; Vol.4 1964. Pp.284; 232; 270; 364 with
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66 colour plates by Peter Scott and numerous distribution maps. Fresh, fine copies, in chipped
dws. [22336] £285.00

Dorst, J. The Life of Birds. 2 Volumes. Rep. Pub. Weidenfeld and Nicolson. 1982 2 volumes
with 32 b/w. photographic plates, figs. and line drawings. A vg. plus set in dw. [38188] £18.00

In these two volumes, one of the world’s leading ornithologists studies the biology of birds from an ecological point of view.

Dudley, S. A Birdwatching Guide to Lesvos. Pub. Arlequin Press. 2009 pp. 272 with colour
photographs and distribution maps. A new copy in card covers. [38396] £20.00

In this guide the author shares his in-depth knowledge of this popular Aegean island. He has chosen over 60 of the island’s
best birdwatching sites for you to explore, and with specially commissioned maps, he provides up-to-date and accurate
information for each site.

Durman, R. Bird Observatories in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1976
pp.292 with 17 plates and other text illus. Vg. in dw. [34621] £40.00

Durman, R. Ed. Bird Observatories in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1976 pp.292
with 17 b/w plates and text figs. A near fine copy in dw. [37950] £50.00

The emphasis of the book is, naturally, on the birds and there are details of passages and records in typical months and
throughout the year, but flora and fauna are also given space.

Elkins, N. Weather and Bird Behaviour. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983 pp.239 with b/w
photographs and many text figs. A fine copy in dw. [37934] £20.00

This book’s emphasis is on the effects of weather on bird life and the meteorological aspects of the avian environment rather
than the long-term climatic influences, though the latter are not ignored.

Ennion, E. The House on the Shore. The Story of Monk’s House Bird Observatory. Pub. Routledge
and Kegan Paul. 1959 pp.xv, 200 with photographs and other illus. by the author. A vg. copy
in same dw. [38395] £30.00

Ennion, Eric. Birds and Seasons. Introduction by Bob Walthew. Pub. Arlequin Press. 1994
Pp.150 reproducing over 70 colour paintings & 96 line drawings. Landscape format. Fine
copy, in dustwrapper. [38243] £90.00

Birds and Seasons has been compiled by Bob Walthew from Eric Ennion’s work spanning over 40 years. More than 70
paintings are reproduced in colour. A book which was limited to 55 copies leatherbound and 945 clothbound.

Finlayson, C. Birds of the Strait of Gibraltar. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp.xxv, 534 with
many text illus., maps and tables. Fine in dw. Scarce [37941] £60.00

In this book, Clive Finlayson, a native of the Rock and a trained ornithologist, presents a fascinating account of the region
and its resident and transitory bird life.

Fisher, J. & Flegg, J. Watching Birds. 1st. Ed. Rev. Pub. Poyser. 1974 pp.159 with 14 photos.
Nr. fine in same dw. [38009] £10.00

Originally written by James Fisher in 1940 and revised for the Poyser series by Jim Flegg.

Forshaw, J.M. & Cooper, W.T. Australian Parrots. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Merehurst. 1981 pp.312
with many full page illus. Fine in dw. [34780] £30.00

This volume contains descriptions of every species and sub-species, together with information on distribution, habitats,
habits, movements, feeding and breeding.

Frandsen, J. Birds of the South Western Cape. 1st. Ed. Pub. Sable. 1982 pp.xi, 238 with
around 300 colour photographs. VG. invg. dw. [34577] £12.00

Concise text, non-technical and helpful, supported by some excellent photography to aid identification.



707.

708.

709.

710.

711.

712.

713.

714.

715.

716.

717.

Fray, R. et al. The Birds of Leicestershire & Rutland. 1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 2009 pp.768
with many photos. and line drawings plus dist. maps and other graphical data. mint copy in
dw. [38474] £40.00

A most comphrehensive volume on this important inland area for birds. There is a review of the birds of the two counties
from 19th century to the present day.

Fry, C.H. The Bee-Eaters. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1984 pp.304 with 4 coloured plates and
numerous text figs. Fine copy in similar dw. [37928] £20.00

This study of the bee-eaters covers all 24 species of this colourful family which ranges from southern Europe, Africa and the
Middle East, to India, China, south-east Asia and Australia.

Fry, C. H. et al. Kingfishers, Bee-Eaters & Rollers. 1st. Pub. Helm. 1992 pp.xi, 324 with
colour plates, line drawings and distribution maps. Nr. fine in same dw. [38123]

This book is set to become the standard single-volume reference. Birdwatchers, biologists and conservationists alike will find
it an invaluable guide to these stunning birds.

Fuller, Errol. The Great Auk. Pub. Errol Fuller. 1999 pp. 447, sumptuously illustrated
throughout in colour & black-and-white. Spine-head & one corner slightly bumped; an
excellent copy otherwise. [20217] £35.00

Fuller, Erroll. Extinct Birds. 1st. Pub. Viking. 1987 pp.256 with coloured plates and many
text illus. A vg. copy indw. [34759] £15.00

This is an absorbing study of the world’s recently extinct bird species, the first complete survey since Walter Rothschild’s
classic work of 1907. Since 1600 some 75 bird species have become extinct, many more since Rothschild wrote his book.

Fuller, R.J. Bird Habitats in Britain. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser 1982 pp. 320 with 32 b/w.
photographic plates, illus. and figs. A fine copy in similar dw. [37908] £15.00

This book describes all the main habitat types, the structure and composition of bird communities, and reviews bird sites and
their distribution throughout Britain. For the birdwatcher and all involved with conservation, this is stimulating reading and
an essential reference.

Gallagher, M. & Woodcock, M. W. The Birds of Oman. 1st. Pub. Quartet Books. 1980 pp,
310 with 120 colour plates. Indw, avg copy. [28410] £30.00

Gandolfi, A. Birdwatching. The 26 Finest Sites in Great Britain and Europe. Pub. Swanhill. 1995
pp. 240 with colour photographs, illus. and maps. A nr. fine copy in vg. dw. [38223] £20.00

The vast array of information contained in this book is presented in simple and interesting language, with a narrative style.
The text is accompanied by hundreds of high-quality photographs.

Gaston, A.J. The Ancient Murrelet. A Natural History in the Queen Charlotte Islands. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Poyser. 1992 pp.xviii, 249 with b/w. photographs and illus. Fine in fine dw. [37917] £24.00

In this book the author reveals the Murrelet’s complex social behaviour, the song behaviour of the males and the species’
response to the variety of predators which they face.

Gillmor, R. Cutting Away. The Linocuts of Robert Gillmor. Pub. Langford Press. 2006 pp. 178
with illustrations throughout. A mint copy in same dw. [37720] £38.00

In this book, after describing his working methods, Robert writes of the inspiration behind the 90 prints illustrated. These
often evoke memories which allow him to wander into autobiographical anecdotes, thoughts about the artistic process and
any other ideas that a particular print provokes. In the final section he demonstrates the use of linocuts for postersand book
jackets, especially those he has designed for the prestigious New Naturalist series.

Grant, P.J. Gulls. A Guide to Identification. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1982 pp. 280 with 376 b/w.
photographs and numerous illus. A vg. copy in sl. faded dw. [37951] £15.00

This book is an enlarged and much revised version of his series on gull identification which first appeared in issues of British
Birds. As well as extensive textual improvements, most of the drawings have been revised and over 170 new photographs
have been added.



718.

7109.

720.

721.

722.

723.

724,

725.

726.

727.

728.

Grimmett, R. & C. & T. Inskipp. Pocket Guide to the Birds of the Indian Subcontinent. Pub.
Helm. 1999 pp.384 with 153 coloured plates and distribution maps. Sl. faded spine o/w. a vg.
plus copy in card covers. [38053] £15.00

Grimmett, R.F.A. and Jones, T.A. Important Bird Areas in Europe. Technical Publication No.9.
Rep. Pub. RSPB. 1990 pp.x, 888 with figs., line drawings and tables. Sl. sunned spine o/w.
vg. in card covers. [38071] £18.00

This important series of ICBP publications covere the broadest possible range of bird conservation issues, providing
ornithologists, scientists, conservation experts and planners with information about the status of species and their habitats.

Hagemeijer, W. & Blair, M.Ed. The EBCC Atlas of European Breeding Birds. 1st. Pub. Poyser.
1997 pp.cxli, 903 with many maps, graphs, and text figs.A fine copy in same dw. [38247] £30.00

Hagemeijer, W.J.M. and Blair, M.J. The EBCC Atlas of European Breeding Birds. Their
distribution and abundance. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1997 pp.cxli, 903 with maps and illus.
throughout. Bottom corner of pages lightly creased. Otherwise vg. in vg. dw. [34989] £40.00

Hale, W.G. The Meyer’s Illustrations of British Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Maggs Bros and Peregrine
Books. 2007 xv, 257 plus copies of original lists of subscribers and covers. Contains 42
plates. Fine folio in fine dw. This book was limited to a print run of 120 standard copies of
which this is No.46. A beautiful production now reduced in pricefrom £250 to £150. A
limited number available. [35386] £150.00

Meyer’s “lllustrations of British Birds’ published over a number of years from 1835 has been said to be ‘one of our most
valuable illustrated works on Ornithology’ (Mullens and Swann 1917) and *‘with the possible exception of Lilford’s Birds --
the finest and most complete atlas of portraits of British avifauna (with their eggs) ever published’ (Woods 1931). Hale’s
book aimed at determining the number and content of the various ‘series, ‘issues’ and/or editions of the folio ‘Illustrations’
and the octavo ‘Coloured Illustrations” The contribution of other members of the Meyer family is examined.

Hammond, N. and Pearson, B. Waders. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hamlyn.
1994 pp. 174 with colour illustrations throughout. Signed by Bruce Pearson. A nr. fine copy
in same dw. [38007] £30.00

This book provides the reader with an invaluable guide to recognising, understanding and appreciating waders, whether they
are nesting, feeding, migrating or roosting.

Hammond, N. & Pearson, B. Birds of Prey. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hamlyn. 1993 pp. 160 with many coloured illustrations. Nr fine in dw. [38006] £30.00

In this book, Hammond’s infomative text and Pearson’s keenly observed illustrations provide a fascinating insight into
raptor behaviour and an invaluable aid to field observation.

Handrinos, G. and Akriotis, T. The Birds of Greece. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1997 pp. 336 with
b/w. photographs, illus. and maps. A nr. fine copy in sl. bumped dw. [38075] £40.00

This book deals with the status and distribution of all 422 species to have been recorded on the mainland and islands, and
includes a wealth of hitherto unpublished data from ornithologists both within and outside the country.

Harrap, S. & Quinn, D. Tits, Nuthatches and Treecreepers. Helm Identification Guides. 1st. Pub.
Helm. 1996 pp. 464 with 36 colour plates and additonal line drawings. A nr. fine copy in
same dw. [38117] £18.00

This guide covers all 110 of the world’s tits, nuthatches and treecreepers.

Harris, A. et al. The Macmillan Birder’s Guide to European and Middle Eastern Birds. Including
North Africa. Pub. Macmillan. 1996 pp.viii, 248 with 90 colour plates. Fine in fine dw. Very
scarce. [38041] £50.00

Harris, M.P. The Puffin. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1984 pp. 224 with fine drawings by Keith
Brockie, over 40 maps and diagrams and 24 pages of photographs. Fine in fine dw. [37925]
£45.00



In this book all aspects of the Puffin’s life style are considered as well as it’s current situation and the threats posed by man
and his activities.

729. Harrison, C. A Field Guide to the Nests, Eggs and Nestlings of British and European Birds. 1st.
Ed. Pub. Collins. 1975 pp. 432 with 64 colour illus. plates and small line drawings.
[38107] £25.00

730. Harrison, Peter. Seabirds-an identification guide. A complete guide to seabirds of the world. 1st.
Pub. Helm. 1983 pp.448 with 88 coloured plates and many dist. maps. Vg. in dw. [38305] £10.00

731. Hayman, Peter, Marchant, John & Prater, Tony. Shorebirds: An Identification Guide to the
Waders of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1986. pp.412 with 1,800 birds painted in full colour
& 214 distrib. maps. Nr. fine in same dw. [38119] £20.00

This is the first comprehensive review that enables birdwatchers throughout the world to identify any species of wader in the
field. It provides information to help both the advanced observer and the careful beginner to identify not only the species but
where possible from field characters, the age, sex or racial origin of the bird

732. Hickling, R. Enjoying Ornithology. A Celebration of Fifty Years of the British Trust for Ornithology
1933-1983. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983 pp.296 with text illus, maps and tables. VG. copy in
dw. [37975] £10.00

This book ranges widely, it looks at the changing bird as well as the changing birdwatcher and records the work of related
conservation bodies.

733. Hilty, Steven L. Birds of Venezuela. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2003 pp.ix, 878 with 67
plates covering 1381 species and 44 habitat photos. New pbk. In print at £40.00. [29033] £36.00

The most comprehensive up-to-date, and best illustrated guide to this country. Venezuela has nearly 40% of all species in
South America.

734. Holloway, S. The Historical Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland. 1875-1900. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Poyser. 1996 pp.viii, 476 with colour distribution maps and illus. Fine in fine dw.

[37922] £12.50
In this book Holloway presents maps showing the distribution of Britain’s birds during the last quarter of the ninteenth
century.

735. Holloway, Simon. The Historical Atlas of Breeding Birds in Britain and Ireland. 1875-1900. 1st.
Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1996 pp.vii, 476 with dist. maps and text illus. Fine copy in dw.
[34612] £12.50

736. Hume, R. & Pearson, B. Seabirds. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guides. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hamlyn. 1993
pp. 160 with many colour and b/w. illustrations by Bruce Pearson. Signed by the artist. Fine
copy in same dw. [38150] £12.50

In this work, Rob Hume’s detailed knowledge of seabirds, gained through the years of experience in the field alongside
Pearson’s illustrations combine to provide the reader with an invaluable guide.

737. Hutchinson, Clive. Birds in Ireland. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 1989 pp.215 with text figs. maps and
graphs. DW. showing one marginal tear o/w. Vg. plus. [37937] £45.00

The author, a leading irish ornithologist, has compiled this comprehensive review of birds in the Rebublic and Northern
Ireland to coincide with the 21st anniversary year of the Irish Wilbird Conservancy’s foundation and he has had their
support throughout.

738. Ingram, G.C.S. and Morrey Salmon, H. A Hand List of the Birds of Carmarthenshire. Pub.
West Wales Field Society. 1954 pp. 67. VG. in rigid card covers. Scarce. [34723] £25.00
Published at the time when R.M. Lockley was Chairman of the West Wales Field Society.

739. Jaramillo, Burke & Beadle. Birds of Chile. including the Antarctic Peninsula, the Falklands and
South Georgia. Pub. Helm. 2005 pp.240 with 96 plates depicting 470 species. Mint pbk. In
printat £19.99. [29034] £18.50



740.

741.

742.

743.

744,

745.

746.

747.

748.

This is the first comphrehensive field guide to the birds of Chile.

Jobling, James A. Helm Dictionary of Scientific Bird Names. 1st. Pub. Christopher Helm 2010
pp.432. Mint copy in dw. Many scientific bird names describe a bird’s habits, habitat or
distribution, or a plumage feature, while others are named after their discoverers or in honour
of prominent ornithologists or patrons. This reference book lists the generic, specific and
subspecific names of every form of bird in the world- some 20,000 entries in total and
provides their meanings and derivations. This is the ultimate resources on ornithological
nomenclature. [38483] £40.00

Jonsson, L. Birds of Lake, River, Marsh and Field. Penguin Nature Guides. Pub. Penguin. 1978
pp. 132 with colour illus. and distribution maps throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards.
[38005] £10.00

This is the third of five reference books which cover all bird species regularly nesting or occuring in Europe. This volume
deals with the area south of the northern coniferous forests and north of the Mediterranean countries and the Alps.

Jonsson, L. Birds of Mountain Regions. Penguin Nature Guides. Pub. Penguin. 1979 pp. 132
with colour illus. and distribution maps throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards.
[38002] £12.00

This is the fourth of five reference books which cover all bird species regularly nesting or occuring in Europe. This volume
deals with the highland areas of Northern Europe together with the northern conifer zone.

Jonsson, L. Birds of Sea and Coast. Penguin Nature Guides. Pub. Penguin. 1978 pp. 127 with
colour illus. and distribution maps throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards. [38004] £8.00

This is the second of five reference books which cover all bird species regularly nesting or occurring in Europe. This volume
deals with those species which for some period of the year have as their principal habitat the open sea or coastal areas,
excluding the Mediterranean and the Iberian Peninsula.

Jonsson, L. Birds of the Mediterranean and Alps. 1st. Ed. Pub. Helm. 1982 pp.160 with many
fine illus. by the author. English edition edited by lain Robertson and Mark Beaman.Vg. in
same dw. [37949] £40.00

This book covers typical Alpine birds like Nutcrackers, Coughs and Alpine Swifts, as well as some of the Western
Palearctic’s most colourful species such as Hoopoes, Bee-eaters and Rollers.

Jonsson, L. Birds of Wood, Park and Garden. Penguin Nature Guides. Pub. Penguin. 1978 pp.
128 with colour illus. and distribution maps throughout. A vg. plus copy in illus. boards.
[38003] £12.00

This is the first of five reference books which cover all bird species regularly nesting or occuring in Europe. This volume
deals with the area south of the northern coniferous forests and north of the Mediterranean countries and the Alps.

Kear, J. Man and Wildfowl. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1990 pp.288 with text illus. and
b/w. photographs. VG in dw. [37969] £18.00

In this book the author ranges widely, from a summary of the taxonomy and natural history of wildfowl, through a history of
domestication world wide, to wildfowling, decoys, conservation and captive breeding, conflicts with agriculture, and
wildfowl in legend and literature.

Kear, J. & Berger, A.J. The Hawaiian Goose. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1980 pp. 154 with
24 b/w. plates, colour frontispiece and many text figs. A fine copy in nr. fine dw. [37971] £45.00

Dr. Janet Kear and Professor Andrew Berger have written a timely and absorbing account of the recent history of the
Hawaiian Goose, or Nene, its descent to near extinction, its eleventh hour rescue and current restoration to the wild.

Kenward, R. The Goshawk. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 2010 pp. 360 with plates and
figs. New hardback in dustwrapper. [38459] £50.00

A definitive and easily read monograph.
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Kenward, Robert. The Goshawk. Pub. Poyser. 2007 pp.360 with 23 coloured photos. and
many text illus. Mintindw [36930] £45.00

Konig, C. and Weick, F. Owls of the World. Helm Identification Guide. 2nd. Ed. Pub. Helm.
2008 pp. 528 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A mint copy in same dw.
[37628] £45.00

Lack, E. and Campbell, B. (Ed). A Dictionary of Birds. Pub. Poyser. 1985 pp.xxx, 670 with
illus. and b/w. photographs throughout. A nr. fine copy in similar dw. [38248] £35.00

This work enlists contributions from over 289 ornithologists and other specialists from around the world. Major,
authoritative articles cover the field of modern ornithology and related subjects. In addition there are articles on all the bird
families, almost all of which are illustrated by a representative species.

Lack, P. The Atlas of Wintering Birds in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 1986 pp.447
with nearly 200 full page distribution maps and some small illus. A fine copy in dw.
[38171] £20.00

This book maps 200 species, 192 of which have full-page maps faced by a page of text. There are introductory chapters by
Dr. Lack on the maps, the weather in the three winters, bird patterns and movements and much more.

Latta, S. et al. Birds of the Dominican Republic and Haiti. Helm Field Guides. Pub. Helm. 2006
pp.viii, 258 with 57 pages of colour plates. New pbk. In-print at £24.99. [35259] £22.50

Covers all 302 species known to have occurred on the island, including 31 endemics.

Lefranc, N. and Worfolk, T. Shrikes. A Guide to the Shrikes of the World. Pub. Pica Press. 1997
pp. 192 with 16 colour plates. Fine copy in same dw. [37920] £30.00

This book brings together the most recent information on the shrike family and the superb text and illustrations should lead
to successful and safe identification of all species in the field.

Lloyd, C., Tasker, M. & Partridge, K. The Status of Seabirds in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed.
Pub. Poyser. 1991 pp.xviii, 355 with 30 plates. Fine copy in similar dw. [37929] £15.00

This book presents the most up-to-date information available on these seabird populations, their numbers and distribution,
and their changing fortunes in recent years.

Lovegrove, R. et al. Birds in Wales. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1994 pp. 371 with illus. and figs.
Fine in same dw. Scarce. [37924] £120.00

This volume sets out for the first time the historical and current status of all the bird species found in Wales together with
their present distribution.

Lovegrove, Roger. The Kite’s Tale. The Story of the Red Kite in Wales. 1st. Pub. R.S.P.B. 1990
pp.143 withb photographs and illus. Fine copy in dw. [38217] £20.00

This is the story of the growth of the red Kite population over the past years in Wales. This once endangered bird is now
enjoying better fortunes both in Wales and now in many other parts of the United Kingdom.

Lundberg, A. & Alatalo, R.V. The Pied Flycatcher. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp. xii, 267
with b/w. plates and many text figs. A fine copy in fine dw. [37926] £40.00

A Palearctic migrant, the Pied Flycatcher is notable for its very variable plumage and complex territorial and polygynous
breeding system. lllustrated by Thomas Part.

Lysaght, A.M. The Book of Birds. Pub. Chancellor Press. 1984 pp. 208 with 142
illustrations, 40 being in colour. Front internal hinge showing a little cracking and fep
creased. Otherwise vg. in vg. dw. Folio. [34488] £15.00

An interesting record of some of the finest bird illustrations to have appeared up to the start of the 20th century. Among those
artists featured are Audubon, Gould and Lear

Madge, S & Burn, H. Crows and Jays. A Guide to the Crows, Jays and Magpies of the World. Pub.
Helm. ¢.1990 pp.xxiii, 191 with 30 coloured plates and maps. Dustwrapper creased on rear,
o/w. avg. copy [38038] £25.00
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Madge, S. & Burn, H. Wildfowl. An Identification Guide to the Ducks, Geese and Swans of the
World. Pub.Helm, 1988 Pp.298 with over 700 birds painted in full colour & over 150 distrib.
maps & figs. VG. plus copy in same dw. [38118] £22.00

Martin, Brian P. Sporting Birds of the British Isles. 2nd. Imp. Pub. David & Charles. 1986
pp.256 with many illus. and maps. Vg. indw. [34782] £12.50

Martin, J. Barn Owls in Britain. Pub. Whittet Books. 2008 pp. 288 with line drawings and
figs. A fine copy in illus. boards. [37982] £15.00

In this book the author propounds theories as to why the decline of barn owls has happened, and attempts to peer into the
future to see how changes in population, agriculture and the coastal footprint will affect the barn owls.

Marzluff, J.M. & Balda, R.P. The Pinyon Jay. Behavioural Ecology of a Colonial and Cooperative
Corvid. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser 1992 pp.xxi, 317 with figs. tables and illus. A fine copy in same
dw. [37964] £18.00

This book will fascinate both the enthusiastic amateur birder and the professional alike. Packed with information, it presents
Pinyon Jay biology in a readable form and places them into the wider contextb of studies on bird ecology and evolution.

Matthysen, E. The Nuthatches. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser 1998 pp.xix, 315 illus. with maps, text
figs. and other drawings. A fine copy in same dw. [37943] £20.00

This book is seperated into three parts; Introduction, which gives a general introduction to the Nuthatch, The Eurasian
Nuthatch and Nuthatches of the World.

Mayol, J. Birds of the Balearic Isles. Pub. Editorial Moll. 1990 pp. 151 with colour
photographs and small illus. A vg. plus copy in same card covers. [38114] £20.00

Meinertzhagen, R. Pirates and Predators. The Piratical and Predatory Habits of Birds. 1st. Pub.
Oliver & Boyd. 1959 pp.ix, 230 with 18 coloured plates by Lodge, Millais and others, plus 45
monochrome plates. A fine copy in dw. [25795] £175.00

Mikkola, H. Owls of Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1983 pp.397 with 75 photographs, 11
colour plates, text figs., graphs and tables. Fine copy in dw. [37913] £20.00

The 13 owl species of Europe and an additional 4 species in lands adjoining the Mediterranean in North Africa and the
Middle East are reviewed. The book is divided into 3 main parts, those of Special Characteristics, Species Descriptions and
Ecological Relationships.

Moreno, J.M. Guia de las Aves de las Islas Canarias. Pub. Editorial Interinsular Canaria. 1988
pp. 231 with b/w. photographs and colour illus. throughout. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards.

All text in Spanish. Scarce. [38074] £60.00
Nelson, B. The Gannet. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 1978 pp.336 with 32 plates and
numerous text illus. Fine in dw. [37911] £25.00

This volume is written by the ‘Expert’ on this group of birds. His work on the gannetry on Bass Rock over many years have
formed the basis for most of our knowledge of the gannet’s ecology, its breeding cycle and behaviour.

Nethersole- Thompson, D. & M. Waders their breeding , haunts and watchers. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Poyser. 1986 pp.400 with many photographs. Fine in same dw. [37932] £40.00

The core of this book is the comprehensive accounts of the biology and behaviour of 18 species of waders in their breeding
haunts.

Nethersole-Thompson, D. Pine Crossbills. A Scottish contribution. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1975
pp. 256 with drawings by Donald Watson and 16 pages of photographs. Fine in dw.
marginally sunned on spine, o/w. fine. [37960] £50.00

Nethersole-Thompson, D. & M. Greenshanks. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1979 pp. 275 with 4
colour and 8 b/w. plates. Sl. foxing to top and front edge o/w. vg. plus in same dw. [37921] £35.00
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This book is a major contribution to bird studies and takes its place beside the author’s four earlier monographs.

Newton, |. Population Ecology of Raptors. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1990 pp. 399 with
illustrations by Jim Gammie and quite a number of b/w. plates. VG. in similar if sl. grubby
dw. [37973] £30.00

An authoritative and stimulating synthesis of thinking and research on the ecological problems of the Falconiformes. lan
Newton also deals in detail with the effects of pesticides and other pollutants on these birds, and with their scientific
management and conversation.

Newton, I. Dr. The Sparrowhawk. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1986 pp. 396 with diagrams, tables,
photographs and drawings by Keith Brockie. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38183] £100.00

This book draws on the author’s wide knowledge of the Sparrow hawk, as well as that of other workers in Britain and
abroad, to give a detailed account of all aspects of its lifestyle, population levels and trends and the impact of man and the
environment on the species in recent times.

Norman, D. The Fieldfare. Hamlyn Species Guides. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994 pp. 127 with colour
illus. and many photographs. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38390] £8.00

Ogilvie, M. & Pearson, B. Wildfowl. Hamlyn Bird Behaviour Guide. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hamlyn. 1994
pp.160 with colour illus. Signed by Brian Pearson. A fine copy in dw. [38149] £15.00

In this book the author groups the wildfowl species of the Western Palearctic by different aspects of their behaviour, such as
flight, migration, flocking, roosting, courtship and nesting, and comfort behaviour.

Parkin, D.T. & Knox, A.G. The Status of Birds in Britain & Ireland. 1st. Pub. Christopher
helm. 2010 pp.440 with 86 coloured photos. Mint copy in dw. Just published. [38482] £50.00

This new volume to the Helm library was written to update the British Ornithologists’ Union’s last full checklist, published
under the same title as far back as 1971. Since then there have been remarkable changes in both distribution and abundance
of the region’s birds. Some species have become extinct as breeding birds, whereas others have colonised and even become
quite common; many of our most familiar have suffered critical declines withj changes in land use and climate. Many birds
have appeared as vagrants, and many previous vagrants now occurr much more frequently. There has also been a major
revolution in bird taxonomy. This book summarises all these changes. A must for the serious ornithologist.

Parslow, J. Breeding Birds of Britain and Ireland. A historical survey. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD
Poyser. 1973 pp.272 with drawings by Rosemary Parslow. Paper-clip mark to top of early
pages. Otherwise fine in fine dw. [34602] £10.00

Considers the status and distribution of all species of wild birds known to have bred in Britain and Ireland since 1800. A
separate section reviews extinctions, colonisations and changes in breeding populations in general. The years since 1968
brought the book up-to-date, and 225 distribution maps were included.

Parslow, John. Breeding Birds of Britain and Ireland: A Historical Survey. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.
1973. Pp.272 with line drawings & distib. maps. VG. copy in sl. grubby dw. [37935] £10.00

This book is based on the author’s invaluable series of eight papers which first appeared in British Birds in 1967-68, ‘Status
changes among breeding birds in Britain and Ireland.’

Paton, E.Richmond & Pike, Oliver, G. The Birds of Ayrshire. 1st. Pub. H.F.& G. Witherby.
1929 pp.xx, 228 with many photographic plates. Slight fading to spine o/w vg. [26605] £50.00

Paz, Uzi. The Birds of Israel. Photographs by Yossi Eshbol. Pub. Helm. 1987. Pp.viii,264 with
colour plates, line drawings, & endpaper maps. VG. in dw. [38080] £15.00

Peers, M. Birds of Radnorshire and Mid-Powys. Pub. Peers. 1985 pp. 59. Some notes on inside
front cover and last page and one or two notes to text. A name of a bird has been cut out
presumably to protect it and an address also has been taken out. Otherwise, this is a very
good copy. [38406] £10.00

Pemberton, J.E. (Ed). Who’s Who in Ornithology. 1st. Ed. Buckingham Press. 1997 pp.416. A
fine copy in same dw. [38187] £20.00
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Porter, R.F. et al. Field Guide to the Birds of the Middle East. 1st. Ed. Poyser. 1996 pp.xv, 460
with 112 colour plates and distribution maps. A fine copy in illus. boards. [38010] £15.00

This is the first comprehensive field guide dealing exclusively with the birds of the region. It covers all the species, including
vagrants, found in the Arabian peninsula, Jordan, Lebanon, Israel, Syria, Iraq, Turkey and Cyprus, Over 700 species are
described in concise texts giving full details of the plumage and voice of all recognisable forms

Porter, R.F. et al. Flight Identification of European Raptors. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1974 pp.184
with 80 b/w. photographic plates and illus. throughout. VVg. in dw. [37974] £10.00

In this book, the 38 European species have been grouped into seven sections. Each section brings together those species with
similar field characters between which confusion can so often, and so easily, arise.

Prater, A.J. Estuary Birds of Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1981 pp. 440 with
illus., maps and tables. Fine in similar dw. [37931] £12.50

This book is not only of interest to birdwatchers, it will also be essential reading for professional conservationists and all
involved in the planning and use of estuaries.

Priednieks, J. Latvian Breeding Bird Atlas 1980-1984. Pub. Riga Zinatne. 1989 pp. 361 with
illustrations and dist. maps. Text in English, Latvian and Russian. Scientific names provided.
VG. in cream cloth boards. [34307] £15.00

Ratcliffe, D. The Peregrine Falcon. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1980 pp. 416 with illustrations by
Donald Watson, 32 b/w. and 4 colour plates. Fine invg. dw. [37963] £50.00

A definitive study of the Peregrine Falcon by an internationally acknowledged authority. We also have a special offer on
new copies of the only autobiography of the distinguished naturalist, Derek Ratcliffe who passed away in 2006.

Ratcliffe, Derek. Bird Life of Mountain and Upland. With line drawings by Chris Rose.
Cambridge Uni. Press, 1990. Pp.xi,256 with b/w plates, sketches & figs. Fine, in dw.
[20917] £15.00

The author who recently died was an eminent biologist. His career involved field botany and later as an ornithologist. Much
of his working life was spent in the Nature Conservancy Council. For more information about this outstanding naturalist
read his autobiography ‘In Search of Nature’ published at £27.00 now available from us at £10.00.

Rebane, Michael. Where to Watch Birds in North and East Spain. Pub. Helm. 1999. pp.295
with line drawings & maps. VG. in card covers. [38076] £9.00

Ridgely, R. & Greenfield, P. The Birds of Ecuador. Helm Field Guide. Pub. Helm. 2005
pp.xvii, 740 with 96 coloured plates. Mint pbk. In print at £40.00. [29038] £37.00

Ecuador has one of the richest avifaunas with nearly 1600 species.

Ridgely, R.S. & Tudor, Guy. Field Guide Birds of South America-Passerines. Helm Field Guides.
Pub. Christopher Helm. 2009 pp.viii, 750 with 121 coloured plates and as many distribution
maps. Text covering over 2000 species. Mint pbk. copy. [38473] £29.00

With the publication of the two volumes on The Birds of South America 1989 and 1994, the authors have now extracted the
essential information and plates to form a one volume field guide. An essential for any ornithological traveller in South
America.

Rose, C. In A Natural Light. Pub. Langford Press. 2005 pp. 142 with illustrations throughout.
A mint copy in same dw. [37721] £35.00

In a Natural Light is Chris’ first book and focuses on his paintings of British birds. Many of the pictures are of common
species seen in the countryside around his home in the Scottish Borders.

Rose, L. Where to Watch Birds in Spain and Portugal. Hamlyn Birdwatching Guides. Pub.
Hamlyn. 1995 pp. 214 with maps and illustrations throughout. A fine copy in card covers.
[38209] £12.50

This book is packed with information on the best birdwatching areas in Spain and Portugal, the Balearics, the Canary
Islands, the Azores, Madeira and Gibraltar.
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Sage, B.L. A History of the Birds of Hertfordshire. 1st. Pub. Barrie & Rockliff. 1959 pp.xvi,
245 with a few bw. plates. VG. copy in dw. showing some minor loss at extremities, o/w.
vg.. [33930] £8.00

Schulenberg, T.S et al. Birds of Peru. 1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 2007 pp.656 with 304 fine
coloured plates depicting some 1792 species. A mint copy of this new guide in print at
£29.99. [33779] £28.00

Scott, D. The Long-eared Owl. Pub. The Hawk and Owl Trust. 1997 pp.xv, 128 with colour
photographs and illus. A fine copy in same dw. [38393] £35.00

The author’s research and fascinating insights have created the first book devoted solely to this species. Maps illustrate the
bird’s distribution and population status in the UK and throughout the world.

Sharpe, R. Bowdler. A Hand-Book to the Birds of Great Britain. in 4 volumes. Pub. W.H.Allen.
1894-1896 4 volumes with 124 fine coloured plates in matching binding. VG. [34217] £80.00

Sharrock, J.T.R. Scarce Migrant Birds in Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1974.
Pp.191 with b/w plates, line drawings, maps & figs. VG. copy in slightly sunned dw with new
end papers. [37954] £60.00

In this work Dr. Sharrock takes a ten-year period and investigates in detail all the records of a selection of birds which occur
here as scarce migrants - birds form Europe, from Asia and from America. He considers their breeding and wintering
ranges, and the patterns of their records in Britain and Ireland.

Sharrock, J.T.R. & Grant, P.J. Birds new to Britain and Ireland. 1st. Ed. Pub. T & AD Poyser.

1982 pp.262 plus 80 photos. Fine in dw. [34629] £10.00
Snow, B. & D. Birds and Berries. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1988 pp.268 with illus. and tables.
Fine indw. [37933] £30.00

This book is separated into three sections; The Fruits, The Fruit-Eaters and Interpretation. This book highlights the less
obvious intricacies and implications of plant/bird associations.

Snow, D.W. & Perrins, C.M. The Birds of the Western Palearctic. Concise Edition. Pub. O.U.P.
1998 In 2 volumes.pp.xxxii, xvi, 1697 with many hundreds of plates and text illus. A fine set
of these now scarce volumes in dw. [38228] £175.00

Stiles, F.G. & Skutch, A.F. A Guide to the Birds of Costa Rica. 1st. Pub. Helm. 1989 pp. 511
with 52 full page coloured plates. Sl. creased covers o/w. vg. [38086] £22.00

This lavishly illustrated book is the most comprehensive treatment of a tropical avifauna ever presented in a single volume
suitable for the field. With its full coverage of waterbirds and migrants as well as resident tropical species, and its coverage
of such topics as plumages, vocalizations, food habits, nesting, and much more.

Strange, M. and Jeyarajasingam, A. A Photographic Guide to the Birds of Peninsular Malaysia
and Singapore. Pub. Sun Tree. 1993 pp. 258 with colour photographs and maps. A vg. copy
in sl. creased card covers. [38087] £12.50

Sultana, J. et al. A Guide to the Birds of Malta. Pub. Malta Ornithological Society. 1975
pp.xvi, 191 with line drawings and a map. Signed by one author and the illustrator Rodney
Ingram. A vg. copy in card covers. [38132] £15.00

Summers-Smith, J.Denis. In search of Sparrows. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp.vii, 141 with
b/w. photographs, illus. and figs. A fine copy in same dw. [37915] £50.00

This book gives the author’s decriptions of the tribulations and unexpected pleasures of a traveller of four continents, from
the Himalayas and Thailand, to Africa and the Americas.
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Summers-Smith, J. Denis. The Sparrows. A Study of the genus Passer. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser.
1988. Pp.324 with colour plates & illustrations by Robert Gillmor, & numerous figs. A fine
copy in same dw. [37972] £30.00

This book covers twenty species of the sparrow each account gives physical charcteristics, distribution, breeding biology,
feeding and other aspects of biology and behaviour in a common format that aids comparisons and speculation as to the
evolution of the genus.

Svensson, L. Collins Bird Guide. 2nd Edition. The Most Complete Guide to the Birds of Britain and
Europe. Pub. Collins. 2009 pp.448 with colour plates and distribution maps throughout. A
mint copy. [38334] £25.00

Svensson, L. Identification Guide to European Passerines. 3rd. Rev. Enl. Ed. Pub. Svensson.
1984 pp. 312 with many line drawings. VG. in card covers. [34452] £15.00

Tallone, G. et al. Where to Watch Birds in Italy. Pub. Helm. 1994 pp. 224 with illus., line
drawings and maps. A nr. fine copy in card covers. Scarce. [38066] £12.00

This guide includes 103 major sites, and there are a further 61 sub-sites contained within these. Each site is described under
the familiar sections of Habitat, Species, Timing, Calendar and Access.

The North Wales Wildlife Trust. Where to Watch Birds on Anglesey. Pub. The Wildlife Trust.
1998 pp. 49 with small line drawings and some maps. A vg. plus copy in card covers.

[38387] £10.00
Thom, V.M. Birds in Scotland. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1986 pp. 382 with b/w. illus. and dist.
maps throughout. Fine copy in vg. dw. [37938] £25.00

This book is of great and obvious interest to all birdwatchers in Scotland but it will be of special value, too, to the many
thousands of birdwatching visitors from elsewhere in these islands and from countries abroad.

Thorburn, A. The Complete Illustrated Thorburn’s Birds. Pub. Select Editions. 1989 4 volumes
bound together with over 400 species depicted. VG. in good to vg. dw. Folio. [38164] £40.00

This volume contains copies of all the plates from the original 4 volume folio edition of Thorburn’s Birds.

Turner, A. The Barn Swallow. 1st. Ed. Rep. Pub. T & AD Poyser. 2010 pp. 256 with plates
and figures. New hardback with dustwrapper. [38458] £50.00

All aspects of this bird are examined from feeding habits to breeding strategies and migration.

Turner, A. & Rose, C. A Handbook to the Swallows and Martins of the World. Pub. Helm. 1989.
pp.viii,258 with 74 species illustrated in colour, with distribution maps for each. Nr. fine copy
in same dw. [38122] £20.00

This book provides a detailed and up-to-date account of their biology and identification.

Tyler, S. and Ormerod, S. The Dippers. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1994 pp.xvi, 225 with b/w.
photographs, figs. and illus. A fine copy in same dw. [37909] £32.00

In this book the authors bring together their own work with that of others to paint a picture of Dipper biology worldwide.
Territorial behabiour, breeding biology, diet, movements and population dynamics are all discussed in relation to the
Dippers’ adaptations to an aquatic lifestyle.

Van Rhijn, J.G. The Ruff. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1991 pp.xii, 209 with text illus., figs. and
tables. Fine indw. [37953] £50.00

In this book the author gives strands of evidence for all aspects of the Ruff’s life, in and out of the breeding season, come
together to give a thought-provoking insight into this important area of biology.

Vaughan, R. In Search of Arctic Birds. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1992 pp. xiv, 431 with many
b/w. plates and text figs. Fine copy in vg. dw. [37939] £40.00

Here Richard Vaughan focuses on the historical aspects of Arctic ornithology. A general introduction to the Arctic and the
forces that shape its bird populations and biology is followed by sections on native peoples, whaling and discovery ships, and
the famous ornithologists who have investigated these often inhospitable lands. Conservation of species and habitat is
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discussed, and since half the Arctic lies in Russia, detailed consideration is naturally given to Arctic bird studies in that
country as well as North America and Greenland. Illustrated by Gunnar Brusewitz.

Venables, W.A. et al. The Birds of Gwent. 1st. Pub. Christopher Helm. 2008 pp.416 with
many coloured photos. and numerous dist. maps. A fine copy in dw. [38476] £40.00

A most useful and informative book on this land of forests and rivers, wetlands and heaths.

Village, A. The Kestrel. 1st. Pub. Poyser. 1990 pp. 352 with 32 photographs, 85 figures and
77 plates. A mint copy in dw. [37930] £55.00

The 21 chapters cover all aspects of the Kestrel’s life cycle, with emphasis on breeding, population densities and turnover.
Keith Brockie has contributed over 30 illustrations.

Voisin, C. The Herons of Europe. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1991 pp.xii, 364 with 4 colour plates,
illus. and figs. A fine copy in sl. bumped dw. [37919] £35.00

This book begins with a general description of the family before going on to treat each species in more detail. Summarising
such topics as field characters, distribution, population size, breeding and feeding, ecology and behaviour.

Warren, M. Images From Birding. Pub. Langford Press. 2007 pp. 168 with illus. throughout.
A mint copy in same dw. [37718] £38.00

In this book the author has brought together drawings from his sketch books and field notes from over twenty years of
birdwatching in Britain and Ireland. He has also included more than 60 new paintings, which depict not only bird life but
also the changing seasons and countryside of these islands. The birds shown in this book follow the Voous order from divers
to buntings. Some of the birds are rarities, others are chance encounters but many are the result of weekly visits to Langford
Lowfields and from observations made while working his Breeding Bird Survey square.

Watson, Donald. The Hen Harrier. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1977 pp.307 with 4 coloured plates
painted by the author and other text figs. maps. Fine in dw. Scarce. [37968] £95.00

The book opens with the world distribution of the harrier family, then there is a fuller treatment of the Hen Harrier in Europe
and North America, its history and present status. Further chapters detail hunting methods and prey selection, the breeding
cycle, migration and distribution.

Watson, J. The Golden Eagle. 1st. Ed. Pub. Poyser. 1997 pp.xx, 374 with illus. and figs. Fine
in fine dw. [37923] £22.00

This is the first comprehensive monograph on the Golden Eagle for over 40 years, and covers all aspects of this spectacular
and popular species’ biology and ecology.

Wayre, P. A Guide to the Pheasants of the World. 1st. Ed. Pub. Country Life. 1969 pp. 176
with 31 colour plates. VG. in similar dw. [34547] £10.00

Welch, H. et al. Where to Watch Birds in Turkey, Greece and Cyprus. Pub. Hamlyn. 1996 pp.
216 with colour plates, illus. and maps. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38026] £28.00

Wellfleet and the Natural History Museum, London. John Gould’s Hummingbirds. The
complete renowned original edition with the 1861 supplement. Pub. Wellfleet. 1990 418 full-page
colour plates plus 74 pages of text. Fine in fine dw. Small folio. [38259] £100.00

Wells, David R. The Birds of the Thai-Malay Peninsula. Volume 2. Passerines. 1st. Pub. Helm.
2007 pp. 794 with 55 plates in colour to rear of book. New and in print at £65.00. [35136] £50.00

This is the complimentary volume to the one published in 1999.

Wells, David R. The Birds of the Thai-Malay Peninsula. Volume 1- Non-passerines. 1st. Pub.
Academic Press. 1999 pp.liii, 648 with 69 coloured plates depicting many individual bird
species. Fine copy indw. [35210] £45.00

Wernham, C. et al. (Eds). The Migration Atlas. Movements of the Birds of Britain and Ireland.
Pub. Poyser. 2002 pp.xvi, 884 with many distribution and migration maps covering 192
species. A fine copy in same dw. [38242] £75.00
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This book brings together results generated by the British and Irish Ringing Scheme since 1909, and also includes
information on bird movements from other sources. It provides a comprehensive summary of the movements of the bird
species that visit Britain and Ireland throughout the year, and places these in a European and global context.

Wilson, J. Oliver. The Birds of Westmorland and the Northern Pennines. 1st. Ed. Pub.
Hutchinson & Co. 1933 pp. 319 with b/w. plates. VG. [38461] £30.00

Wood, Simon. The Birds of Essex. 1st. Pub. Helm. 2007 pp.656 with many coloured
photos.and tables. Mint copy in dw. in print at £40.00. [34894] £38.00

Yalden, D.W. The Identification of Remains of Owl Pellets. Pub. The Mammal Society. 1977
pp. 8 with figs. and line drawings. A vg. plus copy in card covers. [38389] £8.00

Comes with an inserted reprint of a 4-page article from Bird Life called ‘Collecting and analysing bird pellets’ by David
Glue.

Zoology

Amirthalingam, C. and El Yasaa Khalifa, M. A Guide to the Common Commercial Freshwater
Fishes in the Sudan. 1st. Ed. Pub. Game and Fisheries Dept. Sudan. 1965 ¢.200. Line
drawings. Text in English and Arabic. DW. chipped and lightly browned in places. Front
internal hinge a little tender. Otherwise vg. Scarce. [34254] £25.00

Andrada, J. Guia de Campo de Los Anfibios y Reptiles de la Peninsula Iberica. Pub. Omega.
1985 pp. 159 with colour photographs and line drawings. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards. All
text in Spanish. [38088] £18.00

Andrewartha, H.G. and Birch, L.C. The Distribution and Abundance of Animals. Pub.
University of Chicago Press. 1954 pp.xv, 782 with figs. and tables throughout. A vg. copy in
same dw. [38147] £35.00

This book asks the fundamental question: How does environment influence the animal’s chance to survive and multiply? The
search for an answer leads,on the one hand, to an examination of the animal’s physiology and behaviour and, on the other,
to the four basic components of environment: weather, food, other animals, and a place to live.

Barnes, R.S.K. & Mann, K.H. Fundamentals of Aquatic Ecology. Pub. Blackwell Scientific.
1991 pp.vii, 270 with many text illus., graphs and tables. Vg. in soft covers. [34359] £18.00

Bassindale, R. British Barnacles. No.14. With keys and notes for the identification of the species.
Pub. The Linnean Society of London. 1964 pp.68 with 15 pages of illus. at rear of text. A vg.
copy in card covers. [38295] £10.00

Berg, L.S. Freshwater Fishes of the U.S.S.R. and Adjacent Countries. Pub. Israel Program for
Scientific Translations. 1968 3 vols. All in dws. which are chipped and lightly rubbed. All
text in English. Otherwise, this is a vg. set of this scarce work. [34270] £40.00

Berra, T.M. An Atlas of Distribution of the Freshwater Fish Families of the World. Pub.
University of Nebraska. 1981 pp.xxx, 197 with a line drawing and distribution map for each
Family. VG. in card covers. [34239] £15.00

Berzin, A.A. The Sperm Whale. Translated from Russian. Pub. Israel Program for Scientific
Trans. 1972 pp.vi, 394 with b/w. photographic plates and many figs. in text. VG. in chipped
and grubby dw. Scarce. [34696] £150.00

A critical discussion on systematics followed by detailed description of morphology, including a thorough study of
musculature that is not available elsewhere. Theories of sound generation, patterns of distribution and migration, biology
and behaviour, enemies and parasites studied in detail. A section on fishing gives historical data on whaling and presents
useful statistics.
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Black, K.D. & Pickering, A.D.Eds. Biology of Farmed Fish. 1st. Pub. Sheffield Academic
Press. 1998 pp.xiv, 415 with text figs. A fine copy in dw. [24055] £35.00

This landmark volume considers the biology underlying fish culture, focusing on developments over the last decade.

Boyce, M. S. The Jackson Elk Herd. Intensive wildlife management in North America. Cambridge
Studies in Applied Ecology and Resource Management. 1st. Pub. Cambridge University Press.
1989 pp, xiii, 306 with figures and tables throughout. Fading to spine, o/w a fine copy.
[28076] £40.00

Brichard, P. Fishes of Lake Tanganyika. Pub. TFH. 1978 pp. 448 with colour and b/w.
photography and many line drawings. Fine in illus. card covers. [34493] £5.00

An important reference work for the fishes of this area. Since most of the fish are Cichlids, the book deals in a large way with
this family. Each genus is treated, with details of the observations clearly laid out. For non-cichlids, a number of families
are treated. In all cases, keys are given. Additional chapters provide information on the ecology of the lake, life in the lake
other than fishes, reproductive models of lake fishes and genetic dynamism.

Challinor, J. A Dictionary of Geology. 3rd. Ed. Pub. University of Wales Press. 1967 pp.xv,
298. A vg. plus copy in same dw. [38288] £7.50

In this book over two thousand names and terms have been carefullly selected for critical consideration.

Cooper, G.M. and Hausman, R.E. The Cell. A Molecular Approach. 4th. Ed. Pub. Sinauer.
2007 pp.xvii, 820 with colour illustrations, photographs and figs. A fine copy in flexible
illus. covers. [37986] £20.00

This work provides a solid conceptual framework and an introduction to the experimental nature of contemporary research.
It presents current comprehensive science in an accesible and cohesive text that is designed to be mastered in one term.

Darwin, Charles. The Zoology of H.M.S. Beagle under the command of Captain Fitzroy 1832-36.
Commemorative Facsimile Limited Edition of 1000 copies this being copy 385. Vol.1 Fossil
Mammalia; Vol.2. Mammalia; Vol.3 Birds ; Vol.4 Fish & Reptiles. Pub. C.I.L. 1994 4 volumes
bound in half calf with marbelled boards. These are in a handsome oak case with reading

frame. A fine set. [34586] £650.00
Dietz, C. et al. Bats of Britain, Europe & Northwest Africa. Pub. A & C Black. 2009 pp. 400
with colour photographs, illus. and distribution maps. A mint copy.  [37550] £40.00

This comprehensive handbook presents all 51 bat species that occur across Europe and Northwest Africa, and embraces
recent taxonomic advances and several new species descriptions from the last few years. Recommended.

Eddy, S. and Underhill, J.C. How to know the Freshwater Fishes. 3rd. Ed. Pub. Wm. C. Brown.
1980 pp.viii, 215 with 670 figs. VG. Ringbound. [34258] £15.00

This book provides keys, nomenclature and distribution information for the freshwater fishes of the United States.

Ellis, A.E. British Freshwater Bivalve Molluscs. No.13. With keys and notes for the identification of
the species. Pub. The Linnean Society of London. 1962 pp. 92 with 16 b/w. photographic
plates at rear of text and numerous figs. A vg. copy in card covers. [38294] £12.00

Elton, C. S. The Pattern of Animal Communities. 1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen. 1966 pp.432 with 87
photographs. Faded spine of dw. o/w. vg.  [38152] £15.00

Still a most useful book for the understanding of the ecology of animal communities by an author who was a giant among
ecologists.

Elton, Charles. The Pattern of Animal Communities. 1st. Pub. Methuen. 1966 pp.432 with
photographs. a vg. copy in chipped and worn dw. [34368] £18.00

Still a valuable text on the subject.
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Elton, Charles S. The Ecology of Invasions by Animals and Plants. 1st. Ed. Pub. Methuen and
Co. Ltd. 1958. Pp.181 with 50 b/w plates & 51 text illus. VG in sl. torn dustwrapper.
[37957] £12.00

In this book the author offers an orderly explanation of what is happening in reference to the spread of diseases, changes in
the kind of plants and animals forming basic food-chains. He also gives some ideas for improvement of control and balance
in populations.

Fiennes, R. The Order of Wolves. Pub. Hamish Hamilton. 1976 pp. 206 with b/w. and colour
photographs, illus. and maps. A vg. copy in same dw. [38324] £18.00

This portrait of one of the world’s fast-disappearing animals serves the needs both of the general reader and animal-lover,
and of the more serious student.

Fletcher, W.W. et al. Deer, Their Biology, Behaviour and Impact. Proceedings Section B
(Biological Sciences). Pub. RSE. 1984 pp.206-319 with b/w. photographs and figs. throughout.
A vg. copy in card covers. [38400] £12.00

Fretter, V. & Graham, A. British Prosobranch Molluscs. 1st. Ed. Pub. Ray Society. 1962
pp.xvi, 755 with illus. throughout. A vg. copy in blue boards. [38457] £30.00

Friedlander, C.P. The Biology of Insects. 1st. Pub. Hutchinson. 1976 pp. 189 with many line
drawings and some tables throughout the text. VG. copy in card covers. [33924] £5.00

Gardiner, J.S. The Fauna and Geography of the Maldive and Laccadive Archipelagoes. Being the
account of the work carried on and the Collections made by an Expedition during the years 1899 and
1990. C.U.P. Cambridge in 2 vols. 1903-1906 pp.ix, viii, 1079 with 100 plates and many text
figs. Spine relayed. Contents in vg. cond. Some pages uncut. Scarce.  [16529] £275.00

Herre, A.W. English and Local Common Names of Philippine Fishes. Circular 14. Pub. US Govt.
1948 pp.vi, 128. VG. in card covers. [34247] £15.00

The English, local common Philippino and scientific names are given for each fish.

Hill, W.C. Osman. Primates. Comparative Anatomy and Taxonomy. Volume 8. Pub. Edinburgh.
1970 pp.xix, 680 with 36 plates, numerous figs. and tables. A vg. plus copy in same dw.
[38322] £55.00

Hogg, Jabez. The Microscope: Its History, Construction, and Application: being a familiar
introduction to the instrument and the study of microscopial science. George Routledge & Sons,
London, (1867). Pp.xx,762 with upwards of 500 engravings.& coloured illustrations by
Tuffen West Original gilt-decorated cloth. VG. [19508] £65.00

Holm, J. Squirrels. Pub. Whittet Books. 1987 pp. 127 with illus. throughout. A vg. copy in
illus. boards. [38401] £10.00

This book gives you all you wish to know about these charming creatures: the physical differences between reds and greys;
what they eat; whether they hibernate; how they communicate, how to attract them to your garden and much more.

Huey R.B (Ed.) et al. Lizard Ecology. Studies of a Model Organism. 1st. Pub. Harvard Univ.
Press. 1983 pp.vi, 501 with text figs., graphs and diagrams. In dw. lightly sunned to spine,
o/w.vg. [24973] £30.00

Inger, R.F. Amphibia of Borneo. The Systematics and Zoogeography of the. Pub. NH Pubs.
(Borneo). 2005 pp.402 with illus. Fineindw.  [32039] £25.00

Irvine, F.R. The Fish and Fisheries of the Gold Coast. 1st. Ed. Pub. Crown Agents for the
Colonies. 1947 pp.xvi, 352 with over 220 line drawings. DW. has a little loss from top of
spine, o/w. a vg. copy. [34241] £20.00
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Jackson, P.B.N. The Fishes of Northern Rhodesia. A checklist of Indigneous Species. Pub. Dept.
Game and Fisheries, Lusaka. 1961 pp.xvi, 140 with a scale map of Northern Rhodesia on
end-papers. Ex-lib. Rubbed on board corners, otherwise a very good copy. [34513] £12.50

Jones, D. The Country Life Guide to Spiders of Britain and Northern Europe. Pub. Country Life.
1983 pp. 320 with colour photographs throughout. A vg. copy in card covers. [38131] £20.00

The first illustrated field guide to British and European spiders. Over 350 species of spiders and harvestmen described with a
comprehensive introduction to the study of spiders.

Jubb, R.A. Freshwater Fishes of Southern Africa. Pub. A.A. Balkema. 1967 pp.viii, 248 with
plates and line drawings throughout. VG. in tatty dw. [34268] £35.00

Jubb, R.A. An lllustrated Guide to the Freshwater Fishes of the Zambezi River, Lake Kariba,
Pugwe, Sabi, Lundi and Limpopo Rivers. Pub. Stuart Manning. 1961 pp. x, 171 with 26 colour
plates and many b/w. ones. VG. in vg. dw. [34245] £12.00

Kamohara, Dr. T. Fishes of Japan. 1st. Ed. Pub. Hoikusha. 1967 pp.xvi, 135 illus. with 312
colour illus. VG. in dw. with a couple of closed tears. [34269] £18.00

312 of Japan’s 2,000 plus species of fish are described in this work. Their ecology, characteristics, habits, utility, size and so
on is discussed.

Kerfoot, W. Charles. & Sih, A. Predation. Direct and Indirect Impacts on Aquatic Communities.
1st. Pub. Univ. Press. New England. 1987 pp.viii, 386 with many graphs and other text illus.
Vg. in card covers. [34415] £15.00

The cental theme of this book is that the mere presence of a predator can alter the relationship between two or more
competitors in a variety of ways.

Kerney, M. and Stubbs, A. The Conservation of Snails, Slugs and Freshwater Mussels. Pub.
Nature Conservancy Council. 1980 pp. 22 with b/w. photographs and figs. A fine copy in
card covers. [38212] £4.00

Kerney,M.P. Atlas of the Non-Marine Mollusca of the British Isles. Pub. Conchological Society
/Nat. Env. Council. 1976 pp.v. with 199 full-page distribution maps. Nr. fine in card covers.
[38190] £12.00

Kerney, Michael. Atlas of the Land and Freshwater Molluscs of Britain and Ireland. Pub.
Harley Books. 1999. Pp.264 illustrated on every page with line drawings & distribution
maps. Fine in illus. boards. [38027] £35.00

Krebs, C.J. Ecology. The Experimental Analysis of Distribution and Abundance. 1st. Pub. Harper
& Row. 1972 pp.x, 694 with some b/w. photographs and numerous figs. A vg. plus copy in
green illus. boards. [38201] £6.00

Kuehne, R.A. and Barbour, R.W. The American Darters. Pub. Univ. of Kentucky. 1983 pp.vi,
177 with 24 colour photographic plates. Fine in fine dw. Scarce. [34569] £30.00

The most comprehensive guide to Darters. Each species account includes a synoptic description to aid identification, a
range map, and discussion of the species’ distribution, natural heritage, abundance and scientific name.

Kuronuma, Katsuzo & Abe, Yoshitaka. Fishes of Kuwait. Pub. Kuwait Institute for Scientific
Research 1972. pp.123 with 20 plates of col. illus.. endpaper maps & text illus. & figs. VG,
indw. [38454] £35.00

Livingston, R.J. Restoration of Aquatic Systems. Pub. Taylor and Francis. 2006 pp. 423. New.
Hardback. [33749] £62.50
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Llano, George. Adaptations within Antarctic Ecosystems: Proceedings of the Third SCAR
Symposium on Antarctic Biology. Pub. Smithsonian Inst. 1977 pp.xliv, 1252 with many
photos., text figs.,maps and graphs. Fine copy in chipped dw. [34346] £45.00

Nearly two thirds of the Symposium dealt with marine biology and environment.

Lyell, C. Elements of Geology. 6th Ed. John Murray. 1865 pp.xvi, 794 with illus. Spine re-
layed, new end papers, internal hinge repaired o/w a Vg copy. [24240] £75.00

McAillister, D.E. and Coad, B.W. Fishes of Canada’s National Capital Region. Poissons de la
Region de la Capitale du Canada. Pub. Ottawa. 1974 pp. 200 with several colour plates, many
line drawings and dist. maps. Text in English and French. VG. in card covers. [34293] £10.00

Meek, S.E. and Hildebrand, S.F. The Fishes of the Fresh Waters of Panama. Pub. Field Mus.
NH. 1916 pp. 217-374 with 32 photographic plates including several of the natural habitat.
Card cover clipped in top right corner corners. Overall a vg. copy. [34555] £18.00

This report is based upon the fresh water species of fishes collected during the ‘Smithsonian Biological Survey of the
Panama Canal Zone’.

Menon, V. Field Guide to Indian Mammals. Pub. A & C Black. 2009 pp. 200 with colour
photographs, illus., tables and distribution maps. A nr. fine copy in card covers. [38325] £16.99

This is an accessible guide with a clear and attractive design. Illustrated with over 350 superb colour photographs and
illustrations. Maps and footprints provided for many species.

Newman, E. Applied Ecology. 1st. Pub. Blackwell Scientific. 1993 pp.viii, 328 with text figs.
and graphs. Fine in soft covers. [34363] £10.00

This book explains the ways in which ecological science can be applied to solving some of the crucial problems facing the
world today. A major theme is how resources can be managed and exploited in a sustainable manner.

Page, Dr. L.M. Handbook of Darters. Pub. TFH. 1983 pp. 271 with 40 pages of colour plates.
VG. inillus. boards. Scarce. [34240] £50.00

The aim of this book was to consolidate information on the systematics, morphology, distribution, and ecology of Darters.
Intended as a reference for those conducting scientific investigations and of use to biologists, naturalists and fish enthisiasts.

Preston-Mafham, K. Spiders. The new compact study guide and identifier. Pub. Silverdale Books.
2004 pp. 80 with colour photographs throughout. A fine copy in card covers. [38129] £10.00

Over 90 species of spiders described, with a practical introducion and detailed description of a spider’s body.

Quick, H.E. Slugs. No.8. (Mollusca) (Testacellidae, Arionidae, Limacidae). Pub. The Linnean
Society of London. 1949 pp.29 with some figs. A vg. copy in card covers. [38292]  £12.00

Roberts, Michael J. Field Guide to Spiders of Britain and Europe. Pub. Collins. 1995 pp.383
with 32 fine coloured plates and many text figs. Nr. fine copy in illus. boards.  [38049] £18.00

This book is designed to identify these animals in the field, with a lens or simple field microscope, using a new method for
restraining live spiders.

Ruppert, E.E. at al. Invertebrate Zoology. 7th Ed. Pub. Thomson. 2004 pp.xviii, 963 plus
index. Illus. throughout. As new in illus. boards. In-print at £43.99. Latest edition. [34472]
£25.00

Rushton, B.S. et al. Biological Collections and Biodiversity. 1st. Pub. Linnean Society &
Westbury. 2001 pp. X, 326 with plates, line drawings and graphs/charts throughout the text.
An edited volume arising from papers presented at a joint symposium between The Linnean
Society of London and The Royal Horticultural Society held at the Ulster Museum, Belfast.
Mint copy in same dw. in print @ £35.00 [33339] £20.00
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Scheel, J. Rivulins. of the World. Pub. TFH. 1975 pp. 480 with many plates. Fine in illus.
boards. [34533] £25.00

A very detailed work on this fish species. Included are sections on breeding, pigementations, chromosome conditions and
haemoglobin patterns.

Schultz, L.P. et al. Fishes of the Marshall and Marianas Islands. Vol. 1. - Families from
Asymmetrontidae through Siganidae. Pub. Smithsonian. 1953  pp.xxxii, 685 with 74
photographic plates and 90 figs. in text and 58 tables. VG. in card covers. [34554]  £18.00

This is a descrptive catalogue of the fishes collected in the Marshall Islands in connection with, and after, the atom-bomb
tests of Operation Crossroads in 1946. In addition, it includes material from the southern Marianas Islands and contains
descriptions of new species and of new genera from various other areas of the tropical Indo-Pacific region.

Scott, T.D. et al. The Marine and Freshwater Fishes of South Australia. 2nd. Ed. Fac. Rep. Pub.
Woolman. 1980 pp. 393 with 42 colour photographs and many b/w. line drawings. VG. in
card covers. [34515] £18.00

Sealander, John A. & Heidt, Gary A. Arkansas Mammals: Their Natural History, Classification,
and Distribution. Pub. Uni. Arkansas Press, 1990 pp.xiv, 308 with numerous col. plates &
range maps. VG. in same dw. [38332] £30.00

Singer, R. & Bone, E.L. Modern Giraffes and the Fossil Giraffids of Africa. Pub. Annals of
South African Museum. 1960 pp.375-548 with 53 photos. Vg. in paper covers with small
piece missing from bottom right hand corner. [34419] £15.00

Smith, H.M. The Fresh-Water Fishes of Siam, or Thailand. United States National Museum,
Bulletin 188. Pub. Smithsonian Institute. 1945 pp. 622 with 9 plates and 107 figs. Card covers
lightly chipped in places, o/w. a vg. copy. [34292] £25.00

Smith, P.W. The Fishes of Illinois. Pub. University of Illinois. 1979 pp.xxx, 314 with illus.
and dist. maps. VG. in dw. a little snagged on the corners.  [34265] £35.00

Stephenson, T.A. The British Sea Anemones. The Ray Society, London, 1928. 2 vols.
Pp.xii,148; ix,426 with 33 plates, 29 being in colour. A very good set in original embossed
cloth, gilt. [17473] £90.00

Sterba, Dr. G. Dr. Sterba’s Aquarium Handbook. Pub. The Pet Library. 1973 pp. 439 with 176
colour, 124 b/w. illustrations and 16 text figs. VG. in illus. boards. [34518] £15.00

With sections on the systematic position of fishes, identification, biology, body form, behaviour and reproduction, general
information on the maintenance and breeding of aquarium fishes and then the majority of the text is taken up with individual
descriptions of fishes arranged by families.

Stonehouse, B. Sea Mammals of the World. Pub. Penguin. 1985 pp. 158 with colour illus. and
maps. A vg. copy in illus. boards. [38328] £10.00

In this book the author gives us the background, lifestyles and interesting features of both fully maritime creatures - seals,
whales and sirenians - and those that live on the edge of the sea, such as polar bears and marine otters.

Stuart, C. and T. Field Guide to the Mammals of Southern Africa. Pub. New Holland. 1988 pp.
272 with 112 colour plates , line drawings and distribution maps. A vg. plus copy in same dw.
[38323] £15.00

This book has been specially designed to facilitate the identification of what would otherwise be a bewildering array of
groups of similar species and is the first field guide to use full-colour photographs to highlight the characteristic features of
each mammal. It is also the first to include whales and dolphins.

Sutton, S.L. Woodlice. Pub. Ginn & Company Ltd. 1972 pp. 144 with colour illus. plates,
figs. and maps. A nr. fine copy in illus. boards.  [38048] £30.00



904.

905.

906.

907.

This book is seperated into 9 chapters; Body Structure, Physiology, Behaviour, Genetics, Food Predators and Parasites,
Population Ecology, Distribution and Habitat Range, Identification of British Woodlice and Techniques of Study.

Vaisfield, M.A. and Chestin, |.E. Bears. Game Animals of Russia and adjacent countries and their
environment. Pub. Moscow. 1993 pp. 527 with b/w. photography and figs. in text. Front
internal hinge showing a little wear and boards gently bowed, o/w. a vg. copy. Text in
Russian and English. [34695] £25.00

A monograph looking at the Brown, Polar and Asian Black Bear.

Wager, V.A. Frogs of South Africa. Rev. Ed. Pub. Delta Books. 1986 pp. 183 with plates
throughout. Thoroughly vg. in dw. [32038] £28.00

Watson, L. Whales of the World. A Complete Guide to the World’s Living Whales, Dolphins and
Porpoises. Pub. Hutchinson. 1985 pp. 302 colour photographs, illus. and numerous figs. A vg.
plus copy in card covers. [38321] £18.00

Wischnath, L. Atlas of the Livebearers of the World. 1st. Pub. TFH. 1993 pp. 336 with 980
colour photographs. Fine in illus. boards. [34274] £20.00

Subjects covered in this comprehensive volume include the biology of Livebearers, the origin and habitat of Livebearers, the
different families, Liverbearers in Aquariums, observations of natural habitats and much more.



